

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN - COMMON-USE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2022 FORM**

APP-CSE 2022 FORM

**Introduction:**

This form contains the common-use supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service – Department of Budget and Management (PS-DBM) that may be purchased by government agencies. Consistent with the DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated 08 November 2018, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's annual procurement request for all its CSE requirements. Only agencies with uploaded APP-CSE in the Virtual Store will be able to purchase CSE from the PS-DBM. Note that the items listed on this form have been arranged in accordance with the United Nations Standard Products and Services Code (UNSPSC) in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

**Reminders:**

- The APP-CSE form must be accomplished using Microsoft Excel format. The APP-CSE shall be deemed incorrect or invalid if the form used is other than the prescribed format which is downloadable from the Virtual Store.
- All information must be provided accurately.
- Kindly refer to the CSE catalogue on the PS-DBM website ([www.ps-phileps.gov.ph](http://www.ps-phileps.gov.ph)) for the detailed technical specifications and sample photo of the items.
- Do not delete, add, or revise any items or rows on the PART I of this template otherwise the form will be deemed invalid.
- Additional rows for other items may be inserted in PART II, if necessary. Note that this is only applicable in the PART II of the form.
- Once signed and approved by the Property/Supply Officer, Accountant/Budget Officer, and Head of the Agency/Office, kindly upload the soft copy of the APP-CSE in Microsoft Excel format as well as the original signed copy in Portable Document Format (PDF) to the agency's e-mail.
- Should there be changes in the agency's CSE requirements, the agency may edit their uploaded APP-CSE directly on their Virtual Store account. However, the agency must ensure that a signed and approved copy of the supplemental APP-CSE form is available. Note that all CSE requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE form will not be served if not covered by a supplemental APP-CSE.
- For further assistance or clarification, agencies may contact the Marketing and Sales Division of PS-DBM at (02) 8-689-7750 local 4004, 4005, 4019, or visit the PS-DBM website ([www.ps-phileps.gov.ph](http://www.ps-phileps.gov.ph)) for the guide on how to fill-out the APP-CSE.

*Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2021-1 dated 03 June 2021, issued by AO 25, the APP-CSE for FY 2022 must be submitted on or before 31 August 2021.*

Department/Bureau/Office: DPWH – Batanes District Engineering Office

Region: Cagayan Valley

Address: National Road, Basco, Batanes

Agency Code (UACS): \_\_\_\_\_

Organization Type: Public (Government)

Contact Person: \_\_\_\_\_

Position: Engineer III/ Head, Procurement Unit

E-mail: centor.arenal@dpwh.gov.ph

Telephone/Mobile No: 0919-979-5886

| Item & Specifications                                                                                                              |                                                                   | Unit of Measure | Monthly Quantity Requirement |     |     |          |            |         |     |        |          |           |      |     |          |        |           |           |     |          |            |        | Total Quantity for the year | Price Catalogue (at 10 April 2022) | Total Amount for the year |           |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|-----|-----|----------|------------|---------|-----|--------|----------|-----------|------|-----|----------|--------|-----------|-----------|-----|----------|------------|--------|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------|
|                                                                                                                                    |                                                                   |                 | Jan                          | Feb | Mar | Q1       | Q1         | April   | May | June   | Q2       | Q2        | July | Aug | Sept     | Q3     | Q3        | Oct       | Nov | Dec      | Q4         | Q4     |                             |                                    |                           |           |
| PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM BUT ARE REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items) |                                                                   |                 |                              |     |     |          |            |         |     |        |          |           |      |     |          |        |           |           |     |          |            |        |                             |                                    |                           |           |
| COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES                                                                                                         |                                                                   |                 |                              |     |     |          |            |         |     |        |          |           |      |     |          |        |           |           |     |          |            |        |                             |                                    |                           |           |
| 1                                                                                                                                  | Aircon hose with fittings                                         | set             | 1                            |     |     | 1        | 3,000.00   |         |     |        | 0        | 0.00      |      |     |          | 0      | 0.00      |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 100    | 3000.00                     |                                    | 3000.00                   |           |
| 2                                                                                                                                  | Air conditioner 2hp                                               | unit            |                              |     | 1   | 1        | 65,000.00  |         |     |        | 0        | 0.00      |      |     |          | 0      | 0.00      |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 100    | 65000.00                    |                                    | 65000.00                  |           |
| 3                                                                                                                                  | Air conditioner 2.5 HP (window type)                              | unit            | 3                            |     |     | 3        | 341,234.00 |         |     |        | 0        | 0.00      |      |     |          | 0      | 0.00      | 3         |     | 3        | 341,234.00 | 6.00   | 137,376.00                  |                                    | 682,428.00                |           |
| 4                                                                                                                                  | Air conditioner Inverter, 1.5hp (split type)                      | unit            | 1                            |     | 1   | 2        | 300,000.00 | 1       |     |        | 1        | 50,000.00 | 1    |     |          | 1      | 50,000.00 |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 4.00   | 50000.00                    |                                    | 200000.00                 |           |
| 5                                                                                                                                  | Aircon switch                                                     | set             |                              |     | 1   | 1        | 300.00     |         |     |        | 0        | 0.00      |      |     |          | 0      | 0.00      |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 100    | 300.00                      |                                    | 300.00                    |           |
| 6                                                                                                                                  | Air conditioning Unit, 1hp                                        | unit            |                              |     | 1   | 1        | 45,000.00  |         |     |        | 0        | 0.00      |      |     |          | 0      | 0.00      |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 100    | 45000.00                    |                                    | 45000.00                  |           |
| 7                                                                                                                                  | Air conditioning Unit, Window Type, 1.5hp                         | unit            | 1                            |     | 1   | 1        | 45,000.00  | 2       |     |        | 2        | 30,000.00 |      |     |          | 1      | 1         | 45,000.00 |     |          | 0          | 0.00   | 4.00                        | 45000.00                           |                           | 100000.00 |
| 8                                                                                                                                  | Air conditioning Unit with complete accessories, split type, 2 HP | unit            | 3                            |     | 3   | 3        | 520,000.00 |         |     |        | 0        | 0.00      |      |     |          | 0      | 0.00      |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 3.00   | 40000.00                    |                                    | 120000.00                 |           |
| PESTICIDES OR PEST REPELLENTS                                                                                                      |                                                                   |                 |                              |     |     |          |            |         |     |        |          |           |      |     |          |        |           |           |     |          |            |        |                             |                                    |                           |           |
| 9                                                                                                                                  | Insect sprayer, water-based, large, pressurized                   | can             |                              |     |     | 4        | 4          | 1520.00 |     |        |          | 0         | 0.00 |     |          |        | 0         | 0.00      |     |          | 0          | 0.00   | 4.00                        | 360.00                             |                           | 1520.00   |
| 10                                                                                                                                 | Insecticide, 400ml                                                | can             |                              |     |     |          | 0          | 0.00    | 3   |        | 3        | 1,350.00  | 2    |     |          | 2      | 900.00    | 3         |     | 3        | 1,350.00   | 8.00   | 450.00                      |                                    | 3600.00                   |           |
| 11                                                                                                                                 | Insecticide, 500ml                                                | can             |                              | 10  |     | 10       | 5,000.00   | 5       |     |        | 0        | 0.00      |      |     |          | 0      | 0.00      | 5         |     | 5        | 2,500.00   | 20.00  | 500.00                      |                                    | 10000.00                  |           |
| 12                                                                                                                                 | Insecticide, bag                                                  | can             |                              | 12  |     | 12       | 8,400.00   |         |     |        | 0        | 0.00      | 24   |     |          | 24     | 16,800.00 |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 36.00  | 700.00                      |                                    | 25200.00                  |           |
| 13                                                                                                                                 | Insecticide spray, 600ml (420g)                                   | can             | 1                            | 10  |     | 11       | 5,225.00   |         |     |        | 0        | 0.00      |      |     |          | 10     | 4,760.00  |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 21.00  | 475.00                      |                                    | 3975.00                   |           |
| 14                                                                                                                                 | Insecticide spray, 600ml, colorless                               | can             |                              | 6   |     | 6        | 2,400.00   |         |     |        | 0        | 0.00      |      |     |          | 0      | 0.00      |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 6.00   | 400.00                      |                                    | 2400.00                   |           |
| PERFUMES OR COLOGNES OR FRAGRANCES                                                                                                 |                                                                   |                 |                              |     |     |          |            |         |     |        |          |           |      |     |          |        |           |           |     |          |            |        |                             |                                    |                           |           |
| 15                                                                                                                                 | Hand sanitizer, 500ml                                             | piece           |                              |     | 20  | 20       | 5,200.00   |         |     |        | 0        | 0.00      |      |     |          | 0      | 0.00      |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 20.00  | 260.00                      |                                    | 5200.00                   |           |
| 16                                                                                                                                 | hand sanitizing gel, 500ml                                        | bottle          |                              |     |     | 0        | 0.00       | 10      |     | 10     | 3,000.00 |           |      |     |          | 0      | 0.00      |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 10.00  | 300.00                      |                                    | 3000.00                   |           |
| 17                                                                                                                                 | Sanitizing Gel                                                    | piece           |                              | 15  |     | 15       | 5,700.00   |         |     |        | 0        | 0.00      |      |     |          | 0      | 0.00      |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 15.00  | 360.00                      |                                    | 5700.00                   |           |
| ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS                                                                                               |                                                                   |                 |                              |     |     |          |            |         |     |        |          |           |      |     |          |        |           |           |     |          |            |        |                             |                                    |                           |           |
| 18                                                                                                                                 | Alcohol, 70% Isopropyl                                            | bottle          | 5                            | 4   | 60  | 69       | 6,280.00   | 10      |     | 10     | 1,200.00 | 5         |      |     | 5        | 600.00 | 10        |           | 10  | 1,200.00 | 34.00      | 120.00 |                             | 10280.00                           |                           |           |
| 19                                                                                                                                 | Alcohol, 70% Isopropyl (3.33 to 10 gal)                           | gal             |                              |     |     | 0        | 0.00       | 3       |     | 3      | 1,350.00 | 1         |      |     | 1        | 450.00 | 3         |           | 3   | 1,350.00 | 7.00       | 450.00 |                             | 3750.00                            |                           |           |
| 20                                                                                                                                 | Alcohol, 70% Isopropyl, 500ml                                     | bottle          |                              |     |     | 0        | 0.00       | 10      |     | 10     | 1,250.00 |           |      |     | 0        | 0.00   |           |           | 0   | 0.00     | 10.00      | 125.00 |                             | 1250.00                            |                           |           |
| 21                                                                                                                                 | Alcohol, 70% solution, with moisturizer, 500ml                    | bottle          | 5                            | 30  | 35  | 4,200.00 | 5          |         | 5   | 600.00 |          | 20        |      | 20  | 2,400.00 |        |           |           |     | 0        | 0.00       | 60.00  | 120.00                      |                                    | 7200.00                   |           |

|    |  |                                                                          |    |    |           |    |  |    |          |     |  |     |           |  |  |   |      |       |         |  |  |          |
|----|--|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|----|----|-----------|----|--|----|----------|-----|--|-----|-----------|--|--|---|------|-------|---------|--|--|----------|
| 22 |  | Alcohol, ethyl, 99.75%<br>bottle                                         | 15 | 15 | 12,750.00 |    |  | 0  | 0.00     | 100 |  | 100 | 85,000.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 850.00  |  |  | 9775.00  |
| 23 |  | Alcohol, ethyl, spray type, 330ml<br>bottle                              | 12 | 12 | 2,280.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00     | 12  |  | 12  | 2,280.00  |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00 | 190.00  |  |  | 4580.00  |
| 24 |  | Alcohol, isopropyl, 70% solution with pump, 0.5L<br>bottle               | 12 | 12 | 4,200.00  | 10 |  | 10 | 3,500.00 | 12  |  | 12  | 4,200.00  |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 34.00 | 350.00  |  |  | 19300.00 |
| 25 |  | Alcohol, isopropyl, 70% solution with pump, 1L<br>bottle                 | 0  | 0  | 0.00      |    |  | 0  | 0.00     | 24  |  | 24  | 8,400.00  |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00 | 350.00  |  |  | 8400.00  |
| 26 |  | Automatic contactless alcohol dispenser, spray machine, branded<br>piece | 2  | 2  | 2,000.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00     | 2   |  | 2   | 2,000.00  |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00  | 1000.00 |  |  | 4000.00  |

#### COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISPERSIONS

|    |  |                                                  |   |   |        |          |   |   |      |        |  |   |   |        |   |  |   |        |       |        |  |  |         |
|----|--|--------------------------------------------------|---|---|--------|----------|---|---|------|--------|--|---|---|--------|---|--|---|--------|-------|--------|--|--|---------|
| 27 |  | Self-inking stamp ink (self-ink black)<br>bottle |   | 5 | 5      | 2,500.00 |   |   | 0    | 0.00   |  |   | 0 | 0.00   |   |  | 0 | 0.00   | 5.00  | 500.00 |  |  | 2500.00 |
| 28 |  | Stamp pad ink, black<br>bottle                   |   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 2 |   | 2    | 100.00 |  |   | 0 | 0.00   |   |  | 0 | 0.00   | 2.00  | 50.00  |  |  | 100.00  |
| 29 |  | Stamp pad ink, violet, 50ml<br>bottle            | 5 | 5 | 250.00 |          |   | 0 | 0.00 |        |  | 5 | 5 | 250.00 |   |  | 0 | 0.00   | 10.00 | 50.00  |  |  | 500.00  |
| 30 |  | Stamp pad ink with brush, black<br>box           |   |   | 0      | 0.00     |   |   | 0    | 0.00   |  |   | 0 | 0.00   | 2 |  | 2 | 100.00 | 2.00  | 50.00  |  |  | 100.00  |

#### FILMS

|    |  |                                              |   |   |   |          |   |  |   |          |  |  |   |      |  |  |   |      |      |         |  |  |         |
|----|--|----------------------------------------------|---|---|---|----------|---|--|---|----------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|------|---------|--|--|---------|
| 31 |  | Acetate, gauge #150m in length<br>roll       |   |   | 0 | 0.00     | 1 |  | 1 | 1,500.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 1500.00 |  |  | 1500.00 |
| 32 |  | Acetate (black)<br>roll                      | 1 | 1 | 2 | 2,000.00 |   |  | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 1000.00 |  |  | 2000.00 |
| 33 |  | Carbon film, 2.0mm x 330mm, 100ft/box<br>box |   |   | 0 | 0.00     | 5 |  | 5 | 1,500.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 300.00  |  |  | 1500.00 |
| 34 |  | Carbon film, polyester, A4, 100ft/box<br>box |   |   | 0 | 0.00     | 5 |  | 5 | 1,500.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 300.00  |  |  | 1500.00 |

#### Paper Materials and Products

|    |  |                                                                                                       |       |     |     |          |          |            |    |      |          |          |           |     |          |           |          |            |          |           |        |          |           |          |           |        |          |           |          |
|----|--|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----|-----|----------|----------|------------|----|------|----------|----------|-----------|-----|----------|-----------|----------|------------|----------|-----------|--------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|--------|----------|-----------|----------|
| 35 |  | Blue printing paper, high resolution, x 36" 50 yards with elast film, 130000.00                       |       |     |     | 40       | 40       | 60,000.00  |    |      |          |          |           | 0   | 0.00     |           |          | 0          | 0.00     |           |        |          |           | 60000.00 |           |        |          |           |          |
| 36 |  | Bondpaper, A3, gem                                                                                    | ream  | 65  | 25  | 80       | 170      | 136,000.00 |    |      |          |          |           | 0   | 0.00     | 15        |          | 2          | 17       | 13,600.00 | 50     |          |           | 50       | 40,000.00 | 237.00 | 800.00   | 193600.00 |          |
| 37 |  | Bondpaper, A4                                                                                         | box   |     |     | 30       | 30       |            |    |      |          |          |           | 0   | 0.00     |           |          |            |          | 0         | 0.00   |          |           |          | 0         | 0.00   | 30.00    | 1200.00   | 36000.00 |
| 38 |  | Bondpaper, A4                                                                                         | ream  | 261 | 98  | 141      | 500      | 907,500.00 | 75 | 1    | 19       | 95       | 31,825.00 | 289 | 31       | 50        | 389      | 127,300.00 | 105      | 1         | 1      | 107      | 35,845.00 | 1,062.00 | 375.00    |        |          | 362470.00 |          |
| 39 |  | Bondpaper, letter                                                                                     | ream  |     |     | 110      | 110      | 27,500.00  | 10 |      |          |          |           | 10  | 2,500.00 |           |          | 100        | 100      | 25,000.00 | 10     |          |           | 10       | 2,500.00  | 230.00 | 250.00   |           | 97500.00 |
| 40 |  | Bondpaper, legal                                                                                      | ream  | 51  | 125 | 96       | 235      | 70,500.00  | 15 |      | 15       | 34       | 10,200.00 | 95  | 1        | 100       | 195      | 58,000.00  | 20       |           |        | 20       | 6,000.00  | 485.00   | 300.00    |        |          | 145500.00 |          |
| 41 |  | Carbon paper, plainfold, long, 100sheets/ream                                                         | box   | 6   | 6   | 6,000.00 |          |            | 0  | 0.00 |          |          |           |     | 5        | 5         | 5,000.00 | 1          |          |           | 1      | 1,000.00 | 12.00     | 1000.00  |           |        |          | 12000.00  |          |
| 42 |  | Cardstock, assorted color, 20lb/box                                                                   | pack  |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 2          |    | 2    | 700.00   |          |           |     |          | 0         | 0.00     |            |          | 0         | 0.00   | 2.00     | 350.00    |          |           |        |          | 700.00    |          |
| 43 |  | Cash Book of Accountable Officer GF #103                                                              | piece | 5   | 5   | 2,000.00 |          |            | 0  | 0.00 |          |          |           |     | 5        | 5         | 2,000.00 |            |          | 0         | 0.00   | 10.00    | 400.00    |          |           |        |          | 4000.00   |          |
| 44 |  | Cash Book of Accountable Officer GF #104                                                              | piece | 5   | 5   | 2,000.00 |          |            | 0  | 0.00 |          |          |           |     | 5        | 5         | 2,000.00 |            |          | 0         | 0.00   | 10.00    | 400.00    |          |           |        |          | 4000.00   |          |
| 45 |  | Cleaning wipes, paper, 800pieces/box                                                                  | piece | 60  |     | 60       | 3,600.00 |            |    | 0    | 0.00     |          |           |     | 0        | 0.00      |          |            | 0        | 0.00      | 60.00  | 60.00    |           |          |           |        | 3600.00  |           |          |
| 46 |  | Color Index, 12.7mm x 44mm, with "sign here" print, self-adhesive, 30 colors x 20 sheets              | pad   |     |     | 30       | 30       | 2,850.00   |    |      |          |          |           |     | 0        | 0.00      |          |            | 0        | 0.00      | 30.00  | 95.00    |           |          |           |        | 2850.00  |           |          |
| 47 |  | Color Index, self adhesive (12.7mm x 44mm) Neon                                                       | piece | 10  |     | 10       | 1,000.00 |            |    | 0    | 0.00     |          |           | 10  | 10       | 1,000.00  |          |            | 0        | 0.00      | 20.00  | 100.00   |           |          |           |        | 2000.00  |           |          |
| 48 |  | Color Index, 12.7mm x 44mm, with "sign here" print, self-adhesive, 30 colors x 20 sheets              | pack  |     |     | 0        | 0.00     |            |    | 0    | 0.00     |          |           |     | 0        | 0.00      |          |            | 0        | 0.00      | 0.00   | 0.00     |           |          |           |        | 0.00     |           |          |
| 49 |  | Colored paper, assorted, legal size, 250 sheets/box, 80g                                              | pack  | 3   | 3   | 1,050.00 |          |            | 0  | 0.00 | 2        |          |           | 2   | 700.00   |           |          | 0          | 0.00     | 5.00      | 350.00 |          |           |          |           |        | 1750.00  |           |          |
| 50 |  | Columnar pad (16 columns)                                                                             | piece |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 5          |    | 5    | 500.00   |          |           | 0   | 0.00     | 2         |          | 2          | 200.00   | 7.00      | 100.00 |          |           |          |           |        | 700.00   |           |          |
| 51 |  | Columnar pad (32 columns)                                                                             | piece |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 5          |    | 5    | 1,000.00 |          |           | 0   | 0.00     |           |          | 0          | 0.00     | 5.00      | 200.00 |          |           |          |           |        | 1000.00  |           |          |
| 52 |  | Columnar pad (8 columns)                                                                              | piece |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 2          |    | 2    | 100.00   |          |           | 0   | 0.00     | 2         |          | 2          | 100.00   | 4.00      | 50.00  |          |           |          |           |        | 200.00   |           |          |
| 53 |  | Continuous paper (14x5.5", 3 ply)                                                                     | box   |     |     | 8        | 8        | 12,000.00  |    |      | 0        | 0.00     |           | 7   | 7        | 10,500.00 |          |            | 0        | 0.00      | 15.00  | 1500.00  |           |          |           |        | 22500.00 |           |          |
| 54 |  | Engineers Cross Section Book                                                                          | book  | 15  | 2   |          | 17       | 2,550.00   |    |      | 0        | 0.00     |           |     |          | 0         | 0.00     | 15         |          | 2,250.00  | 32.00  | 150.00   |           |          |           |        | 4800.00  |           |          |
| 55 |  | Engineer's Field Notebook, cross-section, 4.5"x                                                       | book  | 35  | 2   | 20       | 57       | 8,550.00   | 15 |      | 15       | 2,250.00 | 15        |     | 15       | 2,250.00  | 15       |            | 15       | 2,250.00  | 102.00 | 150.00   |           |          |           |        | 15300.00 |           |          |
| 56 |  | Interfolded paper towel, virgin bleb 1-ply 175 sheets, 30ccs/plastic absorbent and hygienic           | case  |     |     | 0        | 0.00     |            |    | 0    | 0.00     | 1        |           |     | 1        | 1,700.00  |          |            | 0        | 0.00      | 1.00   | 1700.00  |           |          |           |        | 1700.00  |           |          |
| 57 |  | Micro record book, small, ruled, 500pages 8.5"x11" stitched                                           | book  |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 6          |    | 6    | 300.00   |          |           | 0   | 0.00     | 12        |          | 12         | 1,800.00 | 18.00     | 150.00 |          |           |          |           |        | 2700.00  |           |          |
| 58 |  | Mylar Paper 61.0 cm x 20m                                                                             | roll  |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 10         |    | 10   | 2,200.00 | 10       |           | 10  | 2,200.00 | 10        |          | 10         | 2,200.00 | 30.00     | 220.00 |          |           |          |           |        | 6600.00  |           |          |
| 59 |  | Logbook, 500pg, ruled, 220mmx100mm, stitched, high quality paper                                      | book  |     |     | 4        | 4        | 1,440.00   |    |      | 0        | 0.00     |           |     | 0        | 0.00      |          |            | 0        | 0.00      | 4.00   | 360.00   |           |          |           |        | 1440.00  |           |          |
| 60 |  | Note pad/3cols Note (3"x1")                                                                           | pad   | 20  |     | 20       | 1,500.00 | 5          |    | 5    | 375.00   |          |           | 0   | 0.00     |           |          | 0          | 0.00     | 25.00     | 75.00  |          |           |          |           |        | 1875.00  |           |          |
| 61 |  | Note pad/3cols Note (3"x1"), self-adhesive, assorted neon colors with note for signature (12pads/box) | pack  | 50  |     | 50       | 3,500.00 |            |    | 0    | 0.00     |          |           | 0   | 0.00     |           |          | 0          | 0.00     | 50.00     | 70.00  |          |           |          |           |        | 3500.00  |           |          |
| 62 |  | Note pad (2"x3")                                                                                      | pad   |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 5          |    | 5    | 350.00   |          |           | 0   | 0.00     |           |          | 0          | 0.00     | 5.00      | 70.00  |          |           |          |           |        | 350.00   |           |          |
| 63 |  | Note pad (2"x4")                                                                                      | pad   |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 5          |    | 5    | 250.00   |          |           | 0   | 0.00     |           |          | 0          | 0.00     | 5.00      | 50.00  |          |           |          |           |        | 250.00   |           |          |
| 64 |  | Note pad (3"x3") Self-adhesive (assorted colors)                                                      | pad   | 10  | 10  | 28       | 1,360.00 | 25         |    | 25   | 1,750.00 |          |           | 10  | 10       | 700.00    |          |            | 0        | 0.00      | 63.00  | 70.00    |           |          |           |        | 4410.00  |           |          |
| 65 |  | Note pad (3"x4")                                                                                      | pad   | 1   |     |          | 1        | 80.00      | 5  |      | 5        | 400.00   | 1         |     | 1        | 80.00     |          |            | 0        | 0.00      | 7.00   | 80.00    |           |          |           |        | 560.00   |           |          |
| 66 |  | Note pad (5"x4")                                                                                      | pad   |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 5          |    | 5    | 450.00   |          |           | 0   | 0.00     |           |          | 0          | 0.00     | 5.00      | 90.00  |          |           |          |           |        | 450.00   |           |          |
| 67 |  | Note pad self adhesive (3"x1") neon                                                                   | piece | 10  |     | 10       | 700.00   |            |    | 0    | 0.00     |          |           | 10  | 10       | 700.00    |          |            | 0        | 0.00      | 20.00  | 70.00    |           |          |           |        | 1400.00  |           |          |

|     |                                                                              |       |    |    |          |            |           |    |          |          |          |    |    |           |          |           |    |          |        |          |        |           |          |          |
|-----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|----|----------|------------|-----------|----|----------|----------|----------|----|----|-----------|----------|-----------|----|----------|--------|----------|--------|-----------|----------|----------|
| 68  | Note pad/sticky note (3"x1") self adhesive light colors assorted             | pad   | 6  |    | 6        | 210.00     |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6        |           | 6  | 210.00   | 12.00  | 35.00    |        | 420.00    |          |          |
| 69  | Note pad/sticky note (3"x3") self adhesive light colors assorted             | pad   | 6  |    | 6        | 300.00     |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6        |           | 6  | 300.00   | 12.00  | 50.00    |        | 600.00    |          |          |
| 70  | Note pad/sticky note (3"x3") self adhesive, neon colors assorted, 3 pad/pack | pack  | 30 | 30 | 2,700.00 |            |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 30.00  | 90.00    |        | 2700.00   |          |          |
| 71  | Note pad, neon colors, 3"x1", self adhesive with note for signatures         | set   |    | 0  | 0.00     |            |           |    | 0        | 0.00     | 12       |    | 12 | 840.00    |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 12.00  | 70.00    |        | 840.00    |          |          |
| 72  | Note pad, neon colors, 3"x3", self adhesive                                  | set   |    | 0  | 0.00     |            |           |    | 0        | 0.00     | 12       |    | 12 | 960.00    |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 12.00  | 80.00    |        | 960.00    |          |          |
| 73  | Paper, ruled pad, 14, orange                                                 | pad   |    | 0  | 0.00     | 2          |           | 2  | 40.00    |          |          |    | 0  | 0.00      | 2        |           | 2  | 40.00    | 4.00   | 20.00    |        | 80.00     |          |          |
| 74  | Paper, ruled pad, 210mmx330mm, 100/pad                                       | pad   |    | 0  | 0.00     | 4          |           | 4  | 400.00   |          |          |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 4.00   | 100.00   |        | 400.00    |          |          |
| 75  | Record Book (50 pages)                                                       | book  | 50 |    | 50       | 4,250.00   |           |    | 0        | 0.00     | 50       |    | 50 | 4,250.00  |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 100.00 | 85.00    |        | 8500.00   |          |          |
| 76  | Record Book (300 pages), ruled                                               | book  | 41 | 6  | 9        | 56         | 16,744.00 | 10 | 10       | 2,390.00 | 41       |    | 41 | 12,259.00 | 15       |           | 15 | 4,495.00 | 122.00 | 239.00   |        | 36478.00  |          |          |
| 77  | Record Book (500 pages)                                                      | book  | 11 | 6  | 1        | 17         | 4,760.00  |    |          | 0        | 0.00     | 1  |    | 1         | 280.00   |           |    | 0        | 0.00   | 18.00    | 280.00 |           | 5040.00  |          |
| 78  | Record Book (500 pages) w/ page number                                       | book  |    |    | 0        | 0.00       | 10        |    | 10       | 3,000.00 | 62       |    | 62 | 24,600.00 | 10       |           | 10 | 3,000.00 | 102.00 | 300.00   |        | 30600.00  |          |          |
| 79  | Official Cash Book                                                           | piece |    | 5  | 5        | 2,000.00   |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 5  | 5         | 2,000.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00   | 10.00    | 400.00 |           | 4000.00  |          |
| 80  | Official Record Book, 300 pages, 8.5"x11"                                    | book  |    |    | 0        | 0.00       | 6         |    | 6        | 600.00   |          |    | 0  | 0.00      | 12       |           | 12 | 1,200.00 | 18.00  | 100.00   |        | 1800.00   |          |          |
| 81  | Official Record Book, 300 pages (side of page 3)                             | book  |    | 10 |          | 10         | 1,000.00  |    |          | 0        | 0.00     |    | 10 | 10        | 1,000.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00   | 20.00    | 100.00 |           | 2000.00  |          |
| 82  | Official Record Book, 500 pages (side of page 3)                             | book  |    | 14 |          | 14         | 4,200.00  |    |          | 0        | 0.00     |    | 10 | 10        | 3,000.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00   | 24.00    | 300.00 |           | 7200.00  |          |
| 83  | Official Record Book, 500 pages, 8.5"x11", paginated                         | book  |    | 16 |          | 16         | 8,000.00  |    | 6        | 6        | 3,300.00 | 10 |    | 10        | 5,500.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00   | 32.00    | 550.00 |           | 17600.00 |          |
| 84  | Photopaper, A4                                                               | pack  | 5  | 3  | 10       | 18         | 3,240.00  |    |          | 0        | 0.00     |    |    | 0         | 0.00     | 5         |    | 5        | 300.00 | 23.00    | 180.00 |           | 4140.00  |          |
| 85  | Photopaper (white), A4 glossy, (20 sheets)                                   | pack  |    |    | 0        | 0.00       | 7         |    | 7        | 1,750.00 |          |    | 0  | 0.00      | 7        |           | 7  | 1,750.00 | 14.00  | 250.00   |        | 3500.00   |          |          |
| 86  | Post-it (3"x1")                                                              | pad   |    | 10 |          | 10         | 350.00    |    |          | 0        | 0.00     |    |    | 0         | 0.00     |           |    | 0        | 0.00   | 10.00    | 35.00  |           | 350.00   |          |
| 87  | Post-it (3"x3")                                                              | pad   |    | 10 |          | 10         | 500.00    |    |          | 0        | 0.00     |    |    | 0         | 0.00     |           |    | 0        | 0.00   | 10.00    | 50.00  |           | 500.00   |          |
| 88  | Self-stick on Notes (14x2mm) 100 sheets/pad                                  | piece |    | 2  | 2        | 170.00     |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 2  | 2         | 170.00   |           |    | 0        | 0.00   | 4.00     | 85.00  |           | 340.00   |          |
| 89  | Specialty board, white vellum, A4, 10 sheets                                 | pack  |    | 0  | 0.00     | 10         |           | 10 | 500.00   |          |          |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5        |           | 5  | 250.00   | 15.00  | 50.00    |        | 750.00    |          |          |
| 90  | Small sticky note pad in 4 colors                                            | pack  |    | 0  | 0.00     | 3          |           | 3  | 195.00   |          |          |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6        |           | 6  | 390.00   | 3.00   | 65.00    |        | 585.00    |          |          |
| 91  | Sticky Note                                                                  | piece | 20 |    | 20       | 2,100.00   |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 20.00  | 105.00   |        | 2100.00   |          |          |
| 92  | Stick Note Post-it 2"x12"                                                    | piece |    | 30 | 30       | 1,500.00   |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 30.00  | 50.00    |        | 1500.00   |          |          |
| 93  | Stick Note Post-it 2"x3"                                                     | piece |    | 30 | 30       | 1,800.00   |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 30.00  | 60.00    |        | 1800.00   |          |          |
| 94  | Stick Note Pad (100 sheets)                                                  | piece | 1  |    | 1        | 60.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00     | 1        |    | 1  | 60.00     |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 2.00   | 60.00    |        | 120.00    |          |          |
| 95  | Sticky Note Pad 3x3, 400 sheets/pack, assorted colors                        | pack  |    | 0  | 0.00     | 3          |           | 3  | 195.00   |          |          |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6        |           | 6  | 390.00   | 3.00   | 65.00    |        | 585.00    |          |          |
| 96  | Sticky note, 1x1/8x1/8 index, sew through                                    | pack  |    | 0  | 0.00     | 3          |           | 3  | 2,340.00 |          |          |    | 0  | 0.00      | 3        |           | 3  | 7,020.00 | 12.00  | 780.00   |        | 9360.00   |          |          |
| 97  | Tape flags, plastic 1/8x20x8mm, 20 sheets x 5 pad/set                        | piece |    | 1  | 1        | 120.00     |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 1  | 1         | 120.00   |           |    | 0        | 0.00   | 2.00     | 120.00 |           | 240.00   |          |
| 98  | Tissue, facial (3-ply)                                                       | box   | 2  | 60 |          | 62         | 15,500.00 | 12 |          | 12       | 3,000.00 |    | 10 |           | 10       | 2,500.00  |    | 0        | 0.00   | 84.00    | 250.00 |           | 21000.00 |          |
| 99  | Tissue Paper, 1200/pack, 2-ply                                               | pack  | 8  | 25 |          | 33         | 9,735.00  | 15 |          | 15       | 4,425.00 | 35 |    | 5         | 40       | 11,600.00 | 15 |          | 15     | 4,425.00 | 103.00 | 235.00    |          | 30385.00 |
| 100 | Tissue, Ultra-soft down, 3-ply                                               | roll  |    | 50 | 50       | 1,500.00   |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 50.00  | 30.00    |        | 1500.00   |          |          |
| 101 | Tissue, Ultra-soft down, 3-ply, 110 counts                                   | box   |    | 20 | 20       | 2,600.00   |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 20.00  | 130.00   |        | 2600.00   |          |          |
| 102 | Tracing Paper 100 micron 36" x 20m                                           | roll  |    | 80 | 80       | 400,000.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 80.00  | 5000.00  |        | 400000.00 |          |          |
| 103 | Vellum Board 200gsm, 8.5" x 13", white, special paper                        | pack  |    | 10 | 10       | 5,000.00   |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 10.00  | 500.00   |        | 5000.00   |          |          |
| 104 | Vet wipes                                                                    | pack  |    | 10 |          | 10         | 1,000.00  | 10 |          | 10       | 1,000.00 | 5  |    | 10        | 15       | 1,500.00  |    |          | 0      | 35.00    | 100.00 |           | 3500.00  |          |
| 105 | White Pinning Paper                                                          | roll  |    | 40 | 40       | 60,000.00  |           |    | 0        | 0.00     |          |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |           | 0  | 0.00     | 40.00  | 500.00   |        | 60000.00  |          |          |
| 106 | Yellow pad paper, ruled                                                      | pad   | 11 | 7  | 6        | 24         | 1,680.00  | 10 |          | 10       | 700.00   |    |    | 5         | 5        | 350.00    | 6  |          | 6      | 420.00   | 45.00  | 70.00     |          | 3750.00  |

# BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES

|     |                        |       |    |     |    |          |           |  |    |          |      |  |    |   |    |          |      |  |    |          |        |         |  |          |
|-----|------------------------|-------|----|-----|----|----------|-----------|--|----|----------|------|--|----|---|----|----------|------|--|----|----------|--------|---------|--|----------|
| 107 | Battery, AA            | box   | 2  |     |    | 2        | 1,560.00  |  |    | 0        | 0.00 |  |    |   | 0  | 0.00     |      |  | 0  | 0.00     | 2.00   | 780.00  |  | 1560.00  |
| 108 | Battery, AA            | piece |    | 150 |    | 150      | 7,500.00  |  |    | 0        | 0.00 |  |    |   | 0  | 0.00     |      |  | 0  | 0.00     | 150.00 | 50.00   |  | 7500.00  |
| 109 | Battery, AAA           | piece |    | 200 |    | 200      | 10,000.00 |  |    | 0        | 0.00 |  |    |   | 0  | 0.00     |      |  | 0  | 0.00     | 200.00 | 50.00   |  | 10000.00 |
| 110 | Battery, AA, 2pc/pack  | pack  | 15 | 5   | 20 | 2,000.00 | 39        |  | 39 | 3,800.00 |      |  | 10 | 5 | 15 | 1,500.00 | 36   |  | 36 | 3,600.00 | 110.00 | 100.00  |  | 11000.00 |
| 111 | Battery, AAA, 2pc/pack | pack  | 15 | 5   | 20 | 2,000.00 | 15        |  | 15 | 1,500.00 |      |  | 10 | 5 | 15 | 1,500.00 | 10   |  | 10 | 1,000.00 | 60.00  | 100.00  |  | 6000.00  |
| 112 | Battery Charger        | piece |    | 2   | 2  | 3,600.00 |           |  | 0  | 0.00     |      |  |    |   |    | 0        | 0.00 |  | 0  | 0.00     | 2.00   | 3600.00 |  | 3600.00  |

# MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES

|     |                                                                                 |       |   |   |    |    |          |  |  |   |      |  |  |   |      |        |   |      |   |        |       |       |         |         |
|-----|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|---|---|----|----|----------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|--------|---|------|---|--------|-------|-------|---------|---------|
| 113 | Adhesive tape 1/2" thin                                                         | piece | 3 | 9 | 5  | 17 | 1,360.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |  |  | 5 | 5    | 400.00 | 5 |      | 5 | 400.00 | 27.00 | 80.00 |         | 2160.00 |
| 114 | Double-sided adhesive glue tape, strong permanent, super sticky 1" width, thick | roll  | 6 |   | 12 | 15 | 2,080.50 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |        | 0 | 0.00 |   | 16.00  | 15.58 |       | 2080.50 |         |
| 115 | Double-sided adhesive glue tape, dress body, 1" width, thin                     | roll  |   |   | 12 | 12 | 1,142.20 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |        | 0 | 0.00 |   | 12.00  | 95.18 |       | 1142.20 |         |

|     |                                                            |        |    |    |    |     |           |        |    |    |           |          |    |    |          |          |          |    |        |          |         |        |          |          |          |
|-----|------------------------------------------------------------|--------|----|----|----|-----|-----------|--------|----|----|-----------|----------|----|----|----------|----------|----------|----|--------|----------|---------|--------|----------|----------|----------|
| 116 | Double tape with foam                                      | roll   |    |    |    | 0   | 0.00      | 4      |    | 4  | 520.00    |          |    | 0  | 0.00     | 2        |          | 2  | 260.00 | 6.00     | 150.00  |        | 760.00   |          |          |
| 117 | Electric Wire, #3 Smm2 THHN, CU                            | roll   |    |    |    | 0   | 0.00      | 3      |    | 3  | 12,900.00 |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |          |          | 0  | 0.00   | 3,000    | 4300.00 |        | 12900.00 |          |          |
| 118 | Glue, all purpose, 240g                                    | piece  |    |    |    | 0   | 0.00      |        |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6        |    | 6  | 1,500.00 |          |          | 0  | 0.00   | 6.00     | 250.00  |        | 900.00   |          |          |
| 119 | Glue, all purpose, 300 grams mini                          | piece  | 2  | 0  |    | 10  | 2,500.00  | 1      |    | 1  | 250.00    |          | 7  | 7  | 1,750.00 |          |          | 0  | 0.00   | 18.00    | 250.00  |        | 4500.00  |          |          |
| 120 | Glue, all purpose, 50ml                                    | piece  |    |    |    | 0   | 0.00      | 10     |    | 10 | 700.00    |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |          |          | 0  | 0.00   | 10.00    | 70.00   |        | 700.00   |          |          |
| 121 | Glue, all purpose, 100 ml                                  | piece  |    |    |    | 0   | 0.00      |        |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     | 5        |          | 5  | 750.00 | 5.00     | 150.00  |        | 750.00   |          |          |
| 122 | Glue, multi purpose, 150g                                  | piece  |    |    |    | 0   | 0.00      | 2      |    | 2  | 190.00    | 2        |    | 2  | 190.00   |          |          | 0  | 0.00   | 4.00     | 55.00   |        | 220.00   |          |          |
| 123 | Glue, multi purpose, 200g                                  | piece  |    |    | 10 | 10  | 1,350.00  |        |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |          |          | 0  | 0.00   | 10.00    | 135.00  |        | 1350.00  |          |          |
| 124 | Glue, 16 FL OZ 473 ml                                      | bottle | 5  | 2  | 5  | 12  | 1,440.00  |        |    | 0  | 0.00      | 2        |    | 2  | 240.00   | 5        |          | 5  | 600.00 | 13.00    | 120.00  |        | 2280.00  |          |          |
| 125 | Glue, 500ml                                                | bottle |    |    |    | 0   | 0.00      | 1      |    | 1  | 900.00    |          |    | 0  | 0.00     | 1        |          | 1  | 500.00 | 2.00     | 500.00  |        | 1000.00  |          |          |
| 126 | Instant Glue, big and small                                | piece  |    |    |    | 0   | 0.00      | 2      |    | 2  | 600.00    |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |          |          | 0  | 0.00   | 2.00     | 300.00  |        | 600.00   |          |          |
| 127 | Staple wire, standard #35, leg length 6mm (100staples/box) | box    | 36 | 67 | 13 | 196 | 11,600.00 | 40     |    | 3  | 43        | 4,300.00 | 1  |    | 50       | 51       | 5,100.00 | 20 | 20     | 2,000.00 | 230.00  | 100.00 |          | 23000.00 |          |
| 128 | Tape, electrical                                           | roll   | 3  | 29 |    | 32  | 3,200.00  | 12     |    | 12 | 1,200.00  | 1        | 5  |    | 6        | 600.00   | 10       |    | 10     | 1,000.00 | 60.00   | 100.00 |          | 6000.00  |          |
| 129 | Tape, masking (1"), 24mm                                   | roll   | 20 | 20 | 20 | 60  | 4,200.00  | 15     |    | 15 | 1,050.00  | 24       |    | 20 | 44       | 3,080.00 | 10       |    | 10     | 700.00   | 129.00  | 70.00  |          | 9030.00  |          |
| 130 | Tape, masking (2"), 48mm                                   | roll   | 20 | 20 | 16 | 56  | 4,950.00  | 10     | 36 |    | 46        | 4,140.00 | 24 |    | 20       | 44       | 3,360.00 | 5  |        | 5        | 450.00  | 150.00 | 90.00    |          | 13500.00 |
| 131 | Tape, transparent (1"), 24mm                               | roll   | 21 | 25 | 20 | 66  | 4,620.00  | 18     |    | 18 | 1,260.00  | 24       | 5  | 20 | 49       | 4,430.00 | 20       |    | 20     | 1,400.00 | 153.00  | 75.00  |          | 10710.00 |          |
| 132 | Tape, transparent (2"), 48mm                               | roll   | 5  | 3  | 20 | 26  | 2,520.00  | 15     |    | 15 | 1,350.00  | 24       | 2  |    | 26       | 2,340.00 | 8        |    | 8      | 720.00   | 77.00   | 90.00  |          | 6930.00  |          |
| 133 | Tape, transparent (3")                                     | roll   |    |    |    | 5   | 5         | 350.00 |    |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |    | 0        | 0.00     | 5        |    | 5      | 350.00   | 10.50   | 70.00  |          | 700.00   |          |
| 134 | Tape, packaging, (1")                                      | roll   | 5  | 6  | 5  | 16  | 1,040.00  |        |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     | 10       |          | 10 | 650.00 | 26.00    | 65.00   |        | 930.00   |          |          |
| 135 | Tape, packaging, (2"), 48mm                                | roll   | 10 | 23 | 6  | 39  | 2,325.00  | 18     |    | 18 | 1,350.00  | 24       | 2  | 20 | 46       | 3,450.00 | 5        |    | 5      | 375.00   | 108.00  | 75.00  |          | 6180.00  |          |
| 136 | Tape, packaging, (3")                                      | roll   |    |    | 4  | 4   | 320.00    |        |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |          |          | 0  | 0.00   | 4.00     | 60.00   |        | 320.00   |          |          |
| 137 | Staple wire, standard #35, leg length 6mm (100staples/box) |        |    |    |    | 0   | 0.00      |        |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |          |          | 0  | 0.00   | 0.00     | 0.00    |        | 0.00     |          |          |

#### HEATING AND VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING

|     |                                                 |      |   |   |   |   |           |   |  |   |           |   |  |   |           |   |  |   |          |       |         |  |          |
|-----|-------------------------------------------------|------|---|---|---|---|-----------|---|--|---|-----------|---|--|---|-----------|---|--|---|----------|-------|---------|--|----------|
| 138 | Air Purifier, Air Ionizer, 60W, 3-speed control | unit |   |   | 1 | 1 | 3,500.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00      |   |  | 0 | 0.00      |   |  | 0 | 0.00     | 1.00  | 9500.00 |  | 9500.00  |
| 139 | Electric Fan, 12" diameter blade                | unit | 3 |   | 4 | 7 | 14,000.00 |   |  | 0 | 0.00      | 2 |  | 2 | 4,000.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00     | 3.00  | 2000.00 |  | 16000.00 |
| 140 | Electric Fan, Ceiling, plastic blade, black     | unit |   | 2 |   | 2 | 7,000.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00      | 5 |  | 5 | 17,500.00 |   |  | 0 | 0.00     | 7.00  | 3500.00 |  | 24500.00 |
| 141 | Electric Fan, Stand, plastic blade, black       | unit |   | 2 | 1 | 3 | 10,500.00 | 3 |  | 3 | 10,500.00 | 5 |  | 5 | 17,500.00 |   |  | 0 | 0.00     | 11.00 | 3500.00 |  | 36500.00 |
| 142 | Electric Fan, Wall Type                         | unit |   | 1 | 1 | 1 | 3,500.00  | 3 |  | 3 | 10,500.00 | 1 |  | 1 | 3,500.00  | 2 |  | 2 | 7,000.00 | 7.00  | 3500.00 |  | 24500.00 |
| 143 | Exhaust fan                                     | unit |   |   |   | 0 | 0.00      |   |  | 0 | 0.00      | 6 |  | 6 | 8,400.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00     | 6.00  | 1400.00 |  | 8400.00  |
| 144 | Wall fan                                        | unit |   | 2 |   | 2 | 6,000.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00      |   |  | 0 | 0.00      |   |  | 0 | 0.00     | 2.00  | 3000.00 |  | 6000.00  |

#### MEDICAL THERMOMETERS AND ACCESSORIES

|     |           |  |  |  |   |   |      |  |  |   |      |   |  |   |           |  |  |   |      |      |         |  |          |
|-----|-----------|--|--|--|---|---|------|--|--|---|------|---|--|---|-----------|--|--|---|------|------|---------|--|----------|
| 145 | Thermogen |  |  |  | 0 | 0 | 0.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4 |  | 4 | 20,000.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 7000.00 |  | 28000.00 |
|-----|-----------|--|--|--|---|---|------|--|--|---|------|---|--|---|-----------|--|--|---|------|------|---------|--|----------|

#### Lighting and fixtures and accessories

|     |                                     |       |    |    |    |           |    |  |    |           |    |   |    |          |          |  |    |           |       |         |         |          |          |
|-----|-------------------------------------|-------|----|----|----|-----------|----|--|----|-----------|----|---|----|----------|----------|--|----|-----------|-------|---------|---------|----------|----------|
| 146 | Bulb, 35 watts                      | piece |    | 5  | 5  | 500.00    |    |  | 0  | 0.00      |    | 5 |    | 5        | 500.00   |  |    | 0         | 0.00  | 10.00   | 100.00  |          | 1000.00  |
| 147 | Bulb                                | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5  |  | 5  | 4,000.00  |    |   | 0  | 0.00     | 5        |  | 5  | 4,000.00  | 10.00 | 600.00  |         | 6000.00  |          |
| 148 | Compact Fluorescent Light 120 watts | piece | 3  |    | 3  | 1,485.00  | 2  |  | 2  | 980.00    |    |   | 0  | 0.00     |          |  | 0  | 0.00      | 5.00  | 495.00  |         | 2475.00  |          |
| 149 | Electric Bulb, 10 watts LED         | piece | 1  |    | 1  | 280.00    |    |  | 0  | 0.00      |    |   |    | 0        | 0.00     |  |    | 0         | 0.00  | 1.00    | 280.00  |          | 280.00   |
| 150 | Electric Bulb, 14 watts LED         | piece |    | 6  | 6  | 2,700.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00      |    |   |    | 0        | 0.00     |  |    | 0         | 0.00  | 6.00    | 450.00  |          | 2700.00  |
| 151 | Fluorescent Lamp, 40 watts          | piece | 2  |    | 2  | 3,600.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00      |    |   |    | 0        | 0.00     |  |    | 0         | 0.00  | 2.00    | 4000.00 |          | 8000.00  |
| 152 | Fluorescent lighting fixture, 1x30w | piece |    | 4  | 4  | 4,000.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00      |    |   |    | 0        | 0.00     |  |    | 0         | 0.00  | 4.00    | 9000.00 |          | 4000.00  |
| 153 | Fluorescent Tube (60 watt)          | tube  | 19 |    | 19 | 38,000.00 | 2  |  | 2  | 4,000.00  |    |   |    | 0        | 0.00     |  |    | 0         | 0.00  | 21.00   | 2000.00 |          | 41000.00 |
| 154 | Fluorescent Valve, 40 watts         | piece | 10 |    | 10 | 15,000.00 |    |  | 0  | 0.00      |    |   |    | 0        | 0.00     |  |    | 0         | 0.00  | 10.00   | 9500.00 |          | 15000.00 |
| 155 | Fluorescent tube, 18 watts          | piece | 3  | 5  | 8  | 3,200.00  | 3  |  | 3  | 1,200.00  |    | 5 |    | 5        | 2,000.00 |  |    | 0         | 0.00  | 18.00   | 400.00  |          | 6400.00  |
| 156 | LED Bulb 12 watts                   | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10 |  | 10 | 4,000.00  |    |   | 0  | 0.00     | 5        |  | 5  | 2,000.00  | 15.00 | 400.00  |         | 6000.00  |          |
| 157 | LED Bulb 15 watts                   | piece | 3  | 30 | 33 | 14,950.00 | 10 |  | 10 | 4,500.00  |    |   | 0  | 0.00     | 10       |  | 10 | 4,500.00  | 53.00 | 450.00  |         | 23950.00 |          |
| 158 | LED Bulb 30 watts                   | piece | 3  | 30 | 33 | 15,840.00 | 10 |  | 10 | 4,800.00  | 12 |   | 12 | 5,760.00 | 10       |  | 10 | 4,800.00  | 65.00 | 480.00  |         | 35200.00 |          |
| 159 | LED Bulb 24 watts                   | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6  |  | 6  | 3,300.00  |    |   | 0  | 0.00     | 6        |  | 6  | 3,300.00  | 12.00 | 650.00  |         | 7800.00  |          |
| 160 | LED Bulb 7 watts                    | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10 |  | 10 | 3,000.00  |    |   | 0  | 0.00     | 10       |  | 10 | 3,000.00  | 20.00 | 300.00  |         | 6000.00  |          |
| 161 | LED Bulb 9 watts                    | piece | 3  |    | 3  | 1,050.00  | 12 |  | 12 | 4,200.00  | 4  |   | 4  | 1,400.00 | 10       |  | 10 | 3,500.00  | 29.00 | 350.00  |         | 10750.00 |          |
| 162 | Street Light                        | set   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5  |  | 5  | 20,000.00 |    |   | 0  | 0.00     | 5        |  | 5  | 20,000.00 | 10.00 | 4000.00 |         | 40000.00 |          |

| Electrical equipment and components and supplies |                                                                           |       |    |    |    |           |    |  |    |           |      |    |   |        |           |        |   |        |          |           |
|--------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|----|----|-----------|----|--|----|-----------|------|----|---|--------|-----------|--------|---|--------|----------|-----------|
| 163                                              | Adapter male plug, 3-hole with switch                                     | piece |    | 5  | 5  | 750.00    |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 750.00    |
| 164                                              | Circuit Breaker (30 amperes)                                              | set   |    | 4  | 4  | 2,400.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 2,400.00  |
| 165                                              | Circuit Breaker (4 branches)                                              | set   | 1  |    | 1  | 6,000.00  | 1  |  | 1  | 6,000.00  |      |    |   | 0      | 0.00      |        | 0 | 0.00   | 2,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 166                                              | Convenience outlet                                                        | set   |    | 14 | 14 | 7,000.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 7,000.00  |
| 167                                              | Convenience Duplex Flush Mounted                                          | piece | 3  |    | 3  | 750.00    | 15 |  | 15 | 3,750.00  |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 4,500.00  |
| 168                                              | Extension cord                                                            | meter |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10 |  | 10 | 10,000.00 |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 10,000.00 |
| 169                                              | Extension cord, 3 outlet, 20m                                             | piece | 3  |    | 3  | 6,000.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 | 3  |   | 3      | 6,000.00  |        |   | 0      | 0.00     | 12,000.00 |
| 170                                              | Extension cord, 3 outlet, 5m                                              | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5  |  | 5  | 5,000.00  |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 5,000.00  |
| 171                                              | Extension cord, 4 gang, 10 meters                                         | piece |    | 3  | 3  | 1,500.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 | 1  |   | 1      | 500.00    |        |   | 0      | 0.00     | 2,000.00  |
| 172                                              | Extension cord, 5 gang, 10 meters                                         | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 | 6  |   | 6      | 12,000.00 |        |   | 0      | 0.00     | 12,000.00 |
| 173                                              | Extension cord, 5 gang, each with switch, 10 meters                       | set   |    | 4  | 4  | 8,000.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 8,000.00  |
| 174                                              | Extension Cord 5 outlet, switch & fuse, 250V                              | piece |    | 2  | 2  | 3,000.00  | 2  |  | 2  | 3,000.00  |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 6,000.00  |
| 175                                              | Extension wire with trouble light (10m)                                   | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 1  |  | 1  | 1,250.00  |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 1,250.00  |
| 176                                              | Fuse 30 amp.                                                              | piece | 5  |    | 5  | 400.00    | 5  |  | 5  | 400.00    | 1    |    | 1 | 80.00  | 3         |        | 3 | 240.00 | 14.00    | 80.00     |
| 177                                              | Fuse 60 amp.                                                              | piece | 10 |    | 10 | 250.00    | 5  |  | 5  | 125.00    | 5    |    | 5 | 125.00 |           |        | 0 | 0.00   | 20.00    | 25.00     |
| 178                                              | Gang Utility Outlet                                                       | piece | 12 |    | 12 | 1,440.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 12.00     |
| 179                                              | Heavy Duty Extension Wire, 25 meters                                      | piece |    | 1  | 1  | 3,580.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 3,580.00  |
| 180                                              | Junction Box                                                              | piece | 10 |    | 10 | 700.00    | 5  |  | 5  | 350.00    |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 7.00      |
| 181                                              | Lighting Receptacle                                                       | piece | 5  |    | 5  | 500.00    | 5  |  | 5  | 500.00    |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 100.00    |
| 182                                              | Male Plug                                                                 | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10 |  | 10 | 750.00    |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 75.00     |
| 183                                              | PDV Wire (#14)                                                            | box   | 2  |    | 2  | 7,700.00  | 1  |  | 1  | 3,850.00  |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 3.00      |
| 184                                              | Porcelain Receptacle 4"                                                   | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10 |  | 10 | 2,500.00  |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 250.00    |
| 185                                              | Receptacle 4 inches                                                       | piece |    | 20 | 20 | 1,200.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 60.00     |
| 186                                              | Quick Mate Switch Assorted                                                | piece | 5  |    | 5  | 1,250.00  | 5  |  | 5  | 1,250.00  |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 250.00    |
| 187                                              | Single gang switch                                                        | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 3  |  | 3  | 210.00    |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 210.00    |
| 188                                              | Single wire #1                                                            | box   | 5  |    | 5  | 350.00    | 3  |  | 3  | 210.00    | 2    |    | 2 | 140.00 |           |        | 0 | 0.00   | 10.00    | 70.00     |
| 189                                              | Single wire #3                                                            | box   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 3  |  | 3  | 135.00    |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   | 2 | 2      | 90.00    | 45.00     |
| 190                                              | Single wire #33                                                           | box   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   | 3 | 3      | 300.00   | 300.00    |
| 191                                              | Single wire #36                                                           | box   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 | 10 |   | 10     | 3,000.00  |        |   | 0      | 0.00     | 300.00    |
| 192                                              | Splitter, 4-40 watts                                                      | piece |    | 2  | 2  | 90.00     | 3  |  | 3  | 240.00    |      | 3  | 3 | 240.00 | 3         |        | 3 | 240.00 | 11.00    | 80.00     |
| 193                                              | Switch 1 Gang                                                             | set   |    | 10 | 10 | 1,800.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 180.00    |
| 194                                              | Three gang switch                                                         | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5  |  | 5  | 750.00    |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   | 5 | 5      | 750.00   | 150.00    |
| 195                                              | Two gang switch                                                           | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5  |  | 5  | 500.00    |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 500.00    |
| 196                                              | Universal Outlet Extension Cord Wheel Type, 10 meters (3 gang)            | piece |    | 2  | 2  | 4,500.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 4,500.00  |
| 197                                              | Universal Outlet Extension Cord 6 gang with switch (2 meters)             | piece |    | 2  | 2  | 3,000.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 3,000.00  |
| 198                                              | Universal Socket Adapter                                                  | piece |    | 10 | 10 | 1,000.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 1,000.00  |
| 199                                              | Utility Box                                                               | piece | 10 |    | 10 | 450.00    | 5  |  | 5  | 225.00    |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 45.00     |
| MEASURING AND OBSERVING AND TESTING EQUIPMENT    |                                                                           |       |    |    |    |           |    |  |    |           |      |    |   |        |           |        |   |        |          |           |
| 200                                              | Caliper                                                                   | unit  |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 2  |  | 2  | 4,000.00  |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 4,000.00  |
| 201                                              | Caliper (digital)                                                         | piece | 3  |    | 3  | 10,000.00 |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 30,000.00 |
| 202                                              | Distance Meter                                                            | unit  |    | 1  | 1  | 500.00    |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 500.00    |
| 203                                              | Fiber Measuring Tape (50mm)                                               | piece | 1  |    | 1  | 2,500.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 2,500.00  |
| 204                                              | Measuring Tape, 5 meters                                                  | piece | 4  |    | 4  | 3,200.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 3,200.00  |
| 205                                              | Pull-push rule 5m                                                         | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5  |  | 5  | 4,250.00  |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 4,250.00  |
| 206                                              | Pull-push rule 7.5m                                                       | piece | 3  |    | 3  | 3,510.00  |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 3,510.00  |
| 207                                              | Pull-push rule (8m) (5m), with lock, rubberized handle, nylon B1 material | piece |    | 12 | 12 | 7,800.00  | 8  |  | 8  | 5,200.00  |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 13,000.00 |
| 208                                              | Ruler, plastic, 12"                                                       | piece |    | 9  | 9  | 450.00    | 2  |  | 2  | 100.00    | 6    |    | 2 | 8      | 400.00    |        |   | 0      | 0.00     | 50.00     |
| 209                                              | Ruler, plastic, 18"                                                       | piece |    | 3  | 3  | 225.00    | 2  |  | 2  | 150.00    |      |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 525.00    |
| 210                                              | Tape measure, 5 meters                                                    | piece |    | 1  | 1  | 300.00    |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   | 2      | 2         | 150.00 |   |        | 0        | 0.00      |
| 211                                              | Triangular Scale                                                          | piece | 5  |    | 5  | 600.00    |    |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |    |   |        | 0         | 0.00   |   | 0      | 0.00     | 300.00    |

|                                 |                                                          |          |    |    |    |    |           |           |    |    |           |          |        |    |          |           |          |    |      |          |          |          |         |          |          |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|----------|----|----|----|----|-----------|-----------|----|----|-----------|----------|--------|----|----------|-----------|----------|----|------|----------|----------|----------|---------|----------|----------|
| 212                             | Wheel meter                                              |          | 2  |    |    | 2  | 30,000.00 |           |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 2.00     | 15000.00 |         | 30000.00 |          |
| 213                             | Wheel meter, 12 dia                                      | piece    |    |    | 4  | 4  | 26,000.00 |           |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 4.00     | 6500.00  |         | 26000.00 |          |
| 214                             | Wheel meter one wheel w/ stand                           | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 3         |    | 3  | 12,000.00 |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 3.00     | 4900.00  |         | 12000.00 |          |
| Cleaning Equipment and Supplies |                                                          |          |    |    |    |    |           |           |    |    |           |          |        |    |          |           |          |    |      |          |          |          |         |          |          |
| 215                             | Air freshener                                            | can      |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |           |    | 0  | 0.00      | 24       |        |    | 24       | 8,400.00  |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 24.00    | 350.00   |         | 8400.00  |          |
| 216                             | Air freshener, gel                                       | box      |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 3         |    | 3  | 750.00    | 1        |        |    | 1        | 250.00    | 3        |    | 3    | 750.00   | 7.00     | 250.00   |         | 1750.00  |          |
| 217                             | Air freshener, gel                                       | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10        |    | 10 | 3,500.00  |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 10       |    | 10   | 3,500.00 | 20.00    | 350.00   |         | 7000.00  |          |
| 218                             | Air freshener, 200g                                      | can      |    | 5  |    | 5  | 2,000.00  |           |    | 0  | 0.00      |          | 5      | 5  | 2,000.00 |           |          | 0  | 0.00 | 10.00    | 400.00   |          | 4000.00 |          |          |
| 219                             | Air freshener, 280ml                                     | can      |    | 4  |    | 4  | 2,000.00  | 10        |    | 10 | 5,000.00  |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 10       |    | 10   | 5,000.00 | 24.00    | 500.00   |         | 10000.00 |          |
| 220                             | Air freshener (gel) Lavender, Lemon, 320ml, pressurized  | can      | 4  | 1  | 16 | 21 | 7,875.00  | 3         | 1  | 1  | 5         | 1,875.00 | 1      | 1  | 1        | 3         | 1,125.00 | 1  | 1    | 1        | 3        | 375.00   |         | 12000.00 |          |
| 221                             | Air freshener spray, 320ml assorted                      | can      | 10 | 24 | 3  | 37 | 14,560.00 | 6         |    | 6  | 2,280.00  | 10       |        |    | 10       | 3,800.00  | 9        |    | 9    | 3,420.00 | 62.00    | 380.00   |         | 23560.00 |          |
| 222                             | Air freshener, 340g (Lavender Scent & Ocean Fresh Scent) | can      |    | 20 |    | 20 | 12,000.00 |           |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10       |        | 10 | 20       | 12,000.00 |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 40.00    | 600.00   |         | 24000.00 |          |
| 223                             | Basin, assorted size, stainless                          | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5         |    | 5  | 3,000.00  |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 5.00     | 600.00   |         | 3000.00  |          |
| 224                             | Basin, medium, plastic                                   | piece    |    | 2  | 2  | 4  | 1,200.00  |           |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 4.00     | 300.00   |         | 1200.00  |          |
| 225                             | Basin, big, plastic                                      | piece    |    | 4  |    | 4  | 1,800.00  |           |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 4.00     | 450.00   |         | 1800.00  |          |
| 226                             | Bathroom Cleaner 500g                                    | piece    |    | 5  |    | 5  | 475.00    | 5         |    | 5  | 475.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 10.00    | 35.00    |         | 350.00   |          |
| 227                             | Bathroom Cleaner 900ml                                   | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 7         |    | 7  | 2,100.00  |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 7        |    | 7    | 2,100.00 | 14.00    | 300.00   |         | 4200.00  |          |
| 228                             | Bathroom soap, 70 grams                                  | piece    |    | 4  |    | 4  | 160.00    | 10        |    | 10 | 400.00    | 48       |        |    | 48       | 1,320.00  | 14       |    | 14   | 560.00   | 76.00    | 40.00    |         | 3040.00  |          |
| 229                             | Bathroom tissue, 3 ply, 18 rolls                         | pack     |    | 21 |    | 21 | 5,250.00  |           | 1  | 1  | 250.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 22.00    | 250.00   |         | 5500.00  |          |
| 230                             | Bathroom toilet brush                                    | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 2         |    | 2  | 160.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 2        |    | 2    | 160.00   | 4.00     | 80.00    |         | 320.00   |          |
| 231                             | Bidet                                                    | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |           |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10       |        |    | 10       | 15,000.00 |          |    | 1    | 1,500.00 | 11.00    | 1,500.00 |         | 16500.00 |          |
| 232                             | Bleach, big, 1000 ml                                     | bottle   |    | 7  |    | 7  | 1,274.00  | 5         |    | 5  | 910.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 5        |    | 5    | 910.00   | 17.00    | 162.00   |         | 3094.00  |          |
| 233                             | Bowl and rim brush set (w/ brush)                        | set      |    | 1  |    | 1  | 327.00    |           |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 1.00     | 327.00   |         | 327.00   |          |
| 234                             | Broom, hard (stick)                                      | piece    | 5  | 21 |    | 26 | 1,300.00  | 7         |    | 7  | 350.00    | 40       |        | 1  | 41       | 2,050.00  | 7        |    | 7    | 350.00   | 61.00    | 50.00    |         | 4050.00  |          |
| 235                             | Broom, soft (bambo), heavy duty                          | piece    | 5  | 8  | 9  | 22 | 6,600.00  | 8         |    | 8  | 2,400.00  | 8        |        | 1  | 9        | 2,700.00  | 10       |    | 10   | 3,000.00 | 49.00    | 300.00   |         | 14700.00 |          |
| 236                             | Broom, long handle and bristled dust pan set             | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 1         |    | 1  | 500.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1        |    | 1    | 500.00   | 2.00     | 500.00   |         | 1000.00  |          |
| 237                             | Car freshener, lemon                                     | can      |    | 5  |    | 15 | 20        | 6,000.00  |    |    | 0         | 0.00     | 5      |    | 5        | 1,500.00  |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 25.00    | 300.00   |         | 7500.00  |          |
| 238                             | Cleaning towel 14"x14"                                   | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10        |    | 10 | 850.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 10       |    | 10   | 850.00   | 20.00    | 85.00    |         | 1700.00  |          |
| 239                             | Cleaner Powder, 350g                                     | canister |    | 6  |    | 6  | 450.00    | 4         | 6  | 10 | 750.00    | 24       |        |    | 24       | 1,800.00  | 4        |    | 4    | 300.00   | 44.00    | 75.00    |         | 3300.00  |          |
| 240                             | Cleaner Powder, 500g                                     | canister |    | 5  |    | 5  | 1,750.00  | 19        |    | 19 | 6,650.00  | 12       |        |    | 12       | 4,200.00  | 14       |    | 14   | 4,300.00 | 50.00    | 350.00   |         | 17500.00 |          |
| 241                             | Cleaner Powder, 900g                                     | canister |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 3         |    | 3  | 1,050.00  |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 3        |    | 3    | 1,050.00 | 6.00     | 350.00   |         | 2100.00  |          |
| 242                             | Detergent, 2.54kg                                        | pack     |    | 11 |    | 11 | 3,850.00  |           | 3  | 3  | 1,050.00  |          | 7      |    | 7        | 2,450.00  |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 21.00    | 350.00   |         | 7350.00  |          |
| 243                             | Detergent Bar                                            | bar      | 4  | 20 |    | 24 | 960.00    | 32        |    | 20 | 52        | 2,060.00 | 51     |    | 51       | 2,040.00  | 28       |    | 29   | 1,160.00 | 156.00   | 40.00    |         | 6240.00  |          |
| 244                             | Detergent Powder (1000g)                                 | pack     |    | 1  |    | 1  | 100.00    | 5         |    | 5  | 550.00    | 2        |        |    | 2        | 220.00    | 5        |    | 5    | 550.00   | 13.00    | 160.00   |         | 1430.00  |          |
| 245                             | Dishwashing Liquid, 250ml, lemon                         | bottle   |    | 15 |    | 15 | 3,000.00  | 10        |    | 5  | 15        | 3,000.00 |        | 10 |          | 10        | 2,000.00 | 10 |      | 10       | 2,000.00 | 50.00    | 200.00  |          | 10000.00 |
| 246                             | Dishwashing Liquid/paste                                 | bottle   |    | 1  | 2  | 5  | 8         | 880.00    |    |    | 0         | 0.00     | 2      |    | 2        | 170.00    |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 10.00    | 85.00    |         | 850.00   |          |
| 247                             | Dishwashing Liquid 500ml                                 | bottle   |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6         |    | 6  | 660.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 6        |    | 6    | 660.00   | 12.00    | 170.00   |         | 1220.00  |          |
| 248                             | Dishwashing pad with foam, small                         | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6         |    | 6  | 240.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 6        |    | 6    | 240.00   | 12.00    | 40.00    |         | 480.00   |          |
| 249                             | Dishwashing pad with foam, large                         | piece    |    | 2  | 11 | 15 | 20        | 1,600.00  | 13 |    | 3         | 36       | 960.00 | 12 |          | 12        | 720.00   | 13 |      | 13       | 780.00   | 69.00    | 80.00   |          | 4140.00  |
| 250                             | Dishwashing pad without foam                             | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 14        |    | 14 | 700.00    | 12       |        |    | 12       | 600.00    | 14       |    | 14   | 700.00   | 40.00    | 50.00    |         | 2000.00  |          |
| 251                             | Dishwashing paste, 350g                                  | piece    |    | 5  |    | 5  | 450.00    | 5         |    | 5  | 450.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 10.00    | 30.00    |         | 900.00   |          |
| 252                             | Dishwashing paste (400 grams)                            | piece    |    | 4  |    | 4  | 200.00    |           |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |        | 4  | 4        | 200.00    |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 8.00     | 50.00    |         | 400.00   |          |
| 253                             | Dishwashing paste soap, big                              | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5         |    | 5  | 400.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 5.00     | 80.00    |         | 400.00   |          |
| 254                             | Dishwashing soap (paste)                                 | canister |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 4         |    | 4  | 320.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 4        |    | 4    | 320.00   | 8.00     | 80.00    |         | 640.00   |          |
| 255                             | Dishwashing soap big                                     | bottle   |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |           |    | 0  | 0.00      | 24       |        |    | 24       | 2,160.00  |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 24.00    | 30.00    |         | 2160.00  |          |
| 256                             | Diofenecare, antiseptic, Isopropyl Alcohol 500 ml        | bottle   |    | 10 |    | 10 | 850.00    |           |    | 0  | 0.00      |          | 10     | 10 | 850.00   |           |          | 0  | 0.00 | 20.00    | 85.00    |          | 1700.00 |          |          |
| 257                             | Diofenecare (blue)                                       | piece    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5         |    | 5  | 275.00    |          |        |    | 0        | 0.00      | 5        |    | 5    | 275.00   | 10.00    | 55.00    |         | 550.00   |          |
| 258                             | Diofenecare spray, 340g, crisp linen scent               | can      |    | 25 | 3  | 28 | 16,800.00 | 11        |    | 3  | 14        | 6,400.00 | 10     |    | 10       | 10,800.00 | 14       |    | 14   | 6,400.00 | 74.00    | 600.00   |         | 44400.00 |          |
| 259                             | Diofenecare spray, 430g                                  | bottle   |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |           |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10       |        |    | 10       | 3,500.00  |          |    | 0    | 0.00     | 10.00    | 350.00   |         | 3500.00  |          |
| 260                             | Diofenecare spray, 500ml, unscented                      | can      |    | 3  |    | 10 | 21        | 10,300.00 | 5  |    | 5         | 4,500.00 |        |    |          | 0         | 0.00     | 6  |      | 6        | 5,400.00 | 32.00    | 300.00  |          | 28800.00 |

|     |                                                        |          |    |    |     |           |           |    |           |          |    |    |          |           |      |      |          |          |          |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------|----------|----|----|-----|-----------|-----------|----|-----------|----------|----|----|----------|-----------|------|------|----------|----------|----------|
| 261 | Disinfectant spray, 360ml                              | can      | 5  |    | 5   | 2,500.00  |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           |      | 0    | 0.00     | 5.00     | 2500.00  |
| 262 | Doomat                                                 | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 5  | 500.00    | 10       |    | 10 | 1,000.00 | 5         |      | 5    | 500.00   | 20.00    | 2000.00  |
| 263 | Doomat, cloth                                          | piece    |    | 6  | 6   | 240.00    |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           | 0    | 0.00 | 6.00     | 40.00    | 240.00   |
| 264 | Doomat, cloth, large                                   | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 6  | 4,500.00  |          |    | 0  | 0.00     | 6         |      | 6    | 4,500.00 | 12.00    | 9000.00  |
| 265 | Door cleaner, plain color                              | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      |    | 0         | 0.00     | 5  |    | 5        | 500.00    |      | 0    | 0.00     | 5.00     | 500.00   |
| 266 | Door pan, knitted                                      | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 6  | 300.00    | 24       |    | 24 | 1,200.00 | 6         |      | 6    | 300.00   | 36.00    | 900.00   |
| 267 | Door pan, plastic with handle, large                   | piece    | 2  | 2  | 2   | 6         | 1,200.00  | 7  | 7         | 1,400.00 | 8  | 1  | 9        | 1,800.00  | 7    | 7    | 1,400.00 | 28.00    | 5600.00  |
| 268 | Door pan (big)                                         | piece    | 1  |    |     | 1         | 95.00     |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1.00 | 1.00 | 95.00    | 190.00   | 190.00   |
| 269 | Door pan (small), black, plastic                       | piece    |    | 4  | 3   | 7         | 2,520.00  |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 7.00     | 2520.00  |
| 270 | Quarter                                                | piece    | 5  |    | 5   | 10        | 3,500.00  |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 10.00    | 3500.00  |
| 271 | Feather Quarter                                        | piece    | 2  | 4  |     | 6         | 1,236.00  |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 6.00     | 1236.00  |
| 272 | Flour brush with handle                                | piece    | 2  |    | 2   | 590.00    | 1         |    | 1         | 295.00   |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1    |      | 1        | 295.00   | 1180.00  |
| 273 | Flower pot (rectangular, medium)                       | piece    |    | 10 | 10  | 1,200.00  |           | 0  | 0.00      |          | 10 | 10 | 1,200.00 |           | 0    | 0.00 | 20.00    | 1200.00  | 2400.00  |
| 274 | Flower pot (round, large)                              | piece    |    | 10 | 10  | 1,800.00  |           | 0  | 0.00      |          | 10 | 10 | 1,800.00 |           | 0    | 0.00 | 20.00    | 1800.00  | 3600.00  |
| 275 | Garbage bag, small, 20pc/rollpack, black               | pack     |    | 20 | 20  | 3,000.00  |           | 0  | 0.00      | 15       |    | 15 | 2,250.00 |           | 0    | 0.00 | 35.00    | 750.00   | 5250.00  |
| 276 | Garbage bag, large, 20pc/rollpack                      | pack     |    | 5  | 5   | 425.00    |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           | 0    | 0.00 | 5.00     | 85.00    | 425.00   |
| 277 | Garbage bag, black, large, 50L capacity, 60pc/rollpack | pack     |    |    | 2   | 2         | 140.00    |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 2.00     | 140.00   |
| 278 | Garbage bag (Medium)                                   | roll     |    |    | 10  | 10        | 1,500.00  |    | 0         | 0.00     |    | 10 | 10       | 1,500.00  |      | 0    | 0.00     | 20.00    | 3000.00  |
| 279 | Garbage bag (Medium) (10 pack)                         | pack     |    |    | 10  | 10        | 4,500.00  |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 10.00    | 4500.00  |
| 280 | Garbage bag (XL)                                       | roll     |    |    | 10  | 10        | 1,500.00  |    | 0         | 0.00     |    | 10 | 10       | 1,500.00  |      | 0    | 0.00     | 20.00    | 3000.00  |
| 281 | Garbage bin (big)                                      | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 6  | 11,400.00 |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           | 0    | 0.00 | 6.00     | 1900.00  | 11400.00 |
| 282 | Glass cleaner, 250ml                                   | piece    |    | 4  | 4   | 1,800.00  |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           | 0    | 0.00 | 4.00     | 450.00   | 1800.00  |
| 283 | Glass spray cleaner 500ml                              | bottle   |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      |    | 0         | 0.00     | 2  |    | 2        | 700.00    |      | 0    | 0.00     | 2.00     | 700.00   |
| 284 | Hand Liquid                                            | bottle   |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 13 | 13        | 3,250.00 |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 10   |      | 10       | 2,500.00 | 5750.00  |
| 285 | Hand Soap                                              | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 5  | 5         | 1,250.00 |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 5    |      | 5        | 1,250.00 | 2500.00  |
| 286 | Hand Soap, 500ml                                       | bottle   | 21 |    | 21  | 11,550.00 |           | 6  | 6         | 3,300.00 | 15 |    | 15       | 8,250.00  |      | 0    | 0.00     | 42.00    | 23100.00 |
| 287 | Laundry Bar Soap, calamansi scent                      | bar      |    | 3  | 3   | 105.00    |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 3.00     | 105.00   |
| 288 | Liquid Bleach, Lemon Scent                             | gal      |    |    | 5   | 5         | 300.00    |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 5.00     | 300.00   |
| 289 | Liquid Dish Cleaner, refill, anti-bacterial, 1000ml    | bottle   |    | 6  | 6   | 510.00    |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 6.00     | 510.00   |
| 290 | Map with mop stringer                                  | piece    |    | 1  | 1   | 3,000.00  |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           | 0    | 0.00 | 1.00     | 3000.00  | 3000.00  |
| 291 | Map with spinner, black                                | piece    | 3  | 2  | 1   | 6         | 21,000.00 | 1  | 1         | 3,500.00 | 6  |    | 6        | 21,000.00 | 1    |      | 1        | 3,500.00 | 49000.00 |
| 292 | Multi-purpose cleaner (500ml)                          | piece    |    | 5  | 5   | 500.00    |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 5  | 5        | 500.00    |      | 0    | 0.00     | 10.00    | 1000.00  |
| 293 | Muriatic Acid                                          | gal      | 5  | 2  | 7   | 1,540.00  | 1         | 1  | 220.00    | 12       |    | 12 | 2,640.00 | 1         |      | 1    | 220.00   | 21.00    | 4620.00  |
| 294 | Paste soap (big)                                       | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      |    | 0         | 0.00     | 12 |    | 12       | 1,440.00  |      | 0    | 0.00     | 12.00    | 1440.00  |
| 295 | Plastic Basin                                          | piece    | 5  |    | 5   | 2,500.00  |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           | 0    | 0.00 | 5.00     | 500.00   | 2500.00  |
| 296 | Plastic Pad (medium)                                   | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 1  | 1         | 950.00   |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1    |      | 1        | 950.00   | 300.00   |
| 297 | Pranala wipes, 30x30cm                                 | piece    |    | 50 | 10  | 60        | 1,800.00  |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 10   |      | 10       | 300.00   | 2700.00  |
| 298 | Pressurized Air Freshener (scented gel-glade)          | can      |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 6  | 6         | 2,700.00 |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 6    |      | 6        | 2,700.00 | 5400.00  |
| 299 | Rag                                                    | kilogram |    |    | 100 | 100       | 9,000.00  |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 100.00   | 9000.00  |
| 300 | Rag, all purpose (8 pc/rollpack)                       | pack     | 3  |    | 3   | 1,500.00  | 2         | 2  | 1,000.00  |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           | 0    | 0.00 | 5.00     | 500.00   | 2500.00  |
| 301 | Rag, cotton                                            | kilogram |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      |    | 0         | 0.00     | 4  |    | 4        | 200.00    |      | 0    | 0.00     | 4.00     | 200.00   |
| 302 | Rag, cotton                                            | piece    | 3  |    | 3   | 150.00    |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           | 0    | 0.00 | 3.00     | 50.00    | 150.00   |
| 303 | Rag, knitted                                           | piece    | 24 |    | 24  | 1,200.00  |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           | 0    | 0.00 | 24.00    | 50.00    | 1200.00  |
| 304 | Rag, microfiber                                        | piece    | 5  |    | 5   | 2,500.00  |           | 0  | 0.00      |          | 5  | 5  | 2,500.00 |           | 0    | 0.00 | 10.00    | 500.00   | 5000.00  |
| 305 | Rag, pranala wipes 20x30cm                             | dot      |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 1  | 1         | 60.00    |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1    |      | 1        | 60.00    | 320.00   |
| 306 | Rag, rubber                                            | piece    | 3  |    | 3   | 2,250.00  | 5         | 5  | 3,750.00  |          |    | 0  | 0.00     | 5         |      | 5    | 3,750.00 | 13.00    | 9750.00  |
| 307 | Rubberized Door Mat 3' x 3' (black)                    | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      |    | 0         | 0.00     | 1  |    | 1        | 5,000.00  |      | 0    | 0.00     | 1.00     | 5000.00  |
| 308 | Rug, 30cm                                              | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      |    | 0         | 0.00     | 4  |    | 4        | 4,000.00  |      | 0    | 0.00     | 4.00     | 4000.00  |
| 309 | Scouring Pad                                           | piece    | 6  |    | 6   | 270.00    |           | 3  | 3         | 135.00   |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 9.00     | 405.00   |
| 310 | Steel wool                                             | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 3  | 3         | 900.00   | 12 |    | 12       | 720.00    | 3    |      | 3        | 900.00   | 1080.00  |
| 311 | Sodium hydroxide, 5L                                   | bottle   |    | 20 | 35  | 3,500.00  | 5         | 5  | 500.00    | 24       | 20 | 44 | 4,400.00 | 5         |      | 5    | 500.00   | 69.00    | 8900.00  |
| 312 | Spray mop with bucket                                  | piece    |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 1  | 1         | 1,500.00 | 1  |    | 1        | 1,500.00  | 2    |      | 2        | 3,000.00 | 6000.00  |
| 313 | Toler Air Freshener, lemon, large                      | piece    |    |    | 15  | 15        | 825.00    |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 15.00    | 825.00   |
| 314 | Toler Bowl Brush                                       | piece    | 3  |    | 3   | 600.00    |           | 1  | 1         | 200.00   |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 4.00     | 600.00   |
| 315 | Toler Bowl Cleaner, 500ml                              | piece    | 4  |    | 4   | 1,000.00  |           | 2  | 2         | 500.00   |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 6.00     | 1500.00  |
| 316 | Toler Cleaning Liquid                                  | bottle   |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 5  | 5         | 1,950.00 |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 5.00     | 1950.00  |
| 317 | Toler Descalant Cake                                   | piece    | 12 |    | 12  | 1,800.00  | 12        | 12 | 1,800.00  |          |    | 0  | 0.00     | 12        |      | 12   | 1,800.00 | 36.00    | 5400.00  |
| 318 | Toler Descalant Cake, 39%, 50gms                       | box      |    |    |     | 0         | 0.00      | 6  | 6         | 300.00   |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |      | 0    | 0.00     | 6.00     | 300.00   |
| 319 | Toler Disinfectant Powder                              | bottle   |    | 12 | 12  | 420.00    |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           | 0    | 0.00 | 12.00    | 35.00    | 420.00   |
| 320 | Towel (for kitchen) wiper                              | set      | 1  |    | 1   | 249.00    |           | 0  | 0.00      |          |    | 0  | 0.00     |           | 0    | 0.00 | 1.00     | 249.00   | 249.00   |

|     |                                                                   |        |  |   |   |           |          |    |   |           |          |      |    |           |           |      |          |          |        |          |          |          |
|-----|-------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|--|---|---|-----------|----------|----|---|-----------|----------|------|----|-----------|-----------|------|----------|----------|--------|----------|----------|----------|
| 321 | Trash bag                                                         |        |  | 2 | 2 | 250.00    |          |    | 2 | 2         | 250.00   |      |    | 0         | 0.00      |      | 0        | 0.00     | 4.00   | 125.00   | 500.00   |          |
| 322 | Trash bag, 60L                                                    | pack   |  | 4 | 4 | 600.00    |          |    |   |           | 0        | 0.00 |    | 0         | 0.00      |      | 0        | 0.00     | 4.00   | 450.00   | 600.00   |          |
| 323 | Trash bag, plastic black-XL, 100pc/roll                           | pack   |  |   |   | 0         | 0.00     | 5  |   | 5         | 4,500.00 |      |    | 0         | 0.00      |      | 0        | 0.00     | 5.00   | 3600.00  | 4500.00  |          |
| 324 | Trash bag, plastic black-XL, 100pc/roll                           | pack   |  | 5 | 5 | 750.00    | 5        |    | 5 | 750.00    |          |      | 0  | 0.00      |           | 0    | 0.00     | 10.00    | 150.00 | 1500.00  |          |          |
| 325 | Trash bag, plastic black-Medium                                   | pack   |  |   |   | 0         | 0.00     | 12 |   | 12        | 8,400.00 | 3    | 3  | 6,300.00  | 6         | 6    | 4,200.00 | 27.00    | 700.00 | 16800.00 |          |          |
| 326 | Trash bag, plastic black-M, 100pc/roll                            | pack   |  | 5 | 5 | 600.00    |          |    |   | 0         | 0.00     | 5    | 5  | 600.00    |           | 0    | 0.00     | 10.00    | 120.00 | 1200.00  |          |          |
| 327 | Trash bag, plastic, large, 26x32", 100pc/roll                     | pack   |  |   |   | 0         | 0.00     | 5  |   | 5         | 6,000.00 |      |    | 0         | 0.00      | 5    | 5        | 6,000.00 | 10.00  | 1200.00  | 12000.00 |          |
| 328 | Trash bag, plastic, large, 26x32", 20pc/roll                      | pack   |  |   |   | 0         | 0.00     |    |   | 0         | 0.00     | 15   | 15 | 1,500.00  |           |      | 0        | 0.00     | 15.00  | 150.00   | 1500.00  |          |
| 329 | Trash bin, 60L                                                    | piece  |  | 2 | 2 | 800.00    |          |    |   | 0         | 0.00     |      |    | 0         | 0.00      |      | 0        | 0.00     | 2.00   | 400.00   | 800.00   |          |
| 330 | Trash can, office, heavy duty, black                              | piece  |  |   | 3 | 3         | 1,050.00 |    |   |           | 0        | 0.00 |    |           | 0         | 0.00 |          | 0        | 3.00   | 350.00   | 1050.00  |          |
| 331 | Toilet Soap                                                       | piece  |  | 4 | 4 | 160.00    |          |    |   | 0         | 0.00     | 4    | 4  | 160.00    |           |      | 0        | 0.00     | 6.00   | 40.00    | 320.00   |          |
| 332 | Ultra thick bleach                                                | bottle |  | 5 | 5 | 525.00    |          |    |   | 0         | 0.00     |      |    | 0         | 0.00      |      | 0        | 0.00     | 5.00   | 105.00   | 525.00   |          |
| 333 | Vacuum, cleaner                                                   | unit   |  | 1 | 1 | 5,000.00  |          |    |   | 0         | 0.00     | 4    | 4  | 20,000.00 |           |      | 0        | 0.00     | 5.00   | 5000.00  | 25000.00 |          |
| 334 | Vacuum, digital, handheld                                         | unit   |  | 2 | 2 | 5,000.00  |          |    |   | 0         | 0.00     |      |    | 0         | 0.00      |      | 0        | 0.00     | 2.00   | 2500.00  | 5000.00  |          |
| 335 | Vacuum basket, plastic                                            | piece  |  | 2 | 2 | 18,000.00 | 1        |    | 1 | 30,000.00 |          |      | 2  | 2         | 10,000.00 |      |          | 0        | 0.00   | 5.00     | 3000.00  | 45000.00 |
| 336 | Vacuum basket, plastic of cover                                   | piece  |  |   |   | 0         | 0.00     | 4  |   | 4         | 1,400.00 | 3    | 3  | 1,050.00  |           |      | 0        | 0.00     | 7.00   | 350.00   | 2450.00  |          |
| 337 | Vacuum bin, big for outside use of wheel, color: blue, green, red | unit   |  |   |   | 0         | 0.00     |    |   | 0         | 0.00     | 8    | 8  | 8,000.00  |           |      | 0        | 0.00     | 6.00   | 1000.00  | 8000.00  |          |
| 338 | Vacuum bin, small, black, with cover                              | piece  |  | 5 | 2 | 7         | 1400.00  |    |   | 0         | 0.00     |      |    | 0         | 0.00      |      | 0        | 0.00     | 7.00   | 200.00   | 1400.00  |          |

# INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES

|     |                                                                                                   |       |    |     |     |            |              |    |    |           |            |           |     |            |            |            |           |           |            |          |          |          |            |          |
|-----|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|-----|-----|------------|--------------|----|----|-----------|------------|-----------|-----|------------|------------|------------|-----------|-----------|------------|----------|----------|----------|------------|----------|
| 339 | Air Blower/Vacuum Computer Dust Cleaner                                                           | piece |    | 2   | 2   | 4,000.00   |              |    |    |           | 0          | 0.00      |     |            | 0          | 0.00       |           | 0         | 0.00       | 2.00     | 2000.00  | 4000.00  |            |          |
| 340 | APC UPS 12V 7AH                                                                                   | unit  |    | 4   | 4   | 20,000.00  |              |    |    |           | 0          | 0.00      |     |            | 0          | 0.00       |           | 0         | 0.00       | 4.00     | 5000.00  | 20000.00 |            |          |
| 341 | Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR)                                                                 | unit  |    | 5   | 5   | 10,000.00  |              |    |    |           | 0          | 0.00      |     | 5          | 5          | 10,000.00  |           | 0         | 0.00       | 10.00    | 2000.00  | 20000.00 |            |          |
| 342 | Back-up battery for UPS, 12 volt                                                                  | unit  | 1  |     | 1   | 10,000.00  |              |    |    |           | 0          | 0.00      |     |            | 0          | 0.00       |           | 0         | 0.00       | 1.00     | 10000.00 | 10000.00 |            |          |
| 343 | Battery for HP Pavilion Notebook PC Model: 15-AU001TX                                             | unit  |    | 1   | 1   | 20,400.00  |              |    |    |           | 0          | 0.00      |     |            | 0          | 0.00       |           | 0         | 0.00       | 1.00     | 20400.00 | 20400.00 |            |          |
| 344 | Card reader                                                                                       | piece | 2  |     | 2   | 1,000.00   |              |    |    |           | 0          | 0.00      |     |            | 0          | 0.00       |           | 0         | 0.00       | 2.00     | 500.00   | 1000.00  |            |          |
| 345 | Card reader with USB hub (2.0)                                                                    | piece |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 2            |    | 2  | 2,000.00  |            |           |     |            | 0          | 0.00       |           | 0         | 0.00       | 2.00     | 1000.00  | 2000.00  |            |          |
| 346 | CD-R52x700mb/80 min                                                                               | piece |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 8            |    | 8  | 11,200.00 |            |           |     |            | 0          | 0.00       |           | 0         | 0.00       | 8.00     | 1400.00  | 11200.00 |            |          |
| 347 | CD-R6M                                                                                            | piece |    | 2   | 2   | 7,480.00   |              |    |    |           | 0          | 0.00      |     |            | 0          | 0.00       |           | 0         | 0.00       | 2.00     | 3740.00  | 7480.00  |            |          |
| 348 | CD-RW 4GB with case                                                                               | piece |    | 80  | 80  | 4,000.00   |              |    |    |           | 0          | 0.00      |     |            | 0          | 0.00       |           | 0         | 0.00       | 80.00    | 50.00    | 4000.00  |            |          |
| 349 | Compact disk rewritable, 133MB/622 min, capacity with case                                        | piece |    | 100 | 100 | 4,500.00   |              |    |    |           | 0          | 0.00      |     |            | 100        | 100        | 4,500.00  |           | 0          | 0.00     | 200.00   | 45.00    | 9000.00    |          |
| 350 | Compact disk rewritable, 1.4GB/80 min, capacity with case                                         | piece |    | 100 | 100 | 7,500.00   | 10           |    | 10 | 750.00    |            |           | 100 | 100        | 7,500.00   | 10         | 10        | 750.00    | 220.00     | 75.00    |          |          | 16500.00   |          |
| 351 | Compact disk rewritable, 650mb/74 min, capacity with case                                         | piece |    | 6   | 6   | 300.00     |              |    |    |           | 0          | 0.00      |     | 6          | 6          | 300.00     |           | 0         | 0.00       | 12.00    | 50.00    |          | 600.00     |          |
| 352 | Computer Cooling Fan                                                                              | unit  |    | 17  | 17  | 57,120.00  |              |    |    |           | 0          | 0.00      |     |            |            | 0          | 0.00      | 17.00     | 3360.00    |          |          |          | 57120.00   |          |
| 353 | Computer Desktop with complete accessories, latest microsoft versions and other required software | unit  | 1  | 2   | 2   | 5          | 400,000.00   | 2  |    | 2         | 160,000.00 |           | 4   | 1          | 5          | 400,000.00 |           | 0         | 0.00       | 12.00    | 60000.00 |          | 960000.00  |          |
| 354 | Computer Desktop (all-in-one)                                                                     | unit  |    |     |     | 0          | 0.00         | 3  |    | 3         | 345,000.00 |           |     |            | 0          | 0.00       | 2         | 2         | 230,000.00 | 5.00     | 15000.00 |          | 575000.00  |          |
| 355 | Computer Laptop                                                                                   | unit  | 9  | 3   | 4   | 16         | 1,520,000.00 | 7  |    | 7         | 665,000.00 | 1         | 3   | 4          | 380,000.00 | 1          | 1         | 95,000.00 | 28.00      | 95000.00 |          |          | 2660000.00 |          |
| 356 | Computer Mouse (USB type)                                                                         | piece | 3  |     | 3   | 8,400.00   | 8            |    | 8  | 22,400.00 |            |           |     | 0          | 0.00       | 2          | 2         | 5,600.00  | 13.00      | 2500.00  |          |          | 36400.00   |          |
| 357 | Computer Mouse (wired)                                                                            | piece |    | 3   | 3   | 1,500.00   |              |    |    | 0         | 0.00       |           | 2   | 2          | 1,000.00   |            | 0         | 0.00      | 5.00       | 500.00   |          |          | 2500.00    |          |
| 358 | Computer Mouse (wireless)                                                                         | piece | 2  |     | 2   | 2,400.00   | 11           |    | 11 | 13,200.00 |            |           |     | 0          | 0.00       | 2          | 2         | 2,400.00  | 15.00      | 1200.00  |          |          | 18000.00   |          |
| 359 | Computer Set                                                                                      | set   | 1  |     | 1   | 75,000.00  |              |    |    | 0         | 0.00       |           |     | 0          | 0.00       |            | 0         | 0.00      | 1.00       | 75000.00 |          |          | 75000.00   |          |
| 360 | CPU                                                                                               | unit  |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 2            |    | 2  | 50,000.00 |            |           |     | 0          | 0.00       |            | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00       | 25000.00 |          |          | 50000.00   |          |
| 361 | Computer Repair Toolkit (precision screwdriver set 15 in 1)                                       | kit   |    | 1   | 1   | 1,000.00   |              |    |    | 0         | 0.00       |           |     | 0          | 0.00       |            | 0         | 0.00      | 1.00       | 1000.00  |          |          | 1000.00    |          |
| 362 | Desktop Computer (Admin & Application)                                                            | set   | 2  |     | 2   | 160,000.00 |              |    |    | 0         | 0.00       |           |     | 0          | 0.00       |            | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00       | 60000.00 |          |          | 160000.00  |          |
| 363 | Desktop Computer (Video Editing)                                                                  | set   | 3  |     | 3   | 285,000.00 |              |    |    | 0         | 0.00       |           |     | 0          | 0.00       |            | 0         | 0.00      | 3.00       | 95000.00 |          |          | 285000.00  |          |
| 364 | Desktop computer with complete accessories, branded, with computer table                          | set   |    |     | 0   | 0.00       |              |    |    | 0         | 0.00       | 2         | 2   | 160,000.00 | 1          | 1          | 90,000.00 | 3.00      | 90000.00   |          |          |          | 270000.00  |          |
| 365 | External Hard Drive (1TB), USB 3.0, black                                                         | piece | 2  | 2   | 4   | 16,000.00  | 6            |    | 6  | 24,000.00 | 4          | 1         | 1   | 6          | 24,000.00  | 3          | 3         | 12,000.00 | 13.00      | 4000.00  |          |          | 76000.00   |          |
| 366 | External Hard Drive USB 3.0 Shockproof 1TB                                                        | piece |    | 3   | 3   | 13,500.00  |              |    |    | 0         | 0.00       |           |     | 0          | 0.00       |            | 0         | 0.00      | 3.00       | 4500.00  |          |          | 13500.00   |          |
| 367 | External Hard Drive (2 TB), black                                                                 | piece | 1  | 3   | 4   | 24,000.00  | 2            |    | 2  | 12,000.00 |            | 2         | 2   | 12,000.00  | 2          | 2          | 12,000.00 | 10.00     | 6000.00    |          |          |          | 60000.00   |          |
| 368 | Flash Drive, 16GB, USB 2.0 and play, black                                                        | piece | 3  | 2   | 5   | 4,500.00   |              |    |    | 0         | 0.00       | 3         | 2   | 5          | 4,500.00   |            | 0         | 0.00      | 10.00      | 900.00   |          |          | 9000.00    |          |
| 369 | Flash Drive, 2GB                                                                                  | piece |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 10           |    | 10 | 4,000.00  |            |           |     | 0          | 0.00       | 5          | 5         | 2,000.00  | 15.00      | 400.00   |          |          | 6000.00    |          |
| 370 | Flash Drive, 4GB, USB 2.0 and play                                                                | piece | 30 |     | 30  | 5,000.00   | 5            |    | 5  | 2,500.00  |            |           | 30  | 30         | 5,000.00   |            | 0         | 0.00      | 25.00      | 500.00   |          |          | 12500.00   |          |
| 371 | Flash Drive, 8GB, USB 2.0 and play                                                                | piece | 30 |     | 30  | 3,000.00   | 5            |    | 5  | 4,500.00  |            |           | 30  | 30         | 3,000.00   |            | 0         | 0.00      | 25.00      | 300.00   |          |          | 22500.00   |          |
| 372 | Flash Drive, 3.0 16GB                                                                             | piece | 3  |     | 30  | 13,650.00  | 5            |    | 5  | 5,250.00  |            | 3         | 3   | 3,150.00   |            | 0          | 0.00      | 21.00     | 1050.00    |          |          |          | 22050.00   |          |
| 373 | Flash Drive, 3.0 64GB                                                                             | piece |    | 30  | 30  | 16,000.00  | 10           |    | 10 | 16,000.00 |            |           |     | 0          | 0.00       |            | 0         | 0.00      | 20.00      | 1600.00  |          |          | 36000.00   |          |
| 374 | Flash Drive, 32GB, USB 2.0 and play, black                                                        | piece | 3  | 4   | 10  | 17         | 29,400.00    | 10 |    | 2         | 12         | 14,400.00 | 7   | 2          | 3          | 10,800.00  | 4         | 4         | 4,000.00   | 42.00    | 1200.00  |          |            | 50400.00 |
| 375 | Flash Drive, 64GB, USB 2.0 and play, black                                                        | piece |    | 5   | 5   | 3,000.00   | 10           |    | 10 | 16,000.00 |            |           |     | 0          | 0.00       |            | 0         | 0.00      | 15.00      | 1600.00  |          |          | 27000.00   |          |
| 376 | Flash Drive, (OTG), 6 GB                                                                          | piece | 5  |     | 5   | 2,250.00   |              |    |    | 0         | 0.00       | 5         | 5   | 2,250.00   |            | 0          | 0.00      | 10.00     | 450.00     |          |          |          | 4500.00    |          |
| 377 | Flash Drive, (OTG), 32 GB                                                                         | piece |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 5            |    | 5  | 5,000.00  |            |           |     | 0          | 0.00       |            | 0         | 0.00      | 5.00       | 1000.00  |          |          | 5000.00    |          |
| 378 | FTP CAT6 Network Cable                                                                            | meter |    | 305 | 305 | 8,000.00   |              |    |    | 0         | 0.00       |           |     | 0          | 0.00       |            | 0         | 0.00      | 305.00     | 26.23    |          |          | 8000.00    |          |
| 379 | HDMI 2.0 Cable High Resolution, 20 meters                                                         | piece |    | 2   | 2   | 3,000.00   |              |    |    | 0         | 0.00       |           |     | 0          | 0.00       |            | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00       | 4500.00  |          |          | 9000.00    |          |

|     |                                                                                                     |       |    |    |           |           |           |           |           |      |            |           |   |           |          |          |           |          |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|----|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|------------|-----------|---|-----------|----------|----------|-----------|----------|
| 301 | DE & SATA USB 3.0 Dosing Station                                                                    | piece | 1  | 1  | 4,500.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 100      | 4000.00  | 4000.00   |          |
| 302 | Keyboard/USB port                                                                                   | piece | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 5         | 5         | 2,750.00  | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 5        | 550.00   | 2750.00   |          |
| 303 | Keyboard/USB type                                                                                   | piece | 2  | 2  | 2,800.00  | 7         | 7         | 9,800.00  | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 1         | 1 | 1,400.00  | 10.00    | 1400.00  | 1400.00   |          |
| 304 | Keyboard, wireless type                                                                             | piece | 3  | 3  | 4,500.00  | 7         | 7         | 10,500.00 | 1         | 1    | 1,500.00   | 1         | 1 | 1,500.00  | 12.00    | 1500.00  | 1600.00   |          |
| 305 | Keyboard/forwired, black                                                                            | piece | 6  | 2  | 8         | 10,000.00 | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0    | 0          | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 8.00     | 1600.00  | 10000.00  |          |
| 306 | Laminating F/A3 size, 250 micron, 100ips/cm                                                         | ream  | 2  | 2  | 2,448.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 2.00     | 1224.00  | 2448.00   |          |
| 307 | Laminating F/A4 size, 250 micron, 216x303mm, 100ips/cm                                              | ream  | 2  | 2  | 1,800.00  | 1         | 1         | 900.00    | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 3.00     | 900.00   | 2700.00   |          |
| 308 | Laptop Battery                                                                                      | piece | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 1         | 1         | 4,000.00  | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 1.00     | 4000.00  | 4000.00   |          |
| 309 | Laptop Case                                                                                         | piece | 1  | 1  | 1,400.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 1.00     | 1400.00  | 1400.00   |          |
| 310 | Laptop Charger                                                                                      | piece | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 1         | 1         | 4,000.00  | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 1.00     | 4000.00  | 4000.00   |          |
| 311 | Laptop fan                                                                                          | piece | 1  | 1  | 500.00    | 1         | 1         | 500.00    | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 2.00     | 500.00   | 900.00    |          |
| 312 | Laptop with complete accessories (fan, wireless mouse, mouse pad with arm rest) and laptop license  | unit  | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 2         | 2    | 140,000.00 | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 2.00     | 70000.00 | 140000.00 |          |
| 313 | Memory Card SDHC, 32GB (for security digital camera)                                                | piece | 3  | 3  | 3,900.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 3.00     | 1300.00  | 3900.00   |          |
| 314 | Motherboard                                                                                         | unit  | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 1         | 1    | 14,000.00  | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 1.00     | 14000.00 | 14000.00  |          |
| 315 | Motherboard B,GA 1000                                                                               | unit  | 1  | 1  | 6,000.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 1.00     | 6000.00  | 6000.00   |          |
| 316 | Mouse, optical/wired, black with mouse pad (arm rest)                                               | piece | 6  | 6  | 3,000.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 6.00     | 1800.00  | 9000.00   |          |
| 317 | Mouse pad                                                                                           | piece | 1  | 1  | 195.00    | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 1.00     | 195.00   | 195.00    |          |
| 318 | Mouse pad (with arm rest)                                                                           | piece | 6  | 5  | 11        | 39,500.00 | 9         | 9         | 31,500.00 | 5    | 5          | 17,500.00 | 2 | 2         | 7,000.00 | 27.00    | 3500.00   | 94500.00 |
| 319 | Mouse pad (with arm rest), black                                                                    | piece | 6  | 6  | 1,500.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 6.00     | 250.00   | 900.00    |          |
| 320 | Mouse, wireless type of mouse pad (arm rest), black                                                 | piece | 5  | 5  | 6,000.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 5.00     | 1200.00  | 6000.00   |          |
| 400 | Nump Pad                                                                                            | piece | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 1         | 1         | 500.00    | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 1         | 1 | 500.00    | 2.00     | 500.00   | 900.00    |          |
| 401 | Optical Mouse with pad                                                                              | set   | 4  | 4  | 4,600.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 4.00     | 1950.00  | 4600.00   |          |
| 402 | Power bank 12000mah                                                                                 | piece | 5  | 5  | 25,000.00 | 3         | 3         | 15,000.00 | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 8.00     | 5000.00  | 40000.00  |          |
| 403 | Power bank 15000 mah                                                                                | piece | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 4         | 4         | 4,400.00  | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 4         | 4 | 4,400.00  | 0.00     | 1120.00  | 8960.00   |          |
| 404 | Power bank 7000mah                                                                                  | piece | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 2         | 2         | 5,000.00  | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 2         | 2 | 5,000.00  | 4.00     | 2500.00  | 10000.00  |          |
| 405 | Power bank hard casing                                                                              | piece | 2  | 2  | 10,000.00 | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 2.00     | 5000.00  | 10000.00  |          |
| 406 | Power bank portable power station 252 Wh power house, type-C, charge 10000mah                       | piece | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 2         | 2         | 40,000.00 | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 2.00     | 20000.00 | 40000.00  |          |
| 407 | Power bank USB Power Strip 3i Cables and 3 USB Ports, Portable                                      | piece | 2  | 2  | 5,427.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 2.00     | 2713.50  | 5427.00   |          |
| 408 | Playpad Card, Play1000, with 1 year validity                                                        | piece | 16 | 16 | 9,000.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 16.00    | 900.00   | 9000.00   |          |
| 409 | Rechargeable Mouse Battery of charger                                                               | piece | 12 | 12 | 10,000.00 | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 12.00    | 1000.00  | 10000.00  |          |
| 410 | Router Wireless 2                                                                                   | unit  | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 1         | 1         | 1,500.00  | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 1.00     | 800.00   | 1500.00   |          |
| 411 | Uncommertible Power Supply (UPS) (850 VA)                                                           | unit  | 3  | 5  | 4         | 12        | 10,000.00 | 0         | 0         | 0.00 | 2          | 5         | 7 | 70,000.00 | 0        | 6,000.00 | 190000.00 |          |
| 412 | Uncommertible Power Supply (UPS) (850 VA)                                                           | unit  | 3  | 3  | 12,000.00 | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 2         | 3    | 3          | 12,000.00 | 0 | 0         | 6.00     | 4000.00  | 24000.00  |          |
| 413 | Uncommertible Power Supply (UPS) (line interactive topology, 1.6kVA, 1000W, Free Back, 500VA-800VA) | piece | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 2         | 2         | 90,000.00 | 2         | 2    | 90,000.00  | 1         | 1 | 8,000.00  | 5.00     | 8000.00  | 40000.00  |          |
| 414 | USB Cable 3.5mm/2.5mm to DE-Round Jack Power Cable (Black, 1m)                                      | piece | 3  | 3  | 633.00    | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 3.00     | 210.00   | 633.00    |          |
| 415 | USB Cord/Powerline Type Micro-USB, High-Speed 2.0 3h cable                                          | piece | 4  | 4  | 4,325.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 4.00     | 1081.25  | 4325.00   |          |
| 416 | USB Cord/Powerline Type Micro-USB, High-Speed 2.0 3h cable                                          | piece | 4  | 4  | 3,781.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 4.00     | 945.25   | 3781.00   |          |
| 417 | USB Extension Cable 5m                                                                              | piece | 2  | 2  | 354.00    | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 2.00     | 177.00   | 354.00    |          |
| 418 | USB Port Extension (4 port)                                                                         | piece | 2  | 2  | 2,000.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 2.00     | 900.00   | 2000.00   |          |
| 419 | USB OTG 3.0 (4GB), compatible to windows and android operation system (USB3000948)                  | piece | 6  | 6  | 7,200.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 1         | 4    | 5          | 6,000.00  | 0 | 0         | 0.00     | 11.00    | 1200.00   | 13200.00 |
| 420 | Wireless mouse and keyboard set (Microsoft) set                                                     | unit  | 1  | 1  | 4,705.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 0         | 0    | 0.00       | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 1.00     | 4705.00  | 4705.00   |          |
| 421 | Wireless mouse and keyboard set (Microsoft) set                                                     | set   | 2  | 2  | 3,500.00  | 0         | 0         | 0.00      | 2         | 2    | 3,500.00   | 0         | 0 | 0.00      | 4.00     | 1750.00  | 7000.00   |          |

## Common ICT Equipment

|     |                                                                                                |      |   |   |   |            |            |            |      |      |      |           |   |           |           |      |           |           |
|-----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|---|---|---|------------|------------|------------|------|------|------|-----------|---|-----------|-----------|------|-----------|-----------|
| 422 | Copier (colored)                                                                               | unit | 1 |   | 1 | 150,000.00 |            |            | 0    | 0.00 |      |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 100  | 150000.00 | 150000.00 |
| 423 | Copier (up to A3 size, black & colored) with 2 sets toner                                      | unit |   | 1 | 1 | 152,000.00 |            | 0          | 0.00 |      |      |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 100  | 152000.00 | 152000.00 |
| 424 | Multifunction 21" x 36" HPF C450 Printer, Scanner, Copier, Plotter                             | unit |   | 1 | 1 | 500,000.00 |            | 0          | 0.00 |      |      |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 100  | 500000.00 | 500000.00 |
| 425 | Multifunction Printer/plotter A4                                                               | unit |   |   | 0 | 0.00       | 3          | 105,000.00 |      | 0    | 0.00 | 2         |   | 2         | 70,000.00 | 5.00 | 35000.00  | 175000.00 |
| 426 | Network Hub (16 ports)                                                                         | unit |   | 1 |   | 5,000.00   |            | 0          | 0.00 |      |      |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 100  | 5000.00   | 5000.00   |
| 427 | Photocopier Machine                                                                            | unit |   |   | 0 | 0.00       | 1          | 135,000.00 |      | 0    | 0.00 |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 100  | 135000.00 | 135000.00 |
| 428 | Printer (3-in 1) color, print, copy                                                            | unit |   | 1 |   | 25,000.00  |            | 0          | 0.00 |      |      |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 100  | 25000.00  | 25000.00  |
| 429 | Printer, 3-in-1, with, legal, black                                                            | unit |   |   | 0 | 0.00       | 0          | 0.00       |      | 3    |      |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 3.00 | 25000.00  | 75000.00  |
| 430 | Printer, 3-in-1, with, A3, black                                                               | unit |   |   | 0 | 0.00       | 0          | 0.00       |      | 1    |      |           | 1 | 30,000.00 | 0.00      | 100  | 30000.00  | 30000.00  |
| 431 | Printer (A3+, wide format, and ethernet connection), 3-in 1 (Printer, copier, copier (A3+size) | unit |   |   | 0 | 0.00       | 2          | 50,000.00  |      | 0    | 0.00 |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00 | 45000.00  | 90000.00  |
| 432 | Printer (A0-in-Cine Flatbed)                                                                   | unit |   | 2 | 2 | 108,000.00 | 3          | 162,000.00 |      | 0    | 0.00 |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 5.00 | 54000.00  | 270000.00 |
| 433 | Printer, A4, Legal, A3                                                                         | unit |   |   | 0 | 0.00       | 4          | 152,000.00 |      | 0    | 0.00 |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 4.00 | 38000.00  | 152000.00 |
| 434 | Printer, A4, Legal, A3                                                                         | unit |   |   | 4 | 152,000.00 |            | 0          | 0.00 |      |      |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 4.00 | 38000.00  | 152000.00 |
| 435 | Printer, Copier, Scanner, A3                                                                   | unit |   |   | 2 | 2          | 100,000.00 |            | 0    | 0.00 |      |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00 | 50000.00  | 100000.00 |
| 436 | Printer, Copier, Scanner, A4                                                                   | unit |   |   | 2 | 2          | 72,000.00  |            | 0    | 0.00 |      |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00 | 36000.00  | 72000.00  |
| 437 | Printer, Latexjet P2005tn                                                                      | unit |   | 1 |   | 35,000.00  |            | 0          | 0.00 |      |      |           |   | 0         | 0.00      | 100  | 35000.00  | 35000.00  |
| 438 | Printer, L855 Multifunction with ADF                                                           | unit |   | 1 | 1 | 25,000.00  |            | 0          | 0.00 |      | 1    | 25,000.00 |   | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00 | 25000.00  | 50000.00  |

|     |                                                                                    |       |   |   |           |           |   |   |          |   |  |           |      |   |      |        |           |            |
|-----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|---|---|-----------|-----------|---|---|----------|---|--|-----------|------|---|------|--------|-----------|------------|
| 439 | Printer LX-3004H                                                                   | unit  | 1 | 1 | 15,000.00 |           |   | 0 | 0.00     |   |  | 15,000.00 |      | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00  |
| 440 | Printer wide format (A3 size bondpaper) all-in-one                                 | unit  | 1 | 1 | 50,000.00 |           |   | 0 | 0.00     | 1 |  | 50,000.00 |      | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 50,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 441 | FLM5 (FD)postbox                                                                   | box   | 1 | 1 | 2,400.00  |           |   | 0 | 0.00     |   |  | 0         | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 2,400.00  | 4,800.00   |
| 442 | FLM5 Compang Test (FLM5 Pass Through)                                              | piece |   | 2 | 1,500.00  |           |   | 0 | 0.00     |   |  | 0         | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 750.00    | 1,500.00   |
| 443 | Scanner                                                                            | unit  |   |   | 0         | 0.00      |   | 0 | 0.00     | 1 |  | 14,000.00 |      | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00  |
| 444 | USB Hub, 10 port 60W datahub with USB 3.0 ports and 3 piece 5.25 inch floppy ports | piece |   | 5 | 5         | 41,000.00 |   | 0 | 0.00     |   |  | 0         | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00   | 82,000.00 | 41,000.00  |
| 445 | USB Hub, 5-port, black                                                             | piece | 2 |   | 2         | 1,300.00  | 5 |   | 3,250.00 |   |  | 0         | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 7.00   | 650.00    | 4,550.00   |
| 446 | USB Hub, 5-port with switch, black                                                 | piece | 3 | 3 | 1,950.00  |           |   | 0 | 0.00     | 3 |  | 3,195.00  |      | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00   | 650.00    | 3,900.00   |
| 447 | USB Hub 6-port w/ 2m cable                                                         | piece |   |   | 0         | 0.00      | 3 |   | 1,500.00 |   |  | 0         | 0.00 | 1 |      | 500.00 | 4,000.00  | 2,000.00   |
| 448 | UTP Cable                                                                          | box   | 1 | 1 | 7,000.00  |           |   | 0 | 0.00     |   |  | 0         | 0.00 |   | 0    | 0.00   | 7,000.00  | 7,000.00   |

# Office Equipment and Accessories

|     |                                                                                       |       |     |     |          |          |           |     |          |           |           |      |          |           |           |       |          |           |          |          |            |           |        |
|-----|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----|-----|----------|----------|-----------|-----|----------|-----------|-----------|------|----------|-----------|-----------|-------|----------|-----------|----------|----------|------------|-----------|--------|
| 449 | 24 holes comb. Binding machine                                                        | unit  |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 1         |     | 1        | 26,800.00 |           | 0    | 0.00     |           | 0         | 0.00  | 100      | 26,800.00 |          |          | 26,800.00  |           |        |
| 450 | Arch File 2" Legal steel, blue                                                        | piece | 304 | 200 | 20       | 60       | 22,848.00 | 175 | 4        | 179       | 66,363.20 | 174  |          | 174       | 66,255.20 | 45    | 45       | 17,136.00 | 458.00   | 380.80   | 174,446.40 |           |        |
| 451 | Arch File 3" Legal steel, blue                                                        | piece | 133 | 100 | 40       | 273      | 68,250.00 | 25  | 0        | 33        | 8,250.00  | 112  |          | 112       | 28,000.00 | 120   | 120      | 30,000.00 | 538.00   | 250.00   | 134,500.00 |           |        |
| 452 | Bulpen Holder                                                                         | piece | 7   | 6   |          | 13       | 1,040.00  |     |          | 0         | 0.00      |      |          | 0         | 0.00      | 0     | 0        | 0.00      | 13.00    | 80.00    | 1,040.00   |           |        |
| 453 | Binder Clip, 1/2", colored, metal                                                     | piece | 20  |     |          | 20       | 500.00    | 140 |          | 140       | 3,500.00  |      | 0        | 0.00      | 0         | 0     | 0.00     | 160.00    | 25.00    |          | 4,000.00   |           |        |
| 454 | Binder Clip, 1", colored, metal                                                       | piece | 20  |     | 40       | 60       | 540.00    | 140 |          | 140       | 1,260.00  |      | 0        | 0.00      | 0         | 0     | 0.00     | 200.00    | 3.00     |          | 800.00     |           |        |
| 455 | Binder Clip, 1 1/2", colored, metal                                                   | piece |     |     | 40       | 40       | 600.00    | 50  |          | 50        | 750.00    |      | 0        | 0.00      | 0         | 0     | 0.00     | 90.00     | 15.00    |          | 1,350.00   |           |        |
| 456 | Binder Clip, 1 1/4"                                                                   | box   | 2   |     | 2        | 120.00   |           |     | 0        | 0.00      |           |      | 0        | 0.00      | 0         | 0     | 0.00     | 2.00      | 60.00    |          | 120.00     |           |        |
| 457 | Binder Clip, 1", metal black (100postbox)                                             | box   | 1   | 10  | 11       | 1,320.00 | 28        |     | 28       | 3,120.00  | 4         |      | 4        | 480.00    | 28        | 28    | 3,120.00 | 67.00     | 120.00   |          | 8,040.00   |           |        |
| 458 | Binder Clip, 1 1/2", metal black                                                      | box   | 10  | 10  | 20       | 1,400.00 |           |     | 0        | 0.00      |           |      | 0        | 0.00      | 10        | 10    | 700.00   | 30.00     | 70.00    |          | 2,100.00   |           |        |
| 459 | Binder Clip, 1 1/8"                                                                   | box   | 2   |     | 2        | 140.00   |           |     | 0        | 0.00      |           |      | 0        | 0.00      | 2.00      |       | 0        | 0.00      | 2.00     | 70.00    | 140.00     |           |        |
| 460 | Binder Clip, 2", colored metal                                                        | box   |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 25        |     | 25       | 1,750.00  |           | 0    | 0.00     | 25        |           | 25    | 1,750.00 | 50.00     | 70.00    |          | 3,500.00   |           |        |
| 461 | Binder Clip, 2", metal black                                                          | box   | 10  | 2   | 12       | 3,840.00 | 6         |     | 6        | 1,920.00  | 4         |      | 4        | 1,280.00  | 10        | 6     | 16       | 5,120.00  | 36.00    | 320.00   | 12,860.00  |           |        |
| 462 | Binder Clip, 3", metal black                                                          | box   | 10  | 10  | 3        | 3,600.00 | 6         |     | 6        | 2,360.00  | 4         |      | 4        | 1,440.00  | 6         |       | 6        | 2,360.00  | 25.00    | 360.00   | 3,360.00   |           |        |
| 463 | Ball needle point (black) 0.5mm                                                       | box   |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 20        |     | 20       | 3,000.00  |           | 0    | 0.00     | 16        |           | 16    | 2,400.00 | 36.00     | 650.00   |          | 5,400.00   |           |        |
| 464 | Ball needle point (blue) 0.5mm                                                        | box   |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 20        |     | 20       | 3,000.00  |           | 0    | 0.00     | 16        |           | 16    | 2,400.00 | 36.00     | 650.00   |          | 5,400.00   |           |        |
| 465 | Ball point pen (black) 0.5                                                            | box   |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 2         |     | 2        | 1,500.00  |           | 0    | 0.00     | 2         |           | 2     | 1,500.00 | 4.00      | 750.00   |          | 3,000.00   |           |        |
| 466 | Ball point pen (blue) 0.5                                                             | box   |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 2         |     | 2        | 1,500.00  |           | 0    | 0.00     | 2         |           | 2     | 1,500.00 | 4.00      | 750.00   |          | 3,000.00   |           |        |
| 467 | Bulpen                                                                                | piece | 1   | 1   | 2        | 42.86    |           | 1   | 1        | 2143      | 1         |      | 6        | 7         | 150.00    | 2     | 1        | 1         | 4        | 85.71    | 14.00      | 2143      | 239.39 |
| 468 | Bulpen (black)                                                                        | box   | 3   | 5   | 0        | 7,200.00 | 5         |     | 5        | 4,500.00  | 1         |      | 5        | 6         | 5,400.00  | 7     |          | 7         | 6,300.00 | 26.00    | 500.00     | 2,340.00  |        |
| 469 | Bulpen (black), box                                                                   | box   | 4   | 4   | 4        | 800.00   |           | 4   | 4        | 800.00    |           | 0    | 0.00     |           |           | 0     | 0.00     | 8.00      |          | 950.00   |            | 1,200.00  |        |
| 470 | Bulpen (black), box                                                                   | box   | 4   | 4   | 4        | 8,000.00 | 5         |     | 5        | 7,500.00  | 13        |      | 13       | 19,500.00 | 5         |       | 5        | 7,500.00  | 27.00    | 1,000.00 |            | 46,500.00 |        |
| 471 | Bulpen (black & blue)                                                                 | box   | 3   | 3   | 3        | 4,320.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 0         | 0.00 |          | 0         | 0.00      | 3.00  |          | 3,420.00  |          |          | 4,320.00   |           |        |
| 472 | Bulpen, black (drgo comfy neo)                                                        | box   |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 1         |     | 1        | 240.00    | 1         |      | 1        | 240.00    | 1         |       | 1        | 240.00    | 3.00     | 240.00   |            | 720.00    |        |
| 473 | Bulpen, blue (drgo comfy neo)                                                         | box   |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 1         |     | 1        | 240.00    | 1         |      | 1        | 240.00    | 1         |       | 1        | 240.00    | 3.00     | 240.00   |            | 720.00    |        |
| 474 | Bulpen (blue)                                                                         | box   | 5   | 5   | 5        | 2,500.00 | 10        |     | 10       | 5,000.00  | 1         |      | 5        | 6         | 3,000.00  | 10    |          | 10        | 5,000.00 | 31.00    | 500.00     | 15,500.00 |        |
| 475 | Bulpen (red)                                                                          | box   |     |     | 0        | 0.00     |           | 0   | 0.00     | 1         |           | 1    | 500.00   |           |           | 0     | 0.00     | 1.00      |          | 500.00   |            | 500.00    |        |
| 476 | Bulpen, 0.3m, black                                                                   | box   | 2   | 3   | 5        | 4,800.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     | 4         | 3         |      | 7        | 6,720.00  | 2         |       | 2        | 1,920.00  | 14.00    | 960.00   |            | 1,940.00  |        |
| 477 | Bulpen, 0.3m, blue                                                                    | box   | 2   | 2   | 2        | 1,920.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           |           | 0    | 0.00     | 2         |           | 2     | 1,920.00 | 4.00      | 960.00   |          | 3,840.00   |           |        |
| 478 | Bulpen, 0.5m, black                                                                   | box   | 3   | 5   | 6        | 4,320.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 1         | 2    | 3        | 1,620.00  | 2         |       | 2        | 1,080.00  | 13.00    | 540.00   |            | 7,020.00  |        |
| 479 | Bulpen, 0.5m, blue                                                                    | box   | 3   | 3   | 3        | 960.00   |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 2         | 2    | 960.00   |           |           | 0     | 0.00     | 5.00      | 50.00    |          | 250.00     |           |        |
| 480 | Bulpen, BPS-free point (black)                                                        | box   |     | 4   | 4        | 1,200.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 0         | 0.00 |          | 0         | 0.00      | 4.00  |          | 320.00    |          |          | 5,280.00   |           |        |
| 481 | Bulpen free point, black                                                              | box   | 3   | 4   | 7        | 2,520.00 | 8         |     | 8        | 2,880.00  | 3         |      | 3        | 1,080.00  |           |       | 0        | 0.00      | 18.00    | 360.00   |            | 6,480.00  |        |
| 482 | Bulpen free point, blue                                                               | box   | 1   | 1   | 1        | 960.00   |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 1         | 1    | 960.00   |           |           | 0     | 0.00     | 2.00      | 2,000.00 |          | 720.00     |           |        |
| 483 | Blade, heavy duty cutter, 1000pack (1500)                                             | pack  | 12  | 12  | 12       | 4,800.00 | 1         |     | 1        | 400.00    | 3         |      | 10       | 13        | 5,200.00  | 1     |          | 1         | 400.00   | 27.00    | 400.00     | 16,000.00 |        |
| 484 | Blind paper organizer (plastic)                                                       | unit  |     |     | 0        | 0.00     |           | 0   | 0.00     | 1         |           | 1    | 800.00   |           |           | 0     | 0.00     | 1.00      |          | 800.00   |            | 800.00    |        |
| 485 | Calculator (digital)                                                                  | piece | 1   | 1   | 1,500.00 | 1        |           | 1   | 1,500.00 |           | 0         | 0.00 |          | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00  |          | 1,000.00  |          |          | 3,000.00   |           |        |
| 486 | Calculator, compact, electronic, LCD desktop display 12 digits, no-solar power source | unit  |     |     | 0        | 0.00     | 4         |     | 4        | 3,200.00  |           | 0    | 0.00     | 3         |           | 3     | 2,400.00 | 7.00      | 800.00   |          | 9,600.00   |           |        |
| 487 | Calculator, HK 125, black                                                             | piece | 2   | 9   | 2        | 19       | 90,400.00 |     | 0        | 0.00      |           | 2    | 2        | 1,600.00  |           |       | 0        | 0.00      | 15.00    | 800.00   |            | 10,000.00 |        |
| 488 | Certified Original Document Stamps                                                    | set   | 2   | 2   | 2        | 1,400.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 0         | 0.00 |          | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00  |          | 2.00      |          | 700.00   |            | 1,400.00  |        |
| 489 | Clip, binder, backgold 19mm, 12/box                                                   | box   | 10  | 10  | 10       | 1,000.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 10        | 10   | 1,000.00 |           | 0         | 0.00  | 20.00    |           | 900.00   |          | 2,000.00   |           |        |
| 490 | Clip, binder, backgold 25mm, 12/box                                                   | box   | 10  | 10  | 10       | 1,000.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 10        | 10   | 1,000.00 |           | 0         | 0.00  | 20.00    |           | 900.00   |          | 2,000.00   |           |        |
| 491 | Clip, binder, backgold 32mm, 12/box                                                   | box   | 10  | 10  | 10       | 1,000.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 10        | 10   | 1,000.00 |           | 0         | 0.00  | 20.00    |           | 900.00   |          | 2,000.00   |           |        |
| 492 | Clip, binder, backgold 50mm, 12/box                                                   | box   | 10  | 10  | 10       | 1,000.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 10        | 10   | 1,000.00 |           | 0         | 0.00  | 20.00    |           | 900.00   |          | 2,000.00   |           |        |
| 493 | Clip, binder, bulldog (3")                                                            | box   | 10  | 10  | 10       | 2,000.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 10        | 10   | 1,000.00 | 10        |           | 10    | 1,000.00 | 40.00     | 900.00   |          | 4,000.00   |           |        |
| 494 | Clipboard, hard plastic                                                               | piece |     | 3   | 3        | 450.00   |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 0         | 0.00 |          | 0         | 0.00      | 3.00  |          | 300.00    |          |          | 450.00     |           |        |
| 495 | Connection tape (big)                                                                 | piece | 15  | 5   | 20       | 1,000.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 15        | 15   | 750.00   | 5         |           | 5     | 250.00   | 40.00     | 50.00    |          | 2,000.00   |           |        |
| 496 | Connection tape, 5mmx15m                                                              | piece | 10  | 10  | 10       | 1,000.00 |           | 0   | 0.00     |           | 0         | 0.00 |          | 0         | 0.00      | 10.00 |          | 100.00    |          |          | 900.00     |           |        |

|     |                                                                                            |       |    |     |     |           |           |        |     |    |     |            |      |     |     |           |            |     |      |        |           |        |         |           |         |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|-----|-----|-----------|-----------|--------|-----|----|-----|------------|------|-----|-----|-----------|------------|-----|------|--------|-----------|--------|---------|-----------|---------|
| 497 | Correction tape, 10in                                                                      | piece |    |     |     | 0         | 0.00      | 6      |     |    | 6   | 420.00     | 28   |     | 28  | 1,960.00  | 6          |     | 6    | 420.00 | 40.00     | 70.00  |         | 2800.00   |         |
| 498 | Correction tape, 8in                                                                       | piece | 32 | 20  | 15  | 67        | 3,665.00  | 51     |     | 5  | 56  | 3,080.00   |      | 1   | 56  | 3,080.00  | 55         | 1   | 1    | 57     | 3,135.00  | 197.00 | 55.00   | 1635.00   |         |
| 499 | Correction tape, J-807, Blue/Ink                                                           | doz   | 6  | 72  |     | 76        | 36,660.00 |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       | 1    |     |     | 470.00    | 5          |     |      | 5      | 2,350.00  | 84.00  | 470.00  | 3940.00   |         |
| 500 | Customized legal size binder, arch file mechanism with radlock, ring pocket with DPvH logo | piece |    | 50  |     | 50        | 12,500.00 |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      | 50  | 50  | 12,500.00 |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 100.00 | 250.00  | 25000.00  |         |
| 501 | Cutter, heavy duty, big, 4.500, black                                                      | piece | 2  | 0   | 4   | 14        | 5,320.00  |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     | 2   | 2         | 760.00     | 2   |      | 2      | 760.00    | 16.00  | 360.00  | 6840.00   |         |
| 502 | Cutter, heavy duty with blade                                                              | piece |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   | 5   |    | 5   | 2,000.00   | 3    |     | 3   | 1,200.00  |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 80.00  | 400.00  | 3200.00   |         |
| 503 | Cutter, large, with 3/16" extra blade/ret                                                  | piece |    | 2   | 2   |           | 400.00    |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 2.00   | 200.00  | 400.00    |         |
| 504 | Desk file box, photo                                                                       | piece | 4  | 4   |     |           | 2,800.00  |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 40.00  | 700.00  | 2800.00   |         |
| 505 | Drawer Lock                                                                                | piece |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   | 5   |    | 5   | 300.00     |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       | 5   |      | 5      | 300.00    | 10.00  | 160.00  | 1600.00   |         |
| 506 | Drawer Organizer (legal paper size)                                                        | piece |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   | 4   |    | 4   | 8,400.00   |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 40.00  | 2100.00 | 8400.00   |         |
| 507 | Energel 0.7mm ball metal point                                                             | box   | 1  |     |     |           | 1         | 780.00 |     | 1  | 1   | 780.00     |      |     | 5   | 5         | 3,900.00   | 1   |      | 1      | 780.00    | 6.00   | 780.00  | 6240.00   |         |
| 508 | Envelope, brown                                                                            | piece |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   |     |    |     | 0          | 0.00 | 50  | 50  | 750.00    |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 50.00  | 15.00   | 750.00    |         |
| 509 | Envelope, brown, A4 size                                                                   | piece |    |     | 200 | 200       | 1,000.00  |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 200.00 | 5.00    | 1000.00   |         |
| 510 | Envelope, brown, legal                                                                     | piece | 25 | 200 | 225 | 3,375.00  |           | 25     |     | 25 | 10  | 750.00     |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       | 25  |      | 25     | 375.00    | 300.00 | 15.00   | 4500.00   |         |
| 511 | Envelope, brown, legal, 50pc/cream                                                         | ream  | 4  |     |     |           | 800.00    |        |     |    |     | 0          | 0.00 |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 400    | 200.00  | 800.00    |         |
| 512 | Envelope, brown, letter                                                                    | piece | 25 |     | 25  | 250.00    |           | 25     |     | 25 | 10  | 500.00     |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       | 25  |      | 25     | 250.00    | 100.00 | 10.00   | 1000.00   |         |
| 513 | Envelope, brown, small, 500/bbox                                                           | box   | 1  |     |     |           | 600.00    |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      | 1   | 1   | 600.00    |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 200    | 600.00  | 1200.00   |         |
| 514 | Envelope, documentary (10"x15") 500/bbox                                                   | box   | 1  |     |     |           | 800.00    |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      | 1   | 1   | 800.00    |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 2.00   | 800.00  | 1600.00   |         |
| 515 | Envelope, expanding kraft, legal size, 100pc/cbox                                          | box   | 1  | 1   |     |           | 1,500.00  | 100    |     |    | 100 | 160,000.00 | 400  |     | 1   | 401       | 601,500.00 |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 502    | 1600.00 | 753000.00 |         |
| 516 | Envelope, mailing white, 500/bbox                                                          | box   | 1  | 2   | 3   |           | 1,500.00  | 1      |     |    | 1   | 500.00     |      | 1   | 1   | 500.00    |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 500    | 500.00  | 2500.00   |         |
| 517 | Eraser, blackboard/whiteboard, magnetized                                                  | piece | 1  | 4   | 5   |           | 750.00    |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       | 1    |     | 1   | 150.00    |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 6.00   | 150.00  | 960.00    |         |
| 518 | Eraser, whiteboard, large                                                                  | piece | 1  | 2   | 3   |           | 150.00    |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      | 1   | 1   | 50.00     |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 40.00  | 50.00   | 200.00    |         |
| 519 | Expandable envelope legal size                                                             | piece |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   | 100 |    | 100 | 6,000.00   |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 100.00 | 60.00   | 6000.00   |         |
| 520 | Expandable envelope, long, thick, brown, with string                                       | piece |    | 100 | 100 | 3,000.00  |           | 100    |     |    | 100 | 3,000.00   | 100  |     |     | 100       | 3,000.00   | 100 |      | 100    | 3,000.00  | 400.00 | 30.00   | 12000.00  |         |
| 521 | Expandable folder green legal size                                                         | piece |    | 100 | 100 | 5,000.00  |           | 50     |     |    | 50  | 2,500.00   |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       | 50  |      | 50     | 2,500.00  | 200.00 | 50.00   | 10000.00  |         |
| 522 | File folder, A4 150/pack                                                                   | pack  |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   |     |    |     | 0          | 0.00 | 1   | 1   | 500.00    |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 100    | 500.00  | 500.00    |         |
| 523 | File folder, long, 150/pack                                                                | pack  |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   |     |    |     | 0          | 0.00 | 1   | 1   | 500.00    |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 100    | 500.00  | 500.00    |         |
| 524 | File Organizer, arch file 2" with DPvH Logo                                                | piece | 5  |     | 5   | 800.00    |           |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      | 5   | 5   | 800.00    |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 10.00  | 120.00  | 1200.00   |         |
| 525 | File Organizer, arch file 3" with DPvH Logo                                                | piece | 20 |     | 20  | 4,000.00  |           |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      | 20  | 20  | 4,000.00  |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 40.00  | 200.00  | 8000.00   |         |
| 526 | File Organizer, expanding legal, assorted                                                  | piece | 75 |     | 75  | 2,250.00  |           |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      | 75  | 75  | 2,250.00  |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 150.00 | 30.00   | 4500.00   |         |
| 527 | Folder, A4 (300cp/bbox)                                                                    | pack  |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   | 1   |    | 1   | 600.00     |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       | 1   |      | 1      | 600.00    | 2.00   | 600.00  | 1200.00   |         |
| 528 | Folder, brown, long                                                                        | piece |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   |     |    |     | 0          | 0.00 | 200 | 200 | 3,000.00  |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 200.00 | 15.00   | 3000.00   |         |
| 529 | Folder, pre-sorted (expanding), green, long                                                | pack  |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   | 2   |    | 2   | 5,000.00   | 2    |     |     | 2         | 5,000.00   |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 400    | 2500.00 | 10000.00  |         |
| 530 | Folder, tagboard, A4 size, 100                                                             | pack  |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   | 2   |    | 2   | 1,400.00   |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       | 1   |      | 1      | 700.00    | 300    | 700.00  | 2100.00   |         |
| 531 | Folder, tagboard, expanding, A4                                                            | pack  |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   | 1   |    | 1   | 850.00     |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 100    | 850.00  | 850.00    |         |
| 532 | Folder, tagboard, legal size, 100                                                          | pack  |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   | 1   |    | 1   | 1,000.00   |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 100    | 1000.00 | 1000.00   |         |
| 533 | Folder, thick, letter size, white                                                          | doz   |    | 5   | 5   |           | 408.00    |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 500    | 81.60   | 4080.00   |         |
| 534 | Folder, thick, legal size, white                                                           | doz   |    | 5   | 5   |           | 572.00    |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 500    | 194.40  | 572.00    |         |
| 535 | Folder, legal                                                                              | pack  |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   |     |    |     | 0          | 0.00 | 1   | 1   | 500.00    | 50         |     |      | 50     | 25,000.00 | 510    | 500.00  | 25500.00  |         |
| 536 | Folder, long                                                                               | piece | 50 | 150 | 50  | 250       | 1,750.00  |        |     | 50 | 50  | 350.00     |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       | 50  |      | 50     | 350.00    | 350.00 | 7.00    | 2450.00   |         |
| 537 | Folder, long                                                                               | ream  |    | 150 | 150 | 79,500.00 |           |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     | 150 | 150       | 79,500.00  | 2   |      | 2      | 1,060.00  | 302    | 530.00  | 100600.00 |         |
| 538 | Folder (long) assorted colors; heavy duty                                                  | piece |    | 150 | 150 | 2,250.00  |           |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     | 150 | 150       | 2,250.00   |     |      |        | 0         | 0.00   | 300     | 15.00     | 4500.00 |
| 539 | Folder (short) assorted colors; heavy duty                                                 | piece |    | 150 | 150 | 1,500.00  |           |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     | 150 | 150       | 1,500.00   |     |      |        | 0         | 0.00   | 300     | 10.00     | 3000.00 |
| 540 | Folder, short                                                                              | piece | 25 |     | 25  | 150.00    |           |        |     | 50 | 50  | 300.00     |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 75.00  | 6.00    | 450.00    |         |
| 541 | Folder, short                                                                              | ream  |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   |     |    |     | 0          | 0.00 |     |     | 848.00    |            | 0   | 0.00 | 2      | 2         | 424.00 | 2.00    | 848.00    |         |
| 542 | Gel-ink ballpen, 0.38 (black)                                                              | piece | 40 | 40  |     |           | 2,200.00  |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 40     | 55.00   | 2200.00   |         |
| 543 | Handy box                                                                                  | piece |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   | 5   |    | 5   | 2,500.00   |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 500    | 500.00  | 2500.00   |         |
| 544 | Hard Cover (for spring bind)                                                               | ream  |    | 1   | 1   |           | 1,156.00  |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 100    | 1156.00 | 1156.00   |         |
| 545 | Highlighter (assorted colors)                                                              | doz   | 1  |     | 2   | 3         | 1,500.00  |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       | 2   |      | 2      | 1,000.00  | 5.00   | 500.00  | 2500.00   |         |
| 546 | Highlighter (pink, green, orange), 12pc/bbox                                               | set   | 2  | 3   | 5   |           | 2,500.00  |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      | 3   | 3   | 1,500.00  |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 600    | 500.00  | 4000.00   |         |
| 547 | Highlighter (blue, green, pink, yellow)                                                    | box   |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   |     |    |     | 0          | 0.00 | 2   | 2   | 1,100.00  |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 200    | 550.00  | 1100.00   |         |
| 548 | Highlighter (blue, green, pink, yellow)                                                    | set   |    | 4   | 4   |           | 400.00    |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 400    | 100.00  | 400.00    |         |
| 549 | Highlighter, light colors                                                                  | box   |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   |     |    |     | 0          | 0.00 | 2   | 2   | 500.00    |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 200    | 250.00  | 500.00    |         |
| 550 | Highlighter (pen base marker)                                                              | doz   |    | 5   | 2   | 7         | 3,500.00  |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       | 2   |      | 2      | 1,000.00  | 3.00   | 500.00  | 4500.00   |         |
| 551 | Index tab self-adhesive                                                                    | pack  |    |     |     |           | 0         | 0.00   | 20  |    | 20  | 1,100.00   |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 20.00  | 55.00   | 1100.00   |         |
| 552 | Index tab self-adhesive                                                                    | piece | 15 |     | 15  |           | 1,425.00  |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 15.00  | 95.00   | 1425.00   |         |
| 553 | Logbook (276mmx 273mm)                                                                     | piece | 25 |     |     |           | 12,500.00 |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 25.00  | 500.00  | 12500.00  |         |
| 554 | Mailing envelope, long                                                                     | piece |    | 50  | 50  |           | 50.00     |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 50.00  | 1.00    | 50.00     |         |
| 555 | Marker fluorescent, 3 colors/ret (pen highlighter)                                         | piece | 8  |     | 8   |           | 560.00    |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      | 7   | 7   | 490.00    |            |     |      | 0      | 0.00      | 15.00  | 70.00   | 1050.00   |         |
| 556 | Marking pen, black                                                                         | piece |    | 30  | 30  |           | 600.00    |        |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |      |     |     | 0         | 0.00       | 5   |      | 5      | 300.00    | 35.00  | 60.00   | 300.00    |         |

|     |                                                                                         |       |    |    |          |           |          |          |           |          |          |    |           |          |          |          |          |          |          |         |         |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|----|----------|-----------|----------|----------|-----------|----------|----------|----|-----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|---------|---------|
| 557 | Marking pen, permanent, black                                                           | piece | 10 |    | 10       | 500.00    |          |          | 0         | 0.00     | 10       | 10 | 500.00    |          |          | 0        | 0.00     | 20.00    | 50.00    | 1000.00 |         |
| 558 | Marking pen, permanent, black (fine) (12pc/box)                                         | piece |    |    |          | 0         | 0.00     | 3        | 3         | 1,500.00 | 4        |    | 4         | 2,000.00 |          | 0        | 0.00     | 7.00     | 500.00   | 3500.00 |         |
| 559 | Marking pen, permanent, blue (fine) (12pc/box)                                          | piece |    |    |          | 0         | 0.00     | 3        | 3         | 1,500.00 | 4        |    | 4         | 2,000.00 |          | 0        | 0.00     | 7.00     | 500.00   | 3500.00 |         |
| 560 | Marking pen, permanent, black (broad) (12pc/box)                                        | box   | 7  | 3  | 1        | 11        | 5,240.00 | 3        | 3         | 2,520.00 | 5        | 1  | 6         | 5,040.00 | 2        | 2        | 1,680.00 | 22.00    | 840.00   | 1640.00 |         |
| 561 | Marking pen, permanent, blue (broad) (12pc/box)                                         | box   | 1  | 1  | 2        | 1,680.00  |          |          | 0         | 0.00     | 4        | 1  | 5         | 4,200.00 |          | 0        | 0.00     | 7.00     | 840.00   | 580.00  |         |
| 562 | Marking pen, whiteboard, black (broad)                                                  | piece | 12 | 12 | 720.00   |           |          | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 0  | 0.00      |          | 0        | 0.00     | 12.00    | 60.00    | 720.00   |         |         |
| 563 | Marking pen, whiteboard, black (fine)                                                   | piece | 1  | 6  | 24       | 33        | 2,640.00 |          |           | 0        | 0.00     | 5  | 2         | 7        | 560.00   |          | 0        | 0.00     | 40.00    | 80.00   | 3200.00 |
| 564 | Mechanical Pencil                                                                       | piece | 1  |    | 1        | 450.00    |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          |    | 0         | 0.00     |          | 0        | 0.00     | 1.00     | 450.00   | 450.00  |         |
| 565 | Paper bar cutter                                                                        | piece | 1  |    | 1        | 3,800.00  |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          |    | 0         | 0.00     |          | 0        | 0.00     | 1.00     | 3800.00  | 3800.00 |         |
| 566 | Paper clamp (medium size)                                                               | piece | 10 | 6  | 16       | 480.00    |          |          | 0         | 0.00     | 10       |    | 10        | 300.00   |          | 0        | 0.00     | 26.00    | 30.00    | 780.00  |         |
| 567 | Paper clip, gem type, 32mm, 100/box                                                     | box   | 25 | 25 | 625.00   |           |          | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 25 | 25        | 625.00   |          | 0        | 0.00     | 50.00    | 25.00    | 1250.00 |         |
| 568 | Paper clip, gem type, jumbo, 48mm, 100/box                                              | box   | 6  | 31 | 5        | 42        | 2,520.00 | 15       | 15        | 300.00   |          | 25 | 25        | 1,500.00 | 26       | 26       | 1,560.00 | 108.00   | 60.00    | 6480.00 |         |
| 569 | Paper clip, colored jumbo                                                               | box   |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 15       | 15       | 600.00    |          |          | 0  | 0.00      | 15       |          | 15       | 600.00   | 30.00    | 40.00    | 1200.00 |         |
| 570 | Paper clip, large                                                                       | box   | 1  |    | 1        | 40.00     |          |          | 0         | 0.00     | 1        |    | 1         | 40.00    |          | 0        | 0.00     | 2.00     | 40.00    | 80.00   |         |
| 571 | Paper clip, medium, gem type, 100/box                                                   | box   |    |    | 5        | 5         | 250.00   | 5        | 5         | 250.00   | 2        |    | 2         | 100.00   |          | 0        | 0.00     | 12.00    | 50.00    | 600.00  |         |
| 572 | Paper clip, small, gem type, 100/box                                                    | box   | 1  | 6  | 5        | 12        | 480.00   | 5        | 5         | 200.00   | 5        | 5  | 200.00    | 10       | 10       | 400.00   | 32.00    | 40.00    | 1280.00  |         |         |
| 573 | Paper clip, coated                                                                      | box   | 30 | 30 | 2,550.00 |           |          | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 0  | 0.00      |          | 0        | 0.00     | 30.00    | 85.00    | 2550.00  |         |         |
| 574 | Paper clip, standard                                                                    | box   | 15 | 15 | 1,200.00 | 15        | 15       | 1,200.00 |           |          |          | 0  | 0.00      |          | 0        | 0.00     | 30.00    | 60.00    | 2400.00  |         |         |
| 575 | Paper Cutter w/ board (heavy duty) 18" long                                             | unit  | 1  |    | 1        | 3,000.00  |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          |    | 0         | 0.00     |          | 0        | 0.00     | 1.00     | 3000.00  | 3000.00 |         |
| 576 | Paper fastener, 19.5" long 50 extra/box                                                 | box   | 10 | 10 | 2,500.00 |           |          | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 10 | 10        | 2,500.00 |          | 0        | 0.00     | 20.00    | 250.00   | 5000.00 |         |
| 577 | Paper fastener, non-rust metal 7cm 50/box                                               | box   | 40 | 40 | 1,600.00 |           |          | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 40 | 40        | 1,600.00 |          | 0        | 0.00     | 80.00    | 40.00    | 3200.00 |         |
| 578 | Paper fastener                                                                          | box   | 26 | 2  | 10       | 38        | 5,700.00 |          |           | 0        | 0.00     | 25 | 25        | 3,750.00 |          | 0        | 0.00     | 63.00    | 150.00   | 9450.00 |         |
| 579 | Paper fastener (plastic), 50/extra/box                                                  | box   |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 15       | 15       | 1,125.00  | 30       |          | 30 | 2,250.00  | 20       | 20       | 1,500.00 | 65.00    | 75.00    | 4875.00  |         |         |
| 580 | Paper fastener, 7cm                                                                     | box   | 5  | 6  | 11       | 1,800.00  |          |          | 0         | 0.00     | 3        |    | 3         | 540.00   | 5        | 5        | 300.00   | 19.00    | 180.00   | 3420.00 |         |
| 581 | Paper fastener, 70mm, 8-1/2 long (100)                                                  | box   | 5  | 2  | 7        | 1,750.00  | 5        | 5        | 1,250.00  |          |          | 0  | 0.00      | 5        | 5        | 1,250.00 | 17.00    | 250.00   | 4250.00  |         |         |
| 582 | Paper tray, 4 drawers                                                                   | piece | 6  | 6  | 2,400.00 |           |          | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 0  | 0.00      |          | 0        | 0.00     | 6.00     | 400.00   | 2400.00  |         |         |
| 583 | Paper trimmer/cutting machine 350mm, clamping stationary (black 24-48) (orange 100/box) | unit  |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1        | 1        | 3,000.00  |          |          | 0  | 0.00      |          | 0        | 0.00     | 1.00     | 3000.00  | 3000.00  |         |         |
| 584 | Pencil                                                                                  | box   | 2  | 7  | 5        | 14        | 5,600.00 | 1        | 6         | 7        | 2,800.00 | 2  | 1         | 3        | 1,200.00 | 1        | 1        | 400.00   | 25.00    | 400.00  | 1000.00 |
| 585 | Pencil, HB                                                                              | box   |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 0         | 0.00     | 1        |    | 1         | 500.00   |          | 0        | 0.00     | 1.00     | 500.00   | 500.00  |         |
| 586 | Pencil, lead with eraser                                                                | box   | 5  | 8  | 8        | 1,040.00  | 5        | 5        | 650.00    |          |          | 7  | 7         | 110.00   | 5        | 5        | 650.00   | 25.00    | 130.00   | 3250.00 |         |
| 587 | Pencil, lead with eraser, #2 (12pc/box)                                                 | box   | 5  | 1  | 8        | 140.00    | 5        | 5        | 500.00    |          |          | 0  | 0.00      | 5        | 5        | 500.00   | 24.00    | 80.00    | 2480.00  |         |         |
| 588 | Pencil, lead with eraser, #3                                                            | box   | 1  |    | 1        | 240.00    |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          |    | 0         | 0.00     |          | 0        | 0.00     | 1.00     | 240.00   | 240.00  |         |
| 589 | Pencil, Mini Lumograph Pencil, 100/box                                                  | box   | 3  |    | 3        | 900.00    |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          |    | 0         | 0.00     |          | 0        | 0.00     | 3.00     | 900.00   | 900.00  |         |
| 590 | Plastic envelope with handle (large)                                                    | piece |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 10       | 10       | 1,000.00  |          |          | 0  | 0.00      | 10       | 10       | 1,000.00 | 20.00    | 100.00   | 2000.00  |         |         |
| 591 | Plastic envelope with handle (expanding), long                                          | piece |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 25       | 25       | 3,750.00  | 25       |          | 25 | 3,750.00  |          | 0        | 0.00     | 50.00    | 60.00    | 7500.00  |         |         |
| 592 | Punches, Heavy Duty, black                                                              | piece | 6  | 1  | 2        | 9         | 8,550.00 | 3        | 3         | 2,850.00 | 2        |    | 1         | 3        | 2,850.00 | 2        | 2        | 1,900.00 | 17.00    | 950.00  | 6150.00 |
| 593 | Pushpin, hammer head type, 100/box                                                      | box   | 6  | 5  | 11       | 550.00    |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          | 2  | 2         | 100.00   |          | 0        | 0.00     | 13.00    | 50.00    | 650.00  |         |
| 594 | Pushpin, wire                                                                           | box   |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 2        | 2        | 70.00     |          |          | 0  | 0.00      |          | 0        | 0.00     | 2.00     | 35.00    | 70.00    |         |         |
| 595 | PVC Cover (for spring band)                                                             | ream  | 1  | 1  | 7,500.00 |           |          | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 0  | 0.00      |          | 0        | 0.00     | 1.00     | 7500.00  | 7500.00  |         |         |
| 596 | Ring binder (1/4")                                                                      | piece |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 0         | 0.00     | 25       | 25 | 200.00    | 25       | 25       | 200.00   | 50.00    | 8.00     | 400.00   |         |         |
| 597 | Ring binder (1/2")                                                                      | piece |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 25       | 25       | 325.00    |          |          | 0  | 0.00      | 25       | 25       | 325.00   | 50.00    | 13.00    | 650.00   |         |         |
| 598 | Ring binder (1")                                                                        | piece |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 25       | 25       | 750.00    |          |          | 0  | 0.00      | 25       | 25       | 750.00   | 50.00    | 30.00    | 1500.00  |         |         |
| 599 | Ring binder (1 3/4")                                                                    | piece |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 25       | 25       | 1,200.00  |          |          | 0  | 0.00      | 25       | 25       | 1,200.00 | 50.00    | 48.00    | 2400.00  |         |         |
| 600 | Scientific Calculator (12 digits) black                                                 | piece | 11 | 1  | 12       | 46,212.00 |          |          | 0         | 0.00     | 5        | 5  | 19,250.00 |          | 0        | 0.00     | 17.00    | 3681.00  | 65447.00 |         |         |
| 601 | Scientific Calculator, 2-way power, programmable                                        | unit  |    | 12 | 12       | 68,000.00 | 4        | 4        | 22,000.00 |          |          | 0  | 0.00      |          | 0        | 0.00     | 16.00    | 5500.00  | 88000.00 |         |         |
| 602 | Scissors (8")                                                                           | pair  |    | 6  | 6        | 900.00    |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          |    | 0         | 0.00     |          | 0        | 0.00     | 6.00     | 900.00   | 900.00  |         |
| 603 | Scissors (8 1/2")                                                                       | pair  | 2  | 5  | 7        | 1,400.00  | 5        | 5        | 1,050.00  |          |          | 0  | 0.00      | 5        | 5        | 1,050.00 | 17.00    | 200.00   | 3400.00  |         |         |
| 604 | Scissors (8 1/2") HD                                                                    | pair  |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 5        | 5        | 2,000.00  |          |          | 0  | 0.00      | 5        | 5        | 2,000.00 | 10.00    | 400.00   | 4000.00  |         |         |
| 605 | Scissors, Heavy Duty (8 1/2"), black                                                    | piece | 2  | 3  | 5        | 850.00    |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          | 2  | 2         | 280.00   |          | 0        | 0.00     | 7.00     | 100.00   | 390.00  |         |
| 606 | Scissors (medium)                                                                       | piece | 1  |    | 1        | 75.00     |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          |    | 0         | 0.00     |          | 0        | 0.00     | 1.00     | 75.00    | 75.00   |         |
| 607 | Scissors (large)                                                                        | piece |    | 3  | 3        | 540.00    |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          |    | 0         | 0.00     |          | 0        | 0.00     | 3.00     | 180.00   | 540.00  |         |
| 608 | Self-inking stamp black (Date, Received)                                                | piece | 5  | 5  | 2,500.00 |           |          | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 0  | 0.00      |          | 0        | 0.00     | 5.00     | 500.00   | 2500.00  |         |         |
| 609 | Self-inking stamp with date (PANEL)                                                     | piece |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          | 0  | 0.00      | 2        | 2        | 600.00   | 2.00     | 300.00   | 600.00   |         |         |
| 610 | Sharpener, manual                                                                       | piece |    | 3  | 3        | 1,500.00  |          |          | 0         | 0.00     |          |    | 0         | 0.00     |          | 0        | 0.00     | 3.00     | 500.00   | 1500.00 |         |
| 611 | Sharpener, single mounted head                                                          | piece | 1  | 2  | 3        | 2,250.00  | 1        | 1        | 750.00    |          |          | 0  | 0.00      |          | 0        | 0.00     | 4.00     | 750.00   | 3000.00  |         |         |
| 612 | Sliding cutter/super cutter                                                             | piece |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1        | 1        | 2,500.00  |          |          | 0  | 0.00      | 1        | 1        | 2,500.00 | 2.00     | 2500.00  | 5000.00  |         |         |
| 613 | Stamp pad, rubber (large size) 5.5 x 4"                                                 | piece |    |    | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 0         | 0.00     | 2        |    | 2         | 360.00   | 2        | 2        | 360.00   | 2.00     | 180.00   | 360.00  |         |
| 614 | Stamp pad, felt pad, 5"x3 1/4"                                                          | piece | 5  | 5  | 250.00   |           |          | 0        | 0.00      |          |          | 5  | 5         | 250.00   |          | 0        | 0.00     | 10.00    | 50.00    | 500.00  |         |
| 615 | Stamp pad/rubber, felt pad                                                              | piece |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1        | 1        | 120.00    |          |          | 0  | 0.00      |          | 0        | 0.00     | 1.00     | 120.00   | 120.00   |         |         |

|                                               |                                                      |        |    |    |          |           |           |    |      |           |           |    |      |           |           |    |          |           |           |          |
|-----------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------|----|----|----------|-----------|-----------|----|------|-----------|-----------|----|------|-----------|-----------|----|----------|-----------|-----------|----------|
| 616                                           | Stamp & Stamp pad (for receiving of date)            | set    | 2  | 2  | 1,400.00 |           |           | 0  | 0.00 |           |           | 0  | 0.00 |           |           | 0  | 0.00     | 2.00      | 700.00    | 1400.00  |
| 617                                           | Stamp with ink pad (for receiving of date)           | set    | 1  |    | 1        | 700.00    |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1.00      | 700.00   |
| 618                                           | Stamping Date, Self-inking stamp                     | piece  |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1         |    | 1    | 1,200.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1.00      | 1200.00  |
| 619                                           | Stamping Date, Self-inking stamp, Mini               | piece  |    | 3  | 3        | 300.00    |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           | 2  | 2    | 600.00    |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 5.00      | 300.00   |
| 620                                           | Staple remover (thin jaws), black                    | piece  | 14 | 3  | 17       | 850.00    | 5         |    | 5    | 250.00    |           | 2  | 2    | 900.00    |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 24.00     | 50.00    |
| 621                                           | Stapler                                              | piece  | 2  |    | 2        | 750.00    |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           | 0  | 0.00 |           |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 2.00      | 75.00    |
| 622                                           | Stapler, heavy duty, black, big                      | piece  |    | 4  | 4        | 1,600.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           | 0  | 0.00 |           |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 4.00      | 400.00   |
| 623                                           | Stapler, heavy duty, standard                        | piece  |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 5         |    | 5    | 3,000.00  |           | 0  | 0.00 | 5         |           | 5  | 3,000.00 | 10.00     | 600.00    | 6000.00  |
| 624                                           | Stapler, heavy duty, 80/200210 with 15mm staple wire | set    |    | 3  | 3        | 5,712.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           | 0  | 0.00 |           |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 3.00      | 1904.00  |
| 625                                           | Stapler with remover, heavy duty                     | piece  | 1  |    | 1        | 600.00    |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           | 0  | 0.00 |           |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1.00      | 600.00   |
| 626                                           | Dispenser, single corner, fast                       | piece  | 2  | 1  | 1        | 4,400.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           | 0  | 0.00 |           |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 4.00      | 800.00   |
| 627                                           | Dispenser, heavy duty, black                         | piece  | 5  | 2  | 7        | 1,050.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           | 0  | 0.00 | 2         |           | 2  | 300.00   | 3.00      | 75.00     | 1350.00  |
| 628                                           | Dispenser with staple remover, heavy duty standard   | piece  | 3  | 3  | 3        | 1,500.00  | 6         |    | 6    | 3,000.00  |           | 2  | 2    | 1,000.00  | 6         |    | 6        | 3,000.00  | 17.00     | 500.00   |
| 629                                           | Tap Dispenser, Heavy Duty for 24mm (T)               | piece  | 2  | 1  | 3        | 750.00    | 1         |    | 1    | 250.00    |           | 1  | 1    | 250.00    | 1         |    | 1        | 250.00    | 6.00      | 250.00   |
| 630                                           | Tap Dispenser, Heavy Duty for 3"                     | piece  |    | 1  | 1        | 300.00    |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           | 0  | 0.00 |           |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 1.00      | 300.00   |
| 631                                           | Tissue Holder, box, black, small                     | piece  | 12 | 6  | 19       | 2,700.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      | 4         |    | 4    | 600.00    |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 22.00     | 360.00   |
| Common Office Equipment                       |                                                      |        |    |    |          |           |           |    |      |           |           |    |      |           |           |    |          |           |           |          |
| 632                                           | Cork Board (30"x 35")                                | piece  |    | 1  | 1        | 4,000.00  | 2         |    | 2    | 8,000.00  |           |    |      |           |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 3.00      | 4000.00  |
| Printer or Facsimile or Photocopying Supplies |                                                      |        |    |    |          |           |           |    |      |           |           |    |      |           |           |    |          |           |           |          |
| 633                                           | Brother Ink Bottle (BT0 6000) Black                  | bottle | 30 |    | 30       | 45,000.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      | 30        |    | 30   | 45,000.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 60.00     | 7500.00  |
| 634                                           | Brother Ink Bottle (BT0 5000 V) Magenta              | bottle | 10 |    | 10       | 27,000.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      | 17        |    | 17   | 25,500.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 35.00     | 1500.00  |
| 635                                           | Brother Ink Bottle (BT0 5000 C) Cyan                 | bottle | 10 |    | 10       | 27,000.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      | 17        |    | 17   | 25,500.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 35.00     | 1500.00  |
| 636                                           | Brother Ink Bottle (BT0 5000 C) Yellow               | bottle | 10 |    | 10       | 27,000.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      | 17        |    | 17   | 25,500.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 35.00     | 1500.00  |
| 637                                           | Canon T90, cyan                                      | bottle |    | 6  | 6        | 4,200.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 6.00      | 4200.00  |
| 638                                           | Canon T90, yellow                                    | bottle |    | 6  | 6        | 4,200.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 6.00      | 4200.00  |
| 639                                           | Canon T90, magenta                                   | bottle |    | 6  | 6        | 4,200.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 6.00      | 4200.00  |
| 640                                           | Canon T90, black                                     | bottle |    | 12 | 12       | 8,400.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 12.00     | 700.00   |
| 641                                           | Canon Fusera CLJ-36, color                           | cart   |    | 10 | 10       | 20,000.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 10.00     | 2000.00  |
| 642                                           | Canon Fusera CLJ-36, black                           | cart   |    | 15 | 15       | 36,000.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 15.00     | 2400.00  |
| 643                                           | Continuous Ink, Brother (black)                      | bottle |    | 0  | 0        | 0.00      | 10        |    | 10   | 5,500.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 10.00     | 550.00   |
| 644                                           | Continuous Ink, Brother (cyan)                       | bottle |    | 0  | 0        | 0.00      | 10        |    | 10   | 5,500.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 10.00     | 550.00   |
| 645                                           | Continuous Ink, Brother (yellow)                     | bottle |    | 0  | 0        | 0.00      | 10        |    | 10   | 5,500.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 10.00     | 550.00   |
| 646                                           | Epson 903 Ink (Black), 65ml                          | bottle |    | 35 | 33       | 60        | 34,000.00 |    |      | 0         | 0.00      | 35 |      | 35        | 17,500.00 | 15 |          | 15        | 7,500.00  | 180.00   |
| 647                                           | Epson 903 Ink (Cyan), 65ml                           | bottle |    | 25 | 16       | 43        | 21,500.00 |    |      | 0         | 0.00      | 25 |      | 25        | 12,500.00 | 10 |          | 10        | 5,000.00  | 76.00    |
| 648                                           | Epson 903 Ink (Magenta), 65ml                        | bottle |    | 25 | 16       | 43        | 21,500.00 |    |      | 0         | 0.00      | 25 |      | 25        | 12,500.00 | 10 |          | 10        | 5,000.00  | 76.00    |
| 649                                           | Epson 903 Ink (Yellow), 65ml                         | bottle |    | 25 | 16       | 43        | 21,500.00 |    |      | 0         | 0.00      | 25 |      | 25        | 12,500.00 | 10 |          | 10        | 5,000.00  | 76.00    |
| 650                                           | Epson Ink 001, cyan, 70ml                            | bottle |    | 8  | 8        | 4,000.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 8.00      | 500.00   |
| 651                                           | Epson Ink 001, yellow, 70ml                          | bottle |    | 8  | 8        | 4,000.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 8.00      | 500.00   |
| 652                                           | Epson Ink 001, magenta, 70ml                         | bottle |    | 8  | 8        | 4,000.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 8.00      | 500.00   |
| 653                                           | Epson Ink 001, black 127ml                           | bottle |    | 10 | 10       | 14,400.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 16.00     | 800.00   |
| 654                                           | Epson Ink 664 (Black)                                | bottle |    | 50 |          | 50        | 23,500.00 |    |      | 0         | 0.00      | 50 |      | 50        | 23,500.00 |    |          | 0         | 0.00      | 100.00   |
| 655                                           | Epson Ink 664 (Cyan)                                 | bottle |    | 25 |          | 25        | 11,750.00 |    |      | 0         | 0.00      | 25 |      | 25        | 11,750.00 |    |          | 0         | 0.00      | 50.00    |
| 656                                           | Epson Ink 664 (Magenta)                              | bottle |    | 25 |          | 25        | 11,750.00 |    |      | 0         | 0.00      | 25 |      | 25        | 11,750.00 |    |          | 0         | 0.00      | 50.00    |
| 657                                           | Epson Ink 664 (Yellow)                               | bottle |    | 25 |          | 25        | 11,750.00 |    |      | 0         | 0.00      | 25 |      | 25        | 11,750.00 |    |          | 0         | 0.00      | 50.00    |
| 658                                           | Epson Ink 774, black, 340ml                          | bottle |    | 10 | 10       | 15,300.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 16.00     | 850.00   |
| 659                                           | Epson Ink Bottle, Black (137664100) 70ml             | bottle |    | 20 | 6        | 26        | 28,600.00 |    | 6    | 6,600.00  | 40        |    | 40   | 44,000.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 72.00     | 1100.00  |
| 660                                           | Epson Ink Bottle, Cyan (137664200) 70ml              | bottle |    | 20 | 2        | 22        | 11,000.00 |    | 2    | 2,000.00  | 25        |    | 25   | 12,500.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 49.00     | 500.00   |
| 661                                           | Epson Ink Bottle, Magenta (137664300) 70ml           | bottle |    | 20 | 2        | 22        | 11,000.00 |    | 2    | 2,000.00  | 25        |    | 25   | 12,500.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 49.00     | 500.00   |
| 662                                           | Epson Ink Bottle, Yellow (137664400) 70ml            | bottle |    | 20 | 2        | 22        | 11,000.00 |    | 2    | 2,000.00  | 25        |    | 25   | 12,500.00 |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 49.00     | 500.00   |
| 663                                           | Epson Ink T4 IX5, 350ml (black)                      | cart   |    | 7  | 7        | 73,740.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 7.00      | 10530.00 |
| 664                                           | Epson Ink T4 IX5, 350ml (cyan)                       | cart   |    | 5  | 5        | 52,650.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 5.00      | 10530.00 |
| 665                                           | Epson Ink T4 IX5, 350ml (magenta)                    | cart   |    | 5  | 5        | 52,650.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 5.00      | 10530.00 |
| 666                                           | Epson Ink T4 IX5, 350ml (yellow)                     | cart   |    | 5  | 5        | 52,650.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 5.00      | 10530.00 |
| 667                                           | Epson Refillable Ink - T5641 - black                 | bottle |    | 0  | 0        | 4,000.00  | 25        |    | 25   | 12,500.00 |           | 7  | 7    | 3,500.00  | 25        |    | 25       | 12,500.00 | 65.00     | 1000.00  |
| 668                                           | Epson Refillable Ink - 664, black, 340ml             | bottle |    | 10 | 10       | 15,300.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0        | 0.00      | 16.00     | 850.00   |
| 669                                           | Epson Refillable Ink - T5641 - cyan, 70ml            | bottle |    | 0  | 0        | 16        | 8,000.00  | 20 |      | 20        | 11,000.00 |    | 7    | 7         | 3,850.00  | 20 |          | 20        | 11,000.00 | 63.00    |
| 670                                           | Epson Refillable Ink - T5641 - magenta, 70ml         | bottle |    | 0  | 0        | 16        | 8,000.00  | 20 |      | 20        | 11,000.00 |    | 7    | 7         | 3,850.00  | 20 |          | 20        | 11,000.00 | 63.00    |
| 671                                           | Epson Refillable Ink - T5641 - yellow, 70ml          | bottle |    | 0  | 0        | 16        | 8,000.00  | 20 |      | 20        | 11,000.00 |    | 7    | 7         | 3,850.00  | 20 |          | 20        | 11,000.00 | 63.00    |
| 672                                           | Precoat                                              | bottle |    |    | 0        | 0.00      | 10        |    | 10   | 5,500.00  |           |    |      | 0         | 0.00      |    |          | 0         | 0.00      | 10.00    |



|                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |       |    |      |           |    |           |      |           |      |      |    |      |            |   |    |           |           |           |           |            |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|------|-----------|----|-----------|------|-----------|------|------|----|------|------------|---|----|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|------------|
| 730                       | 2-in-1 speaker with built-in amplifier, USB/SD card slot, with omnidirectional microphone and remote control                                                                                                                        | unit  | 1  | 1    | 65,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00      | 65,000.00 | 65,000.00 |            |
| 731                       | Acetate for projector                                                                                                                                                                                                               | pack  | 2  | 2    | 240.00    |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00      | 120.00    | 240.00    |            |
| 732                       | Camera battery                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | piece | 5  | 5    | 20,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 5.00      | 40,000.00 | 20,000.00 |            |
| 733                       | Camera screen protector                                                                                                                                                                                                             | unit  | 5  | 5    | 3,000.00  |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 5.00      | 500.00    | 3,000.00  |            |
| 734                       | Camera tripod, DSLR                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | unit  | 2  | 2    | 7,000.00  |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00      | 35,000.00 | 7,000.00  |            |
| 735                       | CCTV Camera, accessories and installation service                                                                                                                                                                                   | set   | 8  | 8    | 80,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 8.00      | 10,000.00 | 80,000.00 |            |
| 736                       | Channel Studio Sound Mixer, 6 channel                                                                                                                                                                                               | unit  | 0  | 0.00 | 1         |    |           | 1    | 35,000.00 |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00      | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |            |
| 737                       | Drone Battery                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | piece | 2  | 2    | 8,000.00  |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00      | 4,000.00  | 8,000.00  |            |
| 738                       | Drone Propeller                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | set   | 3  | 3    | 10,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 3.00      | 6,000.00  | 10,000.00 |            |
| 739                       | Geotagging Device (Smartphone)                                                                                                                                                                                                      | unit  | 5  | 5    | 50,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 5.00      | 30,000.00 | 50,000.00 |            |
| 740                       | Go Pro Camera                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | unit  | 1  | 1    | 10,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00      | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |            |
| 741                       | Go-Pro Underwater Casing                                                                                                                                                                                                            | piece | 2  | 2    | 5,440.00  |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00      | 27,200.00 | 5,440.00  |            |
| 742                       | LED TV 32"                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | unit  | 0  | 0.00 | 1         |    |           | 1    | 20,000.00 |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00      | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |            |
| 743                       | Monitor 24"                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | unit  | 0  | 0.00 | 1         |    |           | 1    | 10,000.00 |      |      | 0  | 0.00 | 1          |   | 1  | 10,000.00 | 2.00      | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00 |            |
| 744                       | Multimedia projector (for re-audio of seminars/training), complete set                                                                                                                                                              | set   | 1  | 1    | 35,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00      | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |            |
| 745                       | Power Amplifier, 2000W                                                                                                                                                                                                              | unit  | 0  | 0.00 | 1         |    |           | 1    | 25,000.00 |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00      | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |            |
| 746                       | Solar Power Generator (for CCTV decoder)                                                                                                                                                                                            | unit  | 1  | 1    | 40,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00      | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 |            |
| 747                       | Speaker, 2000 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | piece | 0  | 0.00 | 2         |    |           | 2    | 60,000.00 |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00      | 30,000.00 | 60,000.00 |            |
| 748                       | Two-way Radio with crimped metal hanger w/ PBT and Clip (Standard)                                                                                                                                                                  | set   | 3  | 3    | 75,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 3.00      | 25,000.00 | 75,000.00 |            |
| 749                       | Two-way Radio with Main Base (NCR Registered)                                                                                                                                                                                       | set   | 1  | 1    | 50,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00      | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |            |
| 750                       | TV Monitor 55" (for webinar and re-audio of seminars/training), complete set                                                                                                                                                        | set   | 1  | 1    | 35,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00      | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |            |
| 751                       | Waterproof Camera                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | unit  | 2  | 2    | 50,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00      | 25,000.00 | 50,000.00 |            |
| 752                       | Wind Microphone                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | piece | 0  | 0.00 | 3         |    |           | 3    | 3,000.00  |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 3.00      | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00  |            |
| FLAG OR ACCESSORIES       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |       |    |      |           |    |           |      |           |      |      |    |      |            |   |    |           |           |           |           |            |
| 753                       | Philippine National Flag                                                                                                                                                                                                            | piece | 6  |      |           | 6  | 4,500.00  |      | 0         | 0.00 | 6    |    | 6    | 4,500.00   |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 12.00     | 750.00    | 3000.00    |
| PRINTED PUBLICATIONS      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |       |    |      |           |    |           |      |           |      |      |    |      |            |   |    |           |           |           |           |            |
| 754                       | HANDECOCK (RA 9194, 8th edition)                                                                                                                                                                                                    | book  | 0  | 20   | 0         | 20 | 4,000.00  | 0    | 0         | 0    | 0    | 0  | 0    | 0          | 0 | 0  | 0         | 0.00      | 20.00     | 200.00    | 4000.00    |
| FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |       |    |      |           |    |           |      |           |      |      |    |      |            |   |    |           |           |           |           |            |
| 755                       | Fire Extinguisher                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | unit  |    | 4    |           | 4  | 44,000.00 |      | 0         | 0.00 | 20   |    | 20   | 220,000.00 |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 24.00     | 19,000.00 | 264,000.00 |
| 756                       | Fire Extinguisher (small)                                                                                                                                                                                                           | unit  | 1  |      |           | 1  | 2,500.00  |      | 0         | 0.00 |      |    | 0    | 0.00       |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 1.00      | 25,000.00 | 2,500.00   |
| FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |       |    |      |           |    |           |      |           |      |      |    |      |            |   |    |           |           |           |           |            |
| 757                       | A3 Filing Cabinet                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | unit  |    | 3    |           | 3  | 19,500.00 |      | 0         | 0.00 |      |    | 0    | 0.00       |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 3.00      | 65,000.00 | 19,500.00  |
| 758                       | Built-in Cabinet, open shelves, plywood solid, size 3m x 3m x 12"                                                                                                                                                                   | unit  | 1  |      |           | 1  | 10,000.00 |      | 0         | 0.00 |      | 1  | 1    | 10,000.00  |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00      | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00  |
| 759                       | Built-in Cabinet, open shelves, plywood solid, size 3m x 6m x 12"                                                                                                                                                                   | unit  | 1  |      |           | 1  | 15,000.00 |      | 0         | 0.00 |      |    | 0    | 0.00       |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 1.00      | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00  |
| 760                       | Cabinet (built-in) Open shelves, 16 for standard pre-wired tables, plywood solid wood with wooden shelves (laminated or metal rack with G1 plate shelving, detachable)                                                              | unit  | 2  |      |           | 2  | 66,000.00 |      | 0         | 0.00 |      |    | 0    | 0.00       |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00      | 43,000.00 | 66,000.00  |
| 761                       | Cabinet with Sliding Door                                                                                                                                                                                                           | piece | 2  | 2    | 37,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 0  | 0.00 |            |   | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00      | 19,000.00 | 37,000.00 |            |
| 762                       | Chair, Steel, Junior Executive Size with mesh, metal base                                                                                                                                                                           | unit  | 4  | 4    | 12,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      |      | 3  | 3    | 9,000.00   |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 7.00      | 3,000.00  | 24,000.00  |
| 763                       | Chemical Chair, ergonomic chair, gaslift and swivel top armrest (metal or leather finish)                                                                                                                                           | unit  | 0  | 0.00 |           |    | 0         | 0.00 |           | 0    | 0.00 | 3  | 3    | 12,000.00  |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 3.00      | 4,000.00  | 12,000.00  |
| 764                       | Chemical Table                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | unit  | 3  | 3    | 30,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      | 2    | 3  | 5    | 50,000.00  | 3 |    | 3         | 30,000.00 | 11.00     | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00  |
| 765                       | Chemical Table size 1200x600x760mm, wood or metal, mahogany or cream, double or single mobile                                                                                                                                       | unit  | 3  | 3    | 30,000.00 |    |           | 0    | 0.00      |      | 2    | 3  | 5    | 50,000.00  |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 8.00      | 10,000.00 | 8,000.00   |
| 766                       | Computer Chair w/headrest, black                                                                                                                                                                                                    | unit  | 0  | 0.00 | 5         |    |           | 5    | 30,000.00 |      | 6    |    | 6    | 36,000.00  |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 11.00     | 6,000.00  | 66,000.00  |
| 767                       | Computer Chair w/ Mesh & Metal Base                                                                                                                                                                                                 | unit  | 8  |      |           | 8  | 66,144.00 |      | 0         | 0.00 |      |    | 0    | 0.00       |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 8.00      | 6,000.00  | 66,144.00  |
| 768                       | Computer Table                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | unit  | 0  | 0.00 | 5         |    |           | 5    | 35,000.00 |      | 4    |    | 4    | 28,000.00  |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 9.00      | 7,000.00  | 63,000.00  |
| 769                       | Conference Chair, high back with tilting and reclining backrest, gaslift swivel base and leather finish, black                                                                                                                      | unit  | 0  | 0.00 |           |    | 0         | 0.00 |           | 12   |      | 12 | 12   | 84,000.00  |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 12.00     | 7,000.00  | 84,000.00  |
| 770                       | Conference Table, any size minimum of 6 person, wood or metal (solid, mahogany top, detachable)                                                                                                                                     | unit  | 0  | 0.00 |           |    | 0         | 0.00 |           | 2    |      | 2  | 2    | 30,000.00  |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00      | 45,000.00 | 30,000.00  |
| 771                       | Cubicle/Multivision, made of assembled panels designed ergonomically using less maintenance materials and with built-in wiring components installation, minimum of 1.6m space for each unit, combination of wood/glass/high plastic | unit  | 0  | 0.00 |           |    | 0         | 0.00 |           | 2    |      | 2  | 2    | 84,000.00  |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00      | 42,000.00 | 84,000.00  |
| 772                       | Cubicle set, capacity of 6                                                                                                                                                                                                          | unit  | 0  | 0.00 |           |    | 0         | 0.00 |           | 2    |      | 2  | 2    | 30,000.00  |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 2.00      | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00  |
| 773                       | Curain, L-200 cm, 2-180 cm (High or Blue)                                                                                                                                                                                           | piece | 0  | 0.00 | 10        |    |           | 10   | 9,300.00  |      |      | 0  | 0.00 | 10         |   | 10 | 9,300.00  | 36.00     | 550.00    | 19,800.00 |            |
| 774                       | Curain (Thick)                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | set   | 15 |      |           | 15 | 37,500.00 |      | 0         | 0.00 |      |    | 0    | 0.00       |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 15.00     | 27,500.00 | 37,500.00  |
| 775                       | Curain (Thick) Size 1/6 meters XL, 4 meters                                                                                                                                                                                         | piece | 3  |      |           | 3  | 1,500.00  |      | 0         | 0.00 |      |    | 0    | 0.00       |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 3.00      | 500.00    | 1,500.00   |
| 776                       | Curain, thick, 2.95m x 1m                                                                                                                                                                                                           | piece | 24 |      |           | 24 | 36,000.00 |      | 0         | 0.00 |      |    | 0    | 0.00       |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 24.00     | 1,500.00  | 36,000.00  |
| 777                       | Curain, blue                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | piece | 0  | 0.00 |           |    | 0         | 0.00 |           | 66   |      | 66 | 66   | 39,600.00  |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 66.00     | 600.00    | 39,600.00  |
| 778                       | Curain rod, 2m                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | piece | 0  | 0.00 | 12        |    |           | 12   | 4,200.00  |      | 50   |    | 50   | 17,500.00  |   |    | 0         | 0.00      | 62.00     | 350.00    | 21,700.00  |

|     |                                                                                                                    |       |   |    |    |            |    |  |    |            |     |    |     |            |           |  |   |            |        |          |           |           |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|---|----|----|------------|----|--|----|------------|-----|----|-----|------------|-----------|--|---|------------|--------|----------|-----------|-----------|
| 779 | Curtain rod and accessories (black)                                                                                | set   |   |    | 0  | 0.00       | 12 |  | 12 | 1,500.00   |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 12.00  | 125.00   | 1500.00   |           |
| 780 | Curtain rod/bracket                                                                                                | piece |   |    | 0  | 0.00       |    |  | 0  | 0.00       | 100 |    | 100 | 15,000.00  |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 100.00 | 150.00   | 15000.00  |           |
| 781 | Curtain with rod and other accessories                                                                             | set   |   |    | 0  | 0.00       | 9  |  | 9  | 18,000.00  |     | 12 | 12  | 24,000.00  |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 21.00  | 2000.00  | 42000.00  |           |
| 782 | Curtain Set, w/valhwindor, grey or blue                                                                            | set   |   | 10 | 10 | 8,000.00   |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 10.00  | 800.00   | 8000.00   |           |
| 783 | Drawer Organizer (legal)                                                                                           | unit  | 1 |    | 1  | 3,800.00   |    |  | 0  | 0.00       | 1   |    | 1   | 3,800.00   |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 2.00   | 3800.00  | 7600.00   |           |
| 784 | Executive Chair                                                                                                    | unit  |   | 4  | 4  | 28,000.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 0   | 0.00       | 3         |  | 3 | 21,000.00  | 7.00   | 7000.00  | 49000.00  |           |
| 785 | Filing Cabinet                                                                                                     | set   | 6 |    | 6  | 106,000.00 |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 6.00   | 18000.00 | 106000.00 |           |
| 786 | Filing Cabinet (4 drawers), 3 drawers + 1 safe, rough finish, grey #3                                              | unit  | 1 |    | 1  | 5,000.00   |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 1.00   | 5000.00  | 5000.00   |           |
| 787 | Glass Window Curtain (thick)                                                                                       | piece |   |    | 0  | 0.00       |    |  | 0  | 0.00       | 10  |    | 10  | 10,000.00  |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 10.00  | 1000.00  | 10000.00  |           |
| 788 | Guard, table                                                                                                       | unit  |   |    | 0  | 0.00       |    |  | 0  | 0.00       | 4   | 1  | 5   | 25,000.00  |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 5.00   | 5000.00  | 25000.00  |           |
| 789 | Junior Executive Chair, high back with tilting and reclining backrest, gaslift swivel base and leather finish back | unit  |   |    | 0  | 0.00       |    |  | 0  | 0.00       | 1   |    | 1   | 4,200.00   |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 1.00   | 4200.00  | 4200.00   |           |
| 790 | Junior Executive table size: 1600x760x760                                                                          | unit  | 1 |    | 1  | 10,000.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 1   | 1          | 10,000.00 |  |   | 0          | 0.00   | 2.00     | 10000.00  | 20000.00  |
| 791 | Mundoball, white                                                                                                   | unit  |   |    | 0  | 0.00       |    |  | 0  | 0.00       | 24  | 6  | 30  | 13,500.00  |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 30.00  | 450.00   | 13500.00  |           |
| 792 | Office Chair Mkt. headrest, gaslift, swivel base (mesh)                                                            | unit  |   | 2  | 2  | 12,000.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 2.00   | 6000.00  | 12000.00  |           |
| 793 | Office Table                                                                                                       | unit  |   | 2  | 2  | 36,000.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 2.00   | 6000.00  | 36000.00  |           |
| 794 | Office Table, Junior Executive, 1600x760x760 millimeter, wood or metal, mahogany varnish, double pedestal          | unit  |   |    | 0  | 0.00       |    |  | 0  | 0.00       | 1   |    | 1   | 15,000.00  |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 1.00   | 15000.00 | 15000.00  |           |
| 795 | Office Table with mobile drawers                                                                                   | unit  |   | 6  | 6  | 72,000.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00       | 6   |    | 6   | 72,000.00  |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 12.00  | 12000.00 | 144000.00 |           |
| 796 | Partition, foldable                                                                                                | unit  |   | 2  | 2  | 6,666.66   |    |  | 0  | 0.00       | 6   |    | 6   | 19,999.98  |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 8.00   | 3333.33  | 26666.64  |           |
| 797 | Printer Table with Drawer and Storage for A4 and Roller                                                            | unit  |   | 4  | 4  | 36,000.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 4.00   | 4000.00  | 36000.00  |           |
| 798 | Printer Table with Drawer and Storage for A3 and Roller                                                            | unit  |   | 3  | 3  | 13,500.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 3.00   | 6500.00  | 13500.00  |           |
| 799 | Printer Table with Drawer and Storage for A3, A4, legal and letter bond papers                                     | unit  |   |    | 0  | 0.00       |    |  | 0  | 0.00       | 4   |    | 4   | 16,000.00  |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 4.00   | 4000.00  | 16000.00  |           |
| 800 | Printer Table with Drawer and Storage for Copier and Roller                                                        | unit  |   | 1  | 1  | 6,500.00   |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 1.00   | 6500.00  | 6500.00   |           |
| 801 | Side table single, 1200x600x760, wood or metal, mahogany varnish                                                   | unit  |   |    | 0  | 0.00       |    |  | 0  | 0.00       | 1   |    | 1   | 10,000.00  |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 1.00   | 10000.00 | 10000.00  |           |
| 802 | Steel Cabinet, 5 drawers, 2 door glass sliding                                                                     | unit  |   | 5  | 5  | 100,000.00 |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 2   | 2          | 40,000.00 |  |   | 0          | 0.00   | 7.00     | 20000.00  | 140000.00 |
| 803 | Steel Cabinet, 5 drawers, sliding 2 door glass, H74 W36 D 16                                                       | unit  |   |    | 0  | 0.00       | 7  |  | 7  | 140,000.00 | 1   | 6  | 7   | 140,000.00 | 6         |  | 6 | 120,000.00 | 20.00  | 20000.00 | 400000.00 |           |
| 804 | Steel Filing Cabinet (4 drawers)                                                                                   | unit  |   |    | 0  | 0.00       | 3  |  | 3  | 37,500.00  |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 3.00   | 12500.00 | 37500.00  |           |
| 805 | Visitor's Chair                                                                                                    | unit  |   | 6  | 6  | 14,400.00  |    |  | 0  | 0.00       |     |    | 0   | 0.00       |           |  | 0 | 0.00       | 6.00   | 1800.00  | 14400.00  |           |
| 806 | Wallpaper (stickers)                                                                                               | roll  |   |    | 0  | 0.00       | 7  |  | 7  | 4,200.00   |     |    | 0   | 0.00       | 2         |  | 2 | 1,200.00   | 9.00   | 600.00   | 5400.00   |           |

#### ARTS AND CRAFTS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES

|     |                                                |       |   |    |    |    |           |   |  |   |          |    |    |    |          |          |   |   |          |          |         |          |          |
|-----|------------------------------------------------|-------|---|----|----|----|-----------|---|--|---|----------|----|----|----|----------|----------|---|---|----------|----------|---------|----------|----------|
| 807 | Erasor, rubber                                 | piece |   | 8  |    | 8  | 240.00    |   |  | 0 | 0.00     | 15 |    | 7  | 22       | 660.00   |   |   | 0        | 0.00     | 30.00   | 30.00    | 900.00   |
| 808 | Erasor, rubber                                 | box   | 1 |    |    | 1  | 250.00    | 1 |  | 1 | 250.00   |    |    | 0  | 0.00     | 1        |   | 1 | 250.00   | 3.00     | 250.00  | 750.00   |          |
| 809 | Erasor, rubber, with ink eraser                | piece |   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6 |  | 6 | 360.00   | 6  |    | 6  | 360.00   |          |   | 0 | 0.00     | 12.00    | 30.00   | 360.00   |          |
| 810 | Erasor, rubber, (random comb) 525 BT, 24pc/box | box   | 2 | 1  | 1  | 4  | 3,360.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00     | 2        |   | 2 | 1,680.00 | 6.00     | 840.00  | 5040.00  |          |
| 811 | Sign pen, 0.5 ballpoint, black                 | box   |   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 3 |  | 3 | 2,940.00 |    |    | 0  | 0.00     | 3        |   | 3 | 2,940.00 | 6.00     | 960.00  | 5880.00  |          |
| 812 | Sign pen, 0.5 ballpoint, blue                  | box   |   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 1 |  | 1 | 980.00   |    |    | 0  | 0.00     | 1        |   | 1 | 980.00   | 2.00     | 960.00  | 1960.00  |          |
| 813 | Sign pen, 0.5 ballpoint, box                   | box   |   | 25 |    | 25 | 37,500.00 |   |  | 0 | 0.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00     |          |   | 0 | 0.00     | 25.00    | 3600.00 | 37500.00 |          |
| 814 | Sign pen, 0.7 black                            | box   |   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 1 |  | 1 | 900.00   | 1  |    | 1  | 900.00   | 1        |   | 1 | 900.00   | 3.00     | 900.00  | 2700.00  |          |
| 815 | Sign pen, 0.7 blue                             | box   |   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 1 |  | 1 | 900.00   | 1  |    | 1  | 900.00   | 1        |   | 1 | 900.00   | 3.00     | 900.00  | 2700.00  |          |
| 816 | Sign pen, 1.0 ballpoint, box                   | box   |   | 20 |    | 20 | 40,000.00 |   |  | 0 | 0.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00     |          |   | 0 | 0.00     | 20.00    | 2000.00 | 40000.00 |          |
| 817 | Sign pen, black (0.5mm ballpoint)              | box   |   | 10 |    | 10 | 5,000.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00     |    | 10 | 10 | 5,000.00 |          |   | 0 | 0.00     | 20.00    | 500.00  | 10000.00 |          |
| 818 | Sign pen, black, hi-tech point, 1.0, V10       | box   |   | 5  | 3  | 8  | 7,600.00  | 5 |  | 5 | 4,800.00 | 1  | 2  | 2  | 5        | 4,800.00 | 5 |   | 5        | 4,800.00 | 23.00   | 960.00   | 22080.00 |
| 819 | Sign pen, blue (0.5mm ballpoint)               | box   |   | 5  |    | 5  | 2,500.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00     |    |    | 5  | 5        | 2,500.00 |   |   |          | 10.00    | 500.00  | 5000.00  |          |
| 820 | Sign pen, green-C3 (0.3mm) black               | box   |   | 3  | 3  | 3  | 2,700.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00     |    |    | 2  | 2        | 1,800.00 |   |   | 0        | 0.00     | 5.00    | 900.00   | 4500.00  |
| 821 | Sign pen, green-C3 (0.3mm) blue                | box   |   | 3  | 3  | 3  | 2,700.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00     |    |    | 2  | 2        | 1,800.00 |   |   |          | 5.00     | 900.00  | 4500.00  |          |
| 822 | Sign pen (Fiber Signature)                     | piece | 1 |    |    | 1  | 375.00    |   |  | 0 | 0.00     | 1  |    | 1  | 375.00   |          |   | 0 | 0.00     | 2.00     | 375.00  | 750.00   |          |
| 823 | Sign pen, 0.7mm, black                         | piece |   |    | 40 | 40 | 5,800.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00     |          |   | 0 | 0.00     | 40.00    | 145.00  | 5800.00  |          |
| 824 | Sign pen, 1.0mm, black                         | piece |   |    | 40 | 40 | 7,400.00  |   |  | 0 | 0.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00     |          |   | 0 | 0.00     | 40.00    | 185.00  | 7400.00  |          |
| 825 | Sign pen (V10-1)                               | box   |   |    | 0  | 0  | 0.00      | 5 |  | 5 | 6,500.00 |    |    | 0  | 0.00     | 5        |   | 5 | 6,500.00 | 10.00    | 1000.00 | 13000.00 |          |

#### OTHER SOFTWARE

|     |                              |      |   |  |   |   |            |   |  |   |           |  |  |   |      |  |  |   |      |      |           |           |
|-----|------------------------------|------|---|--|---|---|------------|---|--|---|-----------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|------|-----------|-----------|
| 826 | Anti-virus Software (3 in 1) | set  | 1 |  | 5 | 6 | 50,400.00  | 3 |  | 3 | 25,200.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 9.00 | 8400.00   | 75600.00  |
| 827 | STAAD.ProC, latest version   | unit |   |  | 1 | 1 | 950,000.00 |   |  | 0 | 0.00      |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 950000.00 | 950000.00 |

#### PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

|     |                                  |     |  |    |    |      |           |  |    |          |        |  |    |           |    |  |    |          |       |        |          |
|-----|----------------------------------|-----|--|----|----|------|-----------|--|----|----------|--------|--|----|-----------|----|--|----|----------|-------|--------|----------|
| 028 | Disposable Surgical Mask (black) | box |  |    | 0  | 0.00 | 22        |  | 22 | 5,500.00 | 50     |  | 50 | 12,500.00 | 16 |  | 16 | 4,000.00 | 88.00 | 250.00 | 22000.00 |
| 029 | Face mask, disposable, 50pc/box  | box |  | 63 | 12 | 75   | 15,000.00 |  | 3  | 3        | 600.00 |  | 0  | 0.00      |    |  | 0  | 0.00     | 78.00 | 200.00 | 15600.00 |

|                  |                                                       |       |    |    |    |           |          |   |           |            |      |   |    |           |          |    |  |    |           |        |          |  |           |
|------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|----|----|-----------|----------|---|-----------|------------|------|---|----|-----------|----------|----|--|----|-----------|--------|----------|--|-----------|
|                  | Face shield                                           | piece | 15 | 20 | 35 | 5,250.00  | 10       |   | 10        | 1,500.00   | 64   |   |    | 64        | 3,600.00 |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 105.00 | 150.00   |  | 10350.00  |
| 031              | Face shield, fog and dust resistant, clear            | piece |    | 30 | 30 | 20,400.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 30.00  | 680.00   |  | 20400.00  |
| 032              | Mask, N95                                             | box   |    |    |    | 0.00      | 10       |   | 10        | 1,500.00   |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 10.00  | 150.00   |  | 950.00    |
| 033              | Mask, N95                                             | piece | 15 |    | 15 | 2,250.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       | 15   |   | 15 | 2,250.00  |          |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 30.00  | 150.00   |  | 4500.00   |
| 034              | Thermal Scanner                                       | piece | 3  |    | 3  | 24,000.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 3.00   | 8000.00  |  | 24000.00  |
| Other Categories |                                                       |       |    |    |    |           |          |   |           |            |      |   |    |           |          |    |  |    |           |        |          |  |           |
| 035              | 12" paint roller                                      | piece | 2  |    | 2  | 160.00    |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00   | 160.00   |  | 160.00    |
| 036              | 9L Flat Lanes (white)                                 | can   | 3  |    | 3  | 13,500.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 3.00   | 4500.00  |  | 13500.00  |
| 037              | 9L Semi Gloss                                         | can   | 3  |    | 3  | 13,500.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 3.00   | 4500.00  |  | 13500.00  |
| 038              | 2.50-17 Tire with Tubes                               | piece |    | 10 | 10 | 10,000.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 10.00  | 1000.00  |  | 10000.00  |
| 039              | 2.75-17 Tire with Tubes                               | piece |    | 6  | 6  | 7,200.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 6.00   | 1200.00  |  | 7200.00   |
| 040              | 275-70R15 Tire with Tubes                             | piece |    | 8  | 8  | 96,000.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 8.00   | 12000.00 |  | 96000.00  |
| 041              | Aerobic Paint, Flo, topcoat                           | set   | 1  |    | 1  | 10,000.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00   | 10000.00 |  | 10000.00  |
| 042              | Aerobic Primer                                        | gal   | 6  |    | 6  | 10,800.00 | 6        | 6 | 10,800.00 |            |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 12.00  | 1800.00  |  | 21600.00  |
| 043              | Adaptor male plug, 3-hole                             | piece | 5  |    | 5  | 300.00    |          |   | 0         | 0.00       | 5    |   | 5  | 300.00    |          |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 10.00  | 60.00    |  | 600.00    |
| 044              | Air Cleaner                                           | piece | 2  |    | 2  | 5,000.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00   | 2500.00  |  | 5000.00   |
| 045              | Arrest, 4.0 liter with dispenser                      | unit  |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 1        |   | 1         | 2,500.00   |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00   | 2500.00  |  | 2500.00   |
| 046              | Alternator                                            | piece | 1  |    | 1  | 950.00    |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00   | 950.00   |  | 950.00    |
| 047              | Allen Wrench                                          | set   | 1  |    | 1  | 480.00    |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00   | 480.00   |  | 480.00    |
| 048              | Aluminum Wedge                                        | set   |    |    | 1  | 6,500.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00   | 6500.00  |  | 6500.00   |
| 049              | Apron                                                 | piece | 7  |    | 7  | 1,050.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 7.00   | 150.00   |  | 1050.00   |
| 050              | Asphalt Sealer (25kg/50lb)                            | bag   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 30       |   | 30        | 153,393.30 |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 30.00  | 1711.11  |  | 153393.30 |
| 051              | ATF                                                   | box   | 1  |    | 1  | 3,200.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00   | 3200.00  |  | 3200.00   |
| 052              | Auto numbering Machine (15-15 digits)                 | piece | 1  |    | 1  | 1,000.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   | 1  | 1         | 1,000.00 |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00   | 1000.00  |  | 2000.00   |
| 053              | Automotive Lacquer Paints                             | gal   |    | 3  | 3  | 4,500.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 3.00   | 1500.00  |  | 4500.00   |
| 054              | Base Plate for CEH 4"                                 | piece | 1  |    | 1  | 10,000.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00   | 10000.00 |  | 10000.00  |
| 055              | Base Plate for CEH 6"                                 | piece | 1  |    | 1  | 12,000.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00   | 12000.00 |  | 12000.00  |
| 056              | Battery 12 N 12, 12vdc (RC)                           | piece |    | 2  | 2  | 2,400.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00   | 1200.00  |  | 2400.00   |
| 057              | Battery 25 HF                                         | piece | 1  |    | 1  | 9,875.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00   | 9875.00  |  | 9875.00   |
| 058              | Battery 35HF                                          | piece | 1  | 2  | 3  | 3,450.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 3.00   | 1950.00  |  | 3450.00   |
| 059              | Bed Cover (including bedsheet & pillow case - single) | set   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 12       |   | 12        | 24,000.00  |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     | 12 |  | 12 | 24,000.00 | 24.00  | 2000.00  |  | 46000.00  |
| 060              | Bedsheet of complete set, single                      | set   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |   | 0         | 0.00       | 12   |   | 12 | 7,200.00  |          |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 12.00  | 600.00   |  | 7200.00   |
| 061              | Bit Pin Hammer                                        | piece | 2  |    | 2  | 2,300.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00   | 1950.00  |  | 2300.00   |
| 062              | Biometric Machine, face recognition                   | unit  |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 2        |   | 2         | 36,000.00  |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00   | 18000.00 |  | 36000.00  |
| 063              | Blind River 10 x 12                                   | box   |    | 4  | 4  | 8,000.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 4.00   | 2000.00  |  | 8000.00   |
| 064              | Body filler                                           | box   |    | 4  | 4  | 1,300.00  |          | 4 | 4         | 1,300.00   |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 6.00   | 275.00   |  | 2200.00   |
| 065              | Box of nuts and washers, 30mm dia x 35mm slt          | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 650      |   | 650       | 7,800.00   |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 650.00 | 12.00    |  | 7800.00   |
| 066              | Box of nuts and washers, 30mm dia x 100mm slt         | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 400      |   | 400       | 30,000.00  |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 400.00 | 75.00    |  | 30000.00  |
| 067              | Boxes (assembled steel)                               | pair  | 5  |    | 5  | 4,100.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       | 5    |   | 5  | 4,100.00  |          |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 10.00  | 620.00   |  | 6200.00   |
| 068              | Boulders                                              | cu.m. |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 70       |   | 70        | 286,300.00 |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 70.00  | 4090.00  |  | 286300.00 |
| 069              | BP Apparatus Cord                                     | piece |    |    | 3  | 3         | 1,500.00 |   |           | 0          | 0.00 |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 3.00   | 500.00   |  | 1500.00   |
| 070              | Brake Caliper                                         | set   |    | 4  | 4  | 7,000.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 4.00   | 1750.00  |  | 7000.00   |
| 071              | Brake Disk Pad                                        | piece | 2  |    | 2  | 11,700.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00   | 5850.00  |  | 11700.00  |
| 072              | Brake Drum                                            | set   | 2  |    | 2  | 7,500.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00   | 3750.00  |  | 7500.00   |
| 073              | Brake Pad                                             | box   | 3  |    | 3  | 1,050.00  |          | 3 | 3         | 1,050.00   |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 6.00   | 350.00   |  | 2100.00   |
| 074              | Brake Pad (for pick-up service vehicle)               | piece |    |    | 4  | 4         | 1,300.00 |   |           | 0          | 0.00 |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 4.00   | 325.00   |  | 1300.00   |
| 075              | Brake Shoe                                            | piece | 2  |    | 2  | 13,700.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00   | 6850.00  |  | 13700.00  |
| 076              | Bridge Tonnage 20T                                    | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10       |   | 10        | 129,600.00 |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 10.00  | 7200.00  |  | 129600.00 |
| 077              | Bugger                                                | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 15       |   | 15        | 117,000.00 |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 15.00  | 7800.00  |  | 117000.00 |
| 078              | Bulletin Board with Glass (solid)                     | piece | 1  |    | 1  | 3,500.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00   | 3500.00  |  | 3500.00   |
| 079              | Bulletin Board with sliding glass 4'x6'               | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      | 2 | 2  | 20,000.00 |          | 2  |  | 2  | 20,000.00 | 2.00   | 10000.00 |  | 20000.00  |
| 080              | Bureau Glaz 220g                                      | piece |    | 10 | 10 | 650.00    |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 10.00  | 65.00    |  | 650.00    |
| 081              | Caliper Assy                                          | set   | 2  |    | 2  | 5,000.00  |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 2.00   | 2500.00  |  | 5000.00   |
| 082              | Canvas Sheet (20x20mm) HD                             | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5        |   | 5         | 40,000.00  |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 5.00   | 8000.00  |  | 40000.00  |
| 083              | Cap, orange color with DPWH Logo                      | cap   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 30       |   | 30        | 5,400.00   |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 30.00  | 180.00   |  | 5400.00   |
| 084              | Car seat cover, (Des Service)                         | piece | 1  |    | 1  | 30,000.00 |          |   | 0         | 0.00       |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 1.00   | 30000.00 |  | 30000.00  |
| 085              | Caution Tape                                          | piece |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 28       |   | 28        | 8,860.00   |      |   |    | 0         | 0.00     |    |  | 0  | 0.00      | 28.00  | 320.00   |  | 8860.00   |

|     |                                                                              |       |    |     |     |            |     |     |            |           |    |            |   |            |           |   |      |           |           |           |           |
|-----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|-----|-----|------------|-----|-----|------------|-----------|----|------------|---|------------|-----------|---|------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
|     | Chan                                                                         | piece |    | 2   | 2   | 1,600.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00      | 800.00    | 1600.00   |           |
| 887 | Chan with Spocket                                                            | piece | 1  |     | 1   | 2,500.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00      | 2500.00   | 2500.00   |           |
| 888 | Checkered Steel Plate, SS                                                    | piece |    | 4   | 4   | 1,200.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00      | 300.00    | 1200.00   |           |
| 889 | Chevron Directional Sign (450x600mm) Sign Face 3mm thick, Aluminum Sheet     | piece |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 100 | 100 | 563,700.00 |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 100.00    | 5637.00   | 563700.00 |           |
| 890 | Clamp Anemometer Tester Digital                                              | unit  |    | 1   | 1   | 12,500.00  |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00      | 12500.00  | 12500.00  |           |
| 891 | Cleaning Blade                                                               | piece | 2  |     | 2   | 1,600.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      | 1  |            | 1 | 800.00     |           | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00      | 800.00    | 2400.00   |           |
| 892 | Clov Hammer                                                                  | piece | 1  |     | 1   | 645.00     |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00      | 645.00    | 645.00    |           |
| 893 | Clutch Disk                                                                  | piece | 1  |     | 1   | 10,450.00  |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00      | 10450.00  | 10450.00  |           |
| 894 | Coffee Mug                                                                   | doz   | 10 |     | 10  | 600.00     |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00     | 60.00     | 600.00    |           |
| 895 | Cold Mix (40kg/bag)                                                          | pal   |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 130 | 130 | 143,999.70 |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 130.00    | 1107.69   | 143999.70 |           |
| 896 | Collapsible Tent, 6 pax capacity                                             | unit  |    | 3   | 3   | 30,000.00  |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00      | 10000.00  | 30000.00  |           |
| 897 | Combination Filter                                                           | piece | 1  |     | 1   | 720.00     |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00      | 720.00    | 720.00    |           |
| 898 | Compressor                                                                   | piece | 1  |     | 1   | 10,000.00  |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00      | 10000.00  | 10000.00  |           |
| 899 | Concrete Neutralizer                                                         | piece | 1  |     | 1   | 5,500.00   | 21  | 21  | 115,500.00 |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 22.00     | 5500.00   | 121000.00 |           |
| 900 | Condenser                                                                    | piece | 1  |     | 1   | 11,000.00  |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00      | 11000.00  | 11000.00  |           |
| 901 | Coolant                                                                      | liter | 12 |     | 12  | 4,560.00   | 12  | 12  | 4,560.00   |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00     | 360.00    | 9120.00   |           |
| 902 | Cooking Pot, medium                                                          | piece | 2  |     | 2   | 1,600.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00      | 800.00    | 1600.00   |           |
| 903 | Coring Bit 4"                                                                | piece | 2  |     | 2   | 30,000.00  |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00      | 45000.00  | 90000.00  |           |
| 904 | Coring Bit 6"                                                                | piece | 3  |     | 3   | 150,000.00 |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00      | 50000.00  | 150000.00 |           |
| 905 | Coring Machine, with Robin Engine (750 W) C series mini Lab 4" dia. Core bit | unit  | 1  |     | 1   | 129,000.00 |     |     | 0          | 0.00      | 1  |            | 1 | 129,000.00 |           | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00      | 129000.00 | 258000.00 |           |
| 906 | Cork Board                                                                   | piece |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 2   | 2   | 2,400.00   |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00      | 1200.00   | 2400.00   |           |
| 907 | Cross joint                                                                  | piece | 2  |     | 2   | 4,400.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00      | 2200.00   | 4400.00   |           |
| 908 | Cup and saucer                                                               | set   | 2  | 3   | 5   | 1,666.67   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00      | 333.33    | 1666.67   |           |
| 909 | Cup and saucers                                                              | doz   | 2  |     | 2   | 3,600.00   | 2   | 2   | 3,600.00   |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00      | 1800.00   | 7200.00   |           |
| 910 | Cub Dish                                                                     | doz   | 1  |     | 1   | 200.00     |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00      | 200.00    | 200.00    |           |
| 911 | Cup Brush Big                                                                | piece | 12 |     | 12  | 2,400.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00     | 200.00    | 2400.00   |           |
| 912 | Cup Brush Small                                                              | piece | 12 |     | 12  | 1,200.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00     | 100.00    | 1200.00   |           |
| 913 | Cup with saucers, ceramic                                                    | set   |    | 12  | 12  | 2,400.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00     | 200.00    | 2400.00   |           |
| 914 | Cutter                                                                       | piece | 2  |     | 2   | 200.00     |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00      | 100.00    | 200.00    |           |
| 915 | Cut off Blade size 14                                                        | doz   | 4  |     | 4   | 2,800.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00      | 700.00    | 2800.00   |           |
| 916 | Cut off Machine                                                              | piece | 1  |     | 1   | 15,000.00  |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00      | 15000.00  | 15000.00  |           |
| 917 | Cutting Disk                                                                 | doz   | 12 |     | 12  | 7,200.00   | 12  | 12  | 7,200.00   |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00     | 600.00    | 14400.00  |           |
| 918 | Cyl LPG small (including tank)                                               | cyl   | 4  |     | 4   | 15,000.00  |     | 4   | 4          | 15,000.00 |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00      | 4500.00   | 32000.00  |           |
| 919 | Cylinder 11kg LPG with Cylinder                                              | cyl   |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 8   | 8   | 22,400.00  |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00      | 2800.00   | 22400.00  |           |
| 920 | Cylinder 50 kg LPG with Cylinder                                             | cyl   |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 8   | 8   | 102,000.00 |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00      | 12750.00  | 102000.00 |           |
| 921 | Cylinder Acetylene                                                           | piece | 6  |     | 6   | 33,000.00  |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00      | 5500.00   | 33000.00  |           |
| 922 | Cut Chugger                                                                  | piece | 5  |     | 5   | 49,500.00  |     | 5   | 5          | 49,500.00 |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00     | 5500.00   | 99000.00  |           |
| 923 | Developer Type 258Black                                                      | piece | 2  |     | 2   | 10,000.00  |     |     | 0          | 0.00      | 1  |            | 1 | 5,000.00   |           | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00      | 5000.00   | 15000.00  |           |
| 924 | Diagonal Cutter Filter                                                       | piece | 1  |     | 1   | 600.00     |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00      | 600.00    | 600.00    |           |
| 925 | Draxel                                                                       | drum  | 10 |     | 10  | 165,000.00 |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00     | 16500.00  | 165000.00 |           |
| 926 | Draxel (loaded)                                                              | drum  |    | 14  | 14  | 217,000.00 |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 14.00     | 15500.00  | 217000.00 |           |
| 927 | Draxel (unloaded-company sealed)                                             | drum  |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 54  | 54  | 691,000.00 |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 54.00     | 16500.00  | 891000.00 |           |
| 928 | Draxel fuel                                                                  | drum  | 25 |     | 25  | 425,000.00 | 3   | 3   | 51,000.00  | 25        | 25 | 425,000.00 | 2 | 2          | 34,000.00 | 2 | 2    | 34,000.00 | 95.00     | 17000.00  | 915000.00 |
| 929 | Dinner Plate (ceramic)                                                       | doz   |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 2   | 2   | 5,000.00   |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00      | 2500.00   | 5000.00   |           |
| 930 | Dinner Plate, plain white, ceramic                                           | piece |    | 21  | 21  | 1,260.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 21.00     | 60.00     | 1260.00   |           |
| 931 | Dist motor                                                                   | set   | 2  |     | 2   | 9,000.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00      | 4500.00   | 9000.00   |           |
| 932 | Drilpad Inlets Intrapar                                                      | set   | 2  |     | 2   | 7,000.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00      | 3500.00   | 7000.00   |           |
| 933 | Door Closer, SS, HD                                                          | piece |    | 3   | 3   | 5,760.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00      | 1920.00   | 5760.00   |           |
| 934 | Door knob                                                                    | piece |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 15  | 15  | 15,000.00  |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00     | 1000.00   | 15000.00  |           |
| 935 | DPK-H Logo, reflectorized, 2" diameter                                       | piece |    | 200 | 200 | 9,000.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 200.00    | 45.00     | 9000.00   |           |
| 936 | Dull Bit                                                                     | set   | 1  |     | 1   | 9,920.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00      | 9920.00   | 9920.00   |           |
| 937 | Dull Bit (for steel) Tempered, 10mm dia                                      | piece |    |     | 0   | 0.00       | 50  | 50  | 5,250.00   |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 50.00     | 105.00    | 5250.00   |           |
| 938 | Drinking glasses, clear                                                      | doz   | 3  |     | 3   | 4,500.00   | 2   | 2   | 3,000.00   |           |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00      | 1500.00   | 7500.00   |           |
| 939 | Drum 1312MP/500MP/2001                                                       | piece | 2  |     | 2   | 15,600.00  |     |     | 0          | 0.00      | 1  |            | 1 | 7,800.00   |           | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00      | 7800.00   | 23400.00  |           |
| 940 | Dry Bag/Clean Bag Pack                                                       | piece | 11 |     | 11  | 7,700.00   |     |     | 0          | 0.00      |    |            | 0 | 0.00       |           | 0 | 0.00 | 11.00     | 700.00    | 7700.00   |           |

|     |                                                                                                              |       |    |   |   |    |            |    |  |    |            |      |  |    |            |      |      |           |           |   |       |         |          |          |           |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|---|---|----|------------|----|--|----|------------|------|--|----|------------|------|------|-----------|-----------|---|-------|---------|----------|----------|-----------|
| 941 | Dynamic Cone Penetrometer                                                                                    | set   | 1  |   |   | 1  | 20,000.00  |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    |            | 0    | 0.00 |           |           | 0 | 0.00  | 1.00    | 20000.00 |          | 20000.00  |
| 942 | Electrical Apogee                                                                                            | unit  |    | 1 | 1 | 2  | 10,000.00  |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    |            | 0    | 0.00 |           |           | 0 | 0.00  | 2.00    | 5000.00  |          | 10000.00  |
| 943 | Electro Dial                                                                                                 | set   | 2  |   |   | 2  | 22,240.00  |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    |            | 0    | 0.00 |           |           | 0 | 0.00  | 2.00    | 11120.00 |          | 22240.00  |
| 944 | Electro Divider                                                                                              | piece | 1  |   |   | 1  | 5,400.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    |            | 0    | 0.00 |           |           | 0 | 0.00  | 1.00    | 5400.00  |          | 5400.00   |
| 945 | Electro Filter                                                                                               | piece | 1  |   |   | 1  | 645.00     |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    |            | 0    | 0.00 |           |           | 0 | 0.00  | 1.00    | 645.00   |          | 645.00    |
| 946 | Engine Oil                                                                                                   | liter | 10 |   |   | 10 | 6,400.00   |    |  | 10 | 0          | 0.00 |  | 10 | 6,400.00   |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 32.00   | 450.00   |          | 12800.00  |
| 947 | Engine Oil fully synthetic                                                                                   | liter |    | 6 |   | 6  | 2,400.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 6.00  | 450.00  |          | 2400.00  |           |
| 948 | Engine Oil low /50 fully syntho                                                                              | liter | 20 |   |   | 20 | 7,500.00   |    |  | 20 | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 40.00 | 375.00  |          | 15000.00 |           |
| 949 | Engine Oil PG320                                                                                             | gal   |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 20 |  | 20 | 75,000.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 20.00   | 3950.00  |          | 75000.00  |
| 950 | Epoxy Primer                                                                                                 | gal   | 3  |   |   | 3  | 6,544.00   | 30 |  | 33 | 93,394.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 36.00   | 2844.00  |          | 103528.00 |
| 951 | Expansion bolt (12mm dia)                                                                                    | piece | 10 |   |   | 10 | 5,000.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 10.00 | 500.00  |          | 1000.00  |           |
| 952 | Fanbelt asstd                                                                                                | piece |    | 6 |   | 6  | 4,500.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 6.00  | 750.00  |          | 4500.00  |           |
| 953 | Fan Belt                                                                                                     | piece | 2  |   | 3 | 5  | 3,400.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 5.00  | 680.00  |          | 3400.00  |           |
| 954 | Fan Belt (Coating Machine)- A B-41                                                                           | piece | 4  |   |   | 4  | 32,000.00  |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 4.00  | 8000.00 |          | 32000.00 |           |
| 955 | Fan Belt (Abrasion Machine)- A B-50                                                                          | piece | 2  |   |   | 2  | 2,400.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 2.00  | 1200.00 |          | 2400.00  |           |
| 956 | Fan Belt (Abrasion Machine)- A B-34                                                                          | piece | 2  |   |   | 2  | 2,400.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 2.00  | 1200.00 |          | 2400.00  |           |
| 957 | Fan Belt (Abrasion Machine)- A B-44                                                                          | piece | 2  |   |   | 2  | 2,400.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 2.00  | 1200.00 |          | 2400.00  |           |
| 958 | Fiber 4x1                                                                                                    | piece |    | 3 |   | 3  | 4,500.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 3.00  | 1500.00 |          | 4500.00  |           |
| 959 | Fire act kit                                                                                                 | set   |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       |    |  | 10 | 0          | 0.00 |  | 10 | 15,000.00  |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 10.00   | 1500.00  |          | 15000.00  |
| 960 | Flashlight, 3 cells                                                                                          | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 3  |  | 3  | 24,000.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       | 6    | 6    | 48,000.00 |           |   | 6     | 9.00    | 6000.00  |          | 72000.00  |
| 961 | Flashlight 5000 lms, 3 cell battery rechargeable, during 5 water proof                                       | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 6  |  | 6  | 10,240.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       | 0    | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 6.00    | 1280.00  |          | 10240.00  |
| 962 | Flashlight, bagp                                                                                             | box   |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 6  |  | 6  | 12,000.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       | 6    | 6    | 12,000.00 |           |   | 0     | 12.00   | 2000.00  |          | 24000.00  |
| 963 | Flashlight, rechargeable (H3) 6000 Lm, 3 cell battery rechargeable, during and water proof 30° F, 70, 20 LED | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 5  |  | 5  | 25,000.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       | 0    | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 5.00    | 5000.00  |          | 25000.00  |
| 964 | Flat latex                                                                                                   | gal   | 3  |   |   | 3  | 660.00     |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 3.00  | 220.00  |          | 660.00   |           |
| 965 | Flat Latex Blue                                                                                              | gal   | 1  |   |   | 1  | 4,000.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 1.00  | 4000.00 |          | 4000.00  |           |
| 966 | Flat Steel Bar, 3mm x 75mm x 6m                                                                              | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 50 |  | 50 | 48,000.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 50.00   | 960.00   |          | 48000.00  |
| 967 | Floor Mapping                                                                                                | set   | 1  |   |   | 1  | 2,500.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 1.00  | 2500.00 |          | 2500.00  |           |
| 968 | Flower pot, big size                                                                                         | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 5  |  | 5  | 750.00     |      |  | 0  | 0.00       | 5    | 5    | 750.00    |           |   | 5     | 10.00   | 150.00   |          | 1500.00   |
| 969 | Flower pot, medium size                                                                                      | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 5  |  | 5  | 500.00     |      |  | 0  | 0.00       | 5    | 5    | 500.00    |           |   | 5     | 10.00   | 100.00   |          | 500.00    |
| 970 | Flower pot, round, plastic pot, 3l, Dia, brown                                                               | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 20 |  | 20 | 1,800.00   |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 20.00   | 90.00    |          | 3600.00   |
| 971 | Flower pot, round, plastic pot, 3l, brown                                                                    | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 20 |  | 20 | 1,800.00   |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 20.00   | 90.00    |          | 3600.00   |
| 972 | Fork, stainless, dozen                                                                                       | box   | 1  | 6 |   | 7  | 1,520.00   | 2  |  | 2  | 320.00     |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 9.00    | 90.00    |          | 1440.00   |
| 973 | Fusion 126A                                                                                                  | box   |    | 1 |   | 1  | 13,000.00  | 3  |  | 3  | 39,000.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 4.00    | 13000.00 |          | 52000.00  |
| 974 | Fuel Filter                                                                                                  | piece | 2  |   | 2 | 4  | 6,000.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 0     | 4.00    | 1500.00  |          | 6000.00   |
| 975 | Fuel Filter F 103                                                                                            | piece | 2  |   |   | 2  | 1,400.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 0     | 2.00    | 700.00   |          | 1400.00   |
| 976 | Fuel Filter 4x1                                                                                              | piece |    | 4 |   | 4  | 3,800.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 0     | 4.00    | 950.00   |          | 3800.00   |
| 977 | Fuel pump (manual)                                                                                           | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 2  |  | 2  | 1,000.00   |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 2.00    | 500.00   |          | 1000.00   |
| 978 | G.I. Kettle, 2.5 lb.                                                                                         | piece |    | 2 |   | 2  | 1,000.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 0     | 2.00    | 500.00   |          | 1000.00   |
| 979 | G.I. Pipe 75mm dia x 3m sch. #40, painted w/ International Orange                                            | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 50 |  | 50 | 145,000.00 |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 50.00   | 2900.00  |          | 145000.00 |
| 980 | G.I. Sheet, Plain                                                                                            | piece |    | 2 |   | 2  | 600.00     |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 0     | 2.00    | 300.00   |          | 600.00    |
| 981 | G.I. Sheet, Plain (gauge 10)                                                                                 | piece | 6  |   |   | 6  | 28,800.00  |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 6.00  | 4800.00 |          | 28800.00 |           |
| 982 | G.I. Tie Valve GAW 10                                                                                        | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 1  |  | 1  | 3,800.00   |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 1.00    | 3800.00  |          | 3800.00   |
| 983 | Gas Store w/ accessories                                                                                     | set   |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 1  |  | 1  | 4,500.00   |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 1.00    | 4500.00  |          | 4500.00   |
| 984 | Gasoline, 2T, Engine Oil @ 12% Box                                                                           | box   |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 25 |  | 25 | 65,400.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 25.00   | 2536.00  |          | 65400.00  |
| 985 | Gasoline                                                                                                     | drum  |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 45 |  | 45 | 623,500.00 |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 45.00   | 16300.00 |          | 623500.00 |
| 986 | Gasoline Fuel (Premium)                                                                                      | drum  | 12 |   |   | 12 | 204,000.00 | 3  |  | 3  | 51,000.00  | 5    |  | 5  | 95,000.00  | 2    |      | 2         | 34,000.00 |   |       | 22.00   | 17000.00 |          | 374000.00 |
| 987 | Gasoline Fuel (Regular)                                                                                      | drum  | 10 |   |   | 10 | 175,000.00 | 23 |  | 23 | 402,500.00 | 10   |  | 10 | 175,000.00 | 2    |      | 2         | 35,000.00 |   |       | 45.00   | 17500.00 |          | 787500.00 |
| 988 | Gasoline (Regular/Premium)                                                                                   | drum  | 4  |   |   | 4  | 72,000.00  |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 0     | 4.00    | 16000.00 |          | 72000.00  |
| 989 | Gear Oil #140                                                                                                | gal   |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 32 |  | 32 | 153,600.00 |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 32.00   | 4800.00  |          | 153600.00 |
| 990 | Gear Oil #90                                                                                                 | gal   |    | 1 |   | 1  | 3,500.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 0     | 1.00    | 3500.00  |          | 3500.00   |
| 991 | Gear Oil SAE 90                                                                                              | gal   |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 20 |  | 20 | 99,000.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 20.00   | 4950.00  |          | 99000.00  |
| 992 | Glass Beads                                                                                                  | bag   |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 40 |  | 40 | 68,000.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 40.00   | 1700.00  |          | 68000.00  |
| 993 | Glass Spray Cleaner                                                                                          | piece | 3  |   |   | 3  | 1,200.00   |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 0     | 3.00    | 400.00   |          | 1200.00   |
| 994 | Global Positioning System (GPS)                                                                              | piece |    |   |   | 0  | 0.00       | 1  |  | 1  | 34,800.00  |      |  | 0  | 0.00       |      | 0    | 0.00      |           |   | 0     | 1.00    | 34800.00 |          | 34800.00  |
| 995 | Gloss Latex Blue                                                                                             | gal   |    | 4 |   | 4  | 16,000.00  |    |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |  |    | 0          | 0.00 |      | 0         | 0.00      |   | 0     | 4.00    | 4000.00  |          | 16000.00  |

|      |                                                     |       |    |    |           |           |     |            |          |   |           |         |    |          |        |          |           |          |
|------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------|----|----|-----------|-----------|-----|------------|----------|---|-----------|---------|----|----------|--------|----------|-----------|----------|
| 936  | Gloves Latex Orange                                 | pair  | 3  | 3  | 12,000.00 |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 3.00   | 4000.00  | 12000.00  |          |
| 937  | Gloves Leather (welding gloves)                     | doz   | 2  | 2  | 14,400.00 |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 2.00   | 7200.00  | 14400.00  |          |
| 938  | Gloves Ordinary                                     | doz   | 12 | 12 | 8,640.00  |           | 12  | 12         | 8,640.00 |   | 0         | 0.00    |    | 0        | 0.00   | 24.00    | 17280.00  |          |
| 939  | Glove gun, heavy duty, big                          | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 1         | 1   | 850.00     |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 1.00   | 850.00   | 850.00    |          |
| 1000 | Glove stick, big                                    | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 24        | 24  | 288.00     |          | 0 | 0.00      | 12      | 12 | 144.00   | 36.00  | 12.00    | 432.00    |          |
| 1001 | Grass Cutter                                        | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6         | 6   | 102,000.00 | 2        | 2 | 34,000.00 |         | 0  | 0.00     | 6.00   | 17000.00 | 136000.00 |          |
| 1002 | Grass Cutter Blade                                  | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 7         | 7   | 4,375.00   |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 7.00   | 625.00   | 4375.00   |          |
| 1003 | Grass Shears (extension type)                       | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 4         | 4   | 6,000.00   |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 4.00   | 1500.00  | 6000.00   |          |
| 1004 | Gravel                                              | cum.  |    | 0  | 0.00      | 100       | 100 | 441,720.00 |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 100.00 | 4090.00  | 441720.00 |          |
| 1005 | Grease                                              | pair  |    | 0  | 0.00      | 20        | 20  | 3,000.00   |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 20.00  | 150.00   | 3000.00   |          |
| 1006 | Grinder Blade                                       | piece |    | 4  | 4         | 1,200.00  |     | 0          | 0.00     |   | 0         | 0.00    |    | 0        | 0.00   | 4.00     | 300.00    | 1200.00  |
| 1007 | Grinding Disc                                       | doz   | 3  | 3  | 6,200.00  |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 3.00   | 2760.00  | 6200.00   |          |
| 1008 | Hack Saw Blade                                      | doz   | 5  | 5  | 5,700.00  |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 5.00   | 1140.00  | 5700.00   |          |
| 1009 | Hand Gloves (cooking gloves)                        | pair  | 20 | 20 | 1,900.00  | 10        | 10  | 950.00     |          | 0 | 0.00      | 10      | 10 | 950.00   | 40.00  | 95.00    | 3600.00   |          |
| 1010 | Hand Hat                                            | piece | 10 | 10 | 25,000.00 |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 20.00  | 1250.00  | 25000.00  |          |
| 1011 | HD Trailer                                          | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 2         | 2   | 10,000.00  |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 2.00   | 6000.00  | 10000.00  |          |
| 1012 | Headlight                                           | piece | 2  | 2  | 9,000.00  |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 2.00   | 4500.00  | 9000.00   |          |
| 1013 | Hedge trimmer                                       | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      |           | 0   | 0.00       | 1        | 1 | 4,000.00  |         | 0  | 0.00     | 1.00   | 4000.00  | 4000.00   |          |
| 1014 | Hinges, assorted size                               | unit  |    | 1  | 1         | 100.00    | 20  | 2,000.00   |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 21.00  | 100.00   | 2100.00   |          |
| 1015 | Hot and Cold Water Dispenser w/ Chiller             | unit  | 1  | 1  | 2         | 20,000.00 |     | 0          | 0.00     |   | 0         | 0.00    | 0  | 0.00     | 2.00   | 10000.00 | 20000.00  |          |
| 1016 | Hydrolac Oil-Air-gel                                | pair  |    | 0  | 0.00      | 20        | 20  | 91,550.00  |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 20.00  | 4562.50  | 91550.00  |          |
| 1017 | Hydrovac                                            | sepp  | 1  | 1  | 12,000.00 |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 1.00   | 12000.00 | 12000.00  |          |
| 1018 | Iron Tub                                            | piece | 4  | 4  | 2,200.00  |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 4.00   | 550.00   | 2200.00   |          |
| 1019 | Inverter Welding Machine Heavy Duty 300             | unit  | 1  | 1  | 12,500.00 |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 1.00   | 12500.00 | 12500.00  |          |
| 1020 | Jack Hammer                                         | unit  | 1  | 1  | 16,050.00 |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 1.00   | 16050.00 | 16050.00  |          |
| 1021 | Jackpot, color gray with DPWH Logo                  | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 35        | 35  | 64,750.00  |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 35.00  | 1850.00  | 64750.00  |          |
| 1022 | Kettle, large and medium                            | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 3         | 3   | 9,000.00   |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 3.00   | 5000.00  | 18000.00  |          |
| 1023 | Ladle, assorted                                     | piece | 4  | 4  | 1,500.00  |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 4.00   | 375.00   | 1500.00   |          |
| 1024 | Ladle, SS                                           | piece |    | 2  | 2         | 300.00    |     | 0          | 0.00     |   | 0         | 0.00    | 0  | 0.00     | 2.00   | 150.00   | 300.00    |          |
| 1025 | Ladle, stainless (large)                            | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6         | 6   | 3,000.00   |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 6.00   | 500.00   | 3000.00   |          |
| 1026 | Ladle, stainless (medium)                           | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6         | 6   | 2,400.00   |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 6.00   | 400.00   | 2400.00   |          |
| 1027 | Ladle, stainless (small)                            | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6         | 6   | 1,800.00   |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 6.00   | 300.00   | 1800.00   |          |
| 1028 | Laser Measure                                       | piece | 3  | 3  | 22,500.00 |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 3.00   | 7500.00  | 22500.00  |          |
| 1029 | Life Vest with DPWH Logo                            | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 50        | 50  | 17,500.00  |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 50.00  | 350.00   | 17500.00  |          |
| 1030 | Life Vest with DPWH Logo, universal                 | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 9         | 9   | 17,946.00  |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 9.00   | 1994.00  | 17946.00  |          |
| 1031 | Lifewater with whistle                              | piece |    | 10 | 10        | 20,000.00 |     | 0          | 0.00     |   | 0         | 0.00    |    | 0        | 0.00   | 10.00    | 2000.00   | 20000.00 |
| 1032 | Liquefied Petroleum Gas, big (refill)               | tank  | 1  | 1  | 7,000.00  |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 1.00   | 7000.00  | 7000.00   |          |
| 1033 | Lockair, SS, HD                                     | piece |    | 6  | 6         | 3,120.00  |     | 0          | 0.00     |   | 0         | 0.00    |    | 0        | 0.00   | 6.00     | 520.00    | 3120.00  |
| 1034 | Lomhouse Tape 4" x 100 ft (white)                   | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 30        | 30  | 76,800.00  |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 30.00  | 2560.00  | 76800.00  |          |
| 1035 | Lomhouse Tape 4" x 100 ft (yellow)                  | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 48        | 48  | 140,799.84 |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 48.00  | 2933.33  | 140799.84 |          |
| 1036 | Long nose plier                                     | piece | 1  | 1  | 2         | 840.00    |     | 0          | 0.00     | 1 | 1         | 4320.00 |    | 0        | 0.00   | 3.00     | 4320.00   | 840.00   |
| 1037 | Longhoseweldbucket                                  | piece |    | 25 | 25        | 37,500.00 |     | 0          | 0.00     |   | 0         | 0.00    |    | 0        | 0.00   | 25.00    | 1500.00   | 37500.00 |
| 1038 | LPG, 11kg (content only)                            | tank  |    | 0  | 0.00      | 40        | 40  | 48,000.00  |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 40.00  | 1200.00  | 48000.00  |          |
| 1039 | LPG, 50 kg (content only)                           | tank  |    | 0  | 0.00      | 40        | 40  | 220,000.00 |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 40.00  | 5500.00  | 220000.00 |          |
| 1040 | LPG refill, large                                   | tank  | 1  | 1  | 5,000.00  |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 1.00   | 5000.00  | 5000.00   |          |
| 1041 | Ph-gas refill, big                                  | tank  |    | 0  | 0.00      | 1         | 1   | 4,000.00   |          | 0 | 0.00      | 1       | 1  | 4,000.00 | 2.00   | 4000.00  | 8000.00   |          |
| 1042 | Ph-gas (Refill Only) 25 kg                          | cyl   | 1  | 1  | 3,600.00  |           | 0   | 0.00       | 1        | 1 | 3,600.00  |         | 0  | 0.00     | 2.00   | 3600.00  | 7200.00   |          |
| 1043 | Ph-gas (Refill Only) 50 kg                          | cyl   | 1  | 1  | 5,600.00  |           | 0   | 0.00       | 1        | 1 | 5,600.00  |         | 0  | 0.00     | 2.00   | 5600.00  | 11200.00  |          |
| 1044 | Magneto white board, 17x24 inches                   | piece |    | 0  | 0.00      | 1         | 1   | 1,000.00   |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 1.00   | 1000.00  | 1000.00   |          |
| 1045 | Maintenance Box                                     | set   |    | 3  | 3         | 7,800.00  |     | 0          | 0.00     |   | 0         | 0.00    |    | 0        | 0.00   | 3.00     | 2600.00   | 7800.00  |
| 1046 | Masonry Drill                                       | set   | 1  | 1  | 2,800.00  |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 1.00   | 2800.00  | 2800.00   |          |
| 1047 | Masonry Drill Bit                                   | set   |    | 1  | 1         | 1,800.00  |     | 0          | 0.00     |   | 0         | 0.00    |    | 0        | 0.00   | 1.00     | 1800.00   | 1800.00  |
| 1048 | Microwave                                           | piece | 1  | 1  | 5,000.00  |           | 0   | 0.00       |          | 0 | 0.00      |         | 0  | 0.00     | 1.00   | 5000.00  | 5000.00   |          |
| 1049 | Mobile/Pedestal Driveway, metal, 3 layers with lock | unit  |    | 3  | 3         | 7,500.00  |     | 0          | 0.00     |   | 0         | 0.00    |    | 0        | 0.00   | 3.00     | 2500.00   | 7500.00  |
| 1050 | Motorcycle tire w/ inner tube 2.50x17               | piece |    | 5  | 5         | 5,832.86  |     | 0          | 0.00     |   | 0         | 0.00    |    | 0        | 0.00   | 5.00     | 1178.57   | 5832.86  |

|      |                                                                                          |        |  |    |      |           |           |    |      |            |           |  |    |           |      |  |   |          |          |          |           |
|------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|--|----|------|-----------|-----------|----|------|------------|-----------|--|----|-----------|------|--|---|----------|----------|----------|-----------|
|      | Motorcycle tire w/ inner tube 2.75x17                                                    | piece  |  | 5  | 5    | 6,750.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 5.00     | 1750.00  | 8750.00   |
| 1052 | Mug                                                                                      | piece  |  | 6  | 6    | 300.00    |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 6.00     | 150.00   | 300.00    |
| 1053 | Multi-meter                                                                              | set    |  | 1  | 1    | 2,500.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 1.00     | 2500.00  | 2500.00   |
| 1054 | Multi-meter Analog                                                                       | unit   |  | 1  | 1    | 4,020.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 1.00     | 4020.00  | 4020.00   |
| 1055 | Night searcher, rechargeable LED flashlight, type-G battery, 400lm, 10m range, 3.5m zoom | piece  |  |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00       | 8         |  | 8  | 40,000.00 |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 8.00     | 5000.00  | 40000.00  |
| 1056 | Night stick w/ rubber, standard size but extendable                                      | set    |  |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00       | 4         |  | 4  | 1,600.00  |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 4.00     | 400.00   | 1600.00   |
| 1057 | Nylon rope 10mm Dia.                                                                     | roll   |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 1         |    | 1    | 4,000.00   |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 1.00     | 4000.00  | 4000.00   |
| 1058 | Plastic Basin (big)                                                                      | piece  |  | 4  | 4    | 7,200.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 4.00     | 1800.00  | 7200.00   |
| 1059 | Queen Pack, 20L capacity                                                                 | piece  |  |    | 5    | 5         | 10,000.00 |    |      | 0          | 0.00      |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 5.00     | 2000.00  | 10000.00  |
| 1060 | Oil 1040                                                                                 | liter  |  | 14 | 14   | 4,760.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 14.00    | 340.00   | 4760.00   |
| 1061 | Oil 30                                                                                   | gal    |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 20        |    | 20   | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 20.00    | 0.00     | 0.00      |
| 1062 | Oil 40                                                                                   | gal    |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 20        |    | 20   | 64,000.00  |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 20.00    | 3200.00  | 64000.00  |
| 1063 | Oil Filter                                                                               | piece  |  | 3  | 2    | 5         | 4,000.00  |    |      | 0          | 0.00      |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 5.00     | 800.00   | 4000.00   |
| 1064 | Oil Filter Oil                                                                           | piece  |  | 2  | 2    | 390.00    |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 2.00     | 435.00   | 390.00    |
| 1065 | Oil Lubricants (for diesel engine)                                                       | liter  |  |    | 16   | 16        | 6,560.00  |    |      | 0          | 0.00      |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 16.00    | 410.00   | 6560.00   |
| 1066 | Oil Lubricants (for gasoline engine)                                                     | liter  |  |    | 0    | 0         | 3,600.00  |    |      | 0          | 0.00      |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 0.00     | 450.00   | 3600.00   |
| 1067 | Oil Slinger                                                                              | bottle |  | 2  | 2    | 360.00    |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 2.00     | 90.00    | 360.00    |
| 1068 | Pad lock HO                                                                              | piece  |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 4         |    | 4    | 40,000.00  |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 4.00     | 10000.00 | 40000.00  |
| 1069 | Padlock, heavy duty, big                                                                 | piece  |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 5         |    | 5    | 4,250.00   |           |  | 0  | 0.00      | 5    |  | 5 | 4,250.00 | 10.00    | 850.00   | 4250.00   |
| 1070 | Paint Brush (1")                                                                         | piece  |  |    | 12   | 12        | 360.00    |    |      | 0          | 0.00      |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 12.00    | 30.00    | 360.00    |
| 1071 | Paint Brush (2") 50mm                                                                    | piece  |  | 5  | 5    | 150.00    |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 5.00     | 30.00    | 150.00    |
| 1072 | Paint Brush (2") 50mm                                                                    | piece  |  | 10 | 12   | 22        | 11,000.00 | 20 |      | 20         | 10,000.00 |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00     | 42.00    | 500.00   | 21000.00  |
| 1073 | Paint Brush (3") 75mm                                                                    | piece  |  | 10 | 12   | 22        | 33,000.00 | 20 |      | 20         | 30,000.00 |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00     | 42.00    | 1500.00  | 63000.00  |
| 1074 | Paint Brush (4")                                                                         | piece  |  | 10 | 10   | 16,000.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 10.00    | 1600.00  | 16000.00  |
| 1075 | Paint Enamel (white)                                                                     | gal    |  | 1  | 1    | 360.00    | 1         |    | 1    | 360.00     |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 2.00     | 360.00   | 360.00    |
| 1076 | Paint Latex (white)                                                                      | gal    |  | 3  | 3    | 2,550.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 3.00     | 850.00   | 2550.00   |
| 1077 | Paint Thinner                                                                            | can    |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 40        |    | 40   | 36,524.00  |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 40.00    | 913.12   | 36524.00  |
| 1078 | Photo frame 11x14"                                                                       | piece  |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 10        |    | 10   | 4,000.00   |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 10.00    | 400.00   | 4000.00   |
| 1079 | Picture frame, HQ, A3 size                                                               | piece  |  | 3  | 3    | 3,000.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 3.00     | 1000.00  | 3000.00   |
| 1080 | Procter, big                                                                             | piece  |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 5         |    | 5    | 2,500.00   |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 5.00     | 500.00   | 2500.00   |
| 1081 | Plastic Bag                                                                              | pack   |  | 6  | 6    | 390.00    |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 6.00     | 65.00    | 390.00    |
| 1082 | Plastic Cement                                                                           | piece  |  | 6  | 6    | 900.00    |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 6.00     | 150.00   | 900.00    |
| 1083 | Plate                                                                                    | disc   |  | 2  | 1    | 3         | 4,500.00  |    |      | 0          | 0.00      |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 3.00     | 500.00   | 4500.00   |
| 1084 | Plate, melamine, dozen                                                                   | disc   |  | 4  | 4    | 2,400.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 4.00     | 600.00   | 2400.00   |
| 1085 | Plate Organizer                                                                          | piece  |  | 1  | 1    | 2         | 10,000.00 | 2  |      | 2          | 10,000.00 |  |    | 0         | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00     | 4.00     | 5000.00  | 20000.00  |
| 1086 | Plies, longnose 6 site center                                                            | set    |  |    | 1    | 1         | 2,000.00  |    |      | 0          | 0.00      |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 1.00     | 2000.00  | 2000.00   |
| 1087 | Pluboard 1/2"                                                                            | piece  |  |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00       | 10        |  | 10 | 75,000.00 |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 10.00    | 7500.00  | 75000.00  |
| 1088 | Podbook                                                                                  | piece  |  | 7  | 7    | 2,240.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 7.00     | 320.00   | 2240.00   |
| 1089 | Portland Cement                                                                          | bags   |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 1000      |    | 1000 | 390,000.00 |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 1,000.00 | 390.00   | 390000.00 |
| 1090 | Power Steering Fluid                                                                     | box    |  | 1  | 1    | 3,500.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 1.00     | 350.00   | 3500.00   |
| 1091 | Power Steering Pump                                                                      | piece  |  | 1  | 1    | 15,000.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 1.00     | 1500.00  | 15000.00  |
| 1092 | Pressure Washer                                                                          | unit   |  | 1  | 1    | 5,250.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 1.00     | 5250.00  | 5250.00   |
| 1093 | Prism                                                                                    | set    |  |    | 4    | 4         | 12,000.00 |    |      | 0          | 0.00      |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 4.00     | 3000.00  | 12000.00  |
| 1094 | Protective Mask                                                                          | piece  |  | 3  | 3    | 1,500.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 3.00     | 500.00   | 1500.00   |
| 1095 | Protective Spray                                                                         | piece  |  | 25 | 25   | 6,250.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       | 5         |  | 5  | 1,250.00  |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 30.00    | 250.00   | 7500.00   |
| 1096 | Puncher (heavy duty), black                                                              | piece  |  | 2  | 4    | 6         | 3,000.00  |    |      | 0          | 0.00      |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 6.00     | 500.00   | 3000.00   |
| 1097 | PVC Cover                                                                                | box    |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 2         |    | 2    | 2,400.00   |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 2.00     | 1200.00  | 2400.00   |
| 1098 | PVC Pipe 3" dia. X 3.0m                                                                  | piece  |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 40        |    | 40   | 14,000.00  |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 40.00    | 350.00   | 14000.00  |
| 1099 | PVC Measuring Tape, 5m                                                                   | piece  |  | 0  | 0.00 | 10        |           |    | 10   | 15,000.00  |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 10.00    | 1500.00  | 15000.00  |
| 1100 | PVC Measuring Tape, 30m                                                                  | piece  |  | 0  | 0.00 | 10        |           |    | 10   | 28,000.00  |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 10.00    | 2800.00  | 28000.00  |
| 1101 | PVC Tape with handle, 50m                                                                | piece  |  | 6  | 6    | 11,600.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 6.00     | 1900.00  | 11600.00  |
| 1102 | Pump Powder                                                                              | kg     |  |    | 0    | 0.00      |           |    | 0    | 0.00       | 5         |  | 5  | 1,750.00  |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 5.00     | 350.00   | 1750.00   |
| 1103 | Quick Drying Enamel (white)                                                              | can    |  |    | 0    | 0.00      | 40        |    | 40   | 201,000.00 |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 40.00    | 5025.00  | 201000.00 |
| 1104 | Radiator                                                                                 | piece  |  | 1  | 1    | 15,000.00 |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 1.00     | 1500.00  | 15000.00  |
| 1105 | Radiator Coolant                                                                         | liter  |  | 6  | 6    | 2,700.00  |           |    | 0    | 0.00       |           |  | 0  | 0.00      |      |  | 0 | 0.00     | 6.00     | 450.00   | 2700.00   |

|      |                                                                                         |          |    |    |    |           |     |    |     |              |    |    |    |           |  |   |      |        |          |            |
|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----|----|----|-----------|-----|----|-----|--------------|----|----|----|-----------|--|---|------|--------|----------|------------|
| 1106 | Raincoat                                                                                | piece    |    | 14 | 14 | 8,400.00  |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 14.00  | 690.00   | 8400.00    |
| 1107 | Raincoat (pant & coat w/ DPuH Logo)                                                     | pair     | 13 |    | 13 | 12,350.00 |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 13.00  | 950.00   | 12350.00   |
| 1108 | Raincoat (jacket of pants) for male, heavy duty, breathable with reflective striping    | pair     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |     |    | 0   | 0.00         | 8  |    | 8  | 7,200.00  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00   | 900.00   | 7200.00    |
| 1109 | Raincoat, orange color with DPuH Logo                                                   | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 50  |    | 50  | 77,500.00    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 50.00  | 1550.00  | 77500.00   |
| 1110 | Rain                                                                                    | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 10  |    | 10  | 15,000.00    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00  | 1500.00  | 15000.00   |
| 1111 | Reflectorstized Safety Vest with DPuH Logo                                              | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 50  |    | 50  | 16,000.00    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 50.00  | 320.00   | 16000.00   |
| 1112 | Reflectorstized Tape                                                                    | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 100 |    | 100 | 3,000.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 30.00    | 3000.00    |
| 1113 | Reflectorstized Traffic Panno (Yellow) 16L/pt                                           | pt       |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 120 |    | 120 | 1,272,000.00 |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 120.00 | 10600.00 | 1272000.00 |
| 1114 | Reflectorstized Traffic Panno (White) 16L/pt                                            | pt       |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 140 |    | 140 | 1,344,000.00 |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 140.00 | 9600.00  | 1344000.00 |
| 1115 | Reflectorstized Traffic Panno (Black) 16L/pt                                            | pt       |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6   |    | 6   | 8,400.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00   | 1400.00  | 8400.00    |
| 1116 | Refrigerator, 6 cubic                                                                   | unit     | 1  |    | 1  | 21,000.00 | 1   |    | 1   | 21,000.00    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 21000.00 | 42000.00   |
| 1117 | Refrigerant R-134A                                                                      | liter    |    | 6  | 6  | 81,000.00 |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00   | 13500.00 | 81000.00   |
| 1118 | Refrigerant R-22                                                                        | cyl      |    | 6  | 6  | 60,000.00 |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00   | 10000.00 | 60000.00   |
| 1119 | Ribbon, Nylon, Manual Typewriter                                                        | piece    | 10 |    | 10 | 500.00    |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    | 10 | 10 | 500.00    |  | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00  | 50.00    | 1000.00    |
| 1120 | Roller Brush 6" mini                                                                    | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 60  |    | 60  | 5,400.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 60.00  | 90.00    | 5400.00    |
| 1121 | Roller Brush Big                                                                        | dot      | 24 |    | 24 | 3,360.00  |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00  | 140.00   | 3360.00    |
| 1122 | Roller Brush Fan                                                                        | pan      |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 40  |    | 40  | 3,600.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 40.00  | 90.00    | 3600.00    |
| 1123 | Roller Brush small fan                                                                  | piece    | 24 |    | 24 | 2,640.00  |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00  | 110.00   | 2640.00    |
| 1124 | RDB, 100mm x 6m                                                                         | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 20  |    | 20  | 4,720.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00  | 236.00   | 4720.00    |
| 1125 | Rubber Shoes                                                                            | pair     |    | 25 | 25 | 87,500.00 |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 25.00  | 3500.00  | 87500.00   |
| 1126 | Rubber Tape                                                                             | piece    | 5  |    | 5  | 850.00    |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00   | 170.00   | 850.00     |
| 1127 | Rug                                                                                     | kilogram | 10 |    | 10 | 1,000.00  |     | 10 | 10  | 1,000.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00  | 100.00   | 2000.00    |
| 1128 | Safety Goggles, Polycarbonate                                                           | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 50  |    | 50  | 17,500.00    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 50.00  | 350.00   | 17500.00   |
| 1129 | Safety Helmet with DPuH Logo, Orange Color                                              | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 50  |    | 50  | 17,500.00    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 50.00  | 350.00   | 17500.00   |
| 1130 | Safety Rubber Boots, 100% PVC                                                           | pair     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 25  |    | 25  | 22,000.00    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 25.00  | 680.00   | 22000.00   |
| 1131 | Safety Shoes                                                                            | piece    | 8  |    | 8  | 16,240.00 | 8   |    | 8   | 16,240.00    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 16.00  | 2030.00  | 32480.00   |
| 1132 | Safety shoes work boots, half cut, black, rubber sole, laces (dependent on engineering) | pair     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 0   |    | 0   | 0.00         | 8  |    | 8  | 16,000.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00   | 2080.00  | 16000.00   |
| 1133 | Sand                                                                                    | cum.     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 57  |    | 57  | 233,130.00   |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 57.00  | 4090.00  | 233130.00  |
| 1134 | Sandpaper # 150                                                                         | ft       | 5  |    | 5  | 125.00    |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00   | 25.00    | 125.00     |
| 1135 | Sandpaper assorted                                                                      | piece    | 15 |    | 15 | 450.00    |     | 15 | 15  | 450.00       |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00  | 30.00    | 900.00     |
| 1136 | Saucer                                                                                  | piece    | 12 |    | 12 | 600.00    |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00  | 50.00    | 600.00     |
| 1137 | Screw                                                                                   | piece    | 2  |    | 2  | 150.00    |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 75.00    | 150.00     |
| 1138 | Screw Driver                                                                            | set      | 1  | 1  | 2  | 3,000.00  |     |    | 0   | 0.00         | 1  |    | 1  | 1,500.00  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00   | 1500.00  | 4500.00    |
| 1139 | Soybean (Soybean)                                                                       | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 22  |    | 22  | 5,500.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 22.00  | 250.00   | 5500.00    |
| 1140 | Star Cover (Twostar Change)                                                             | set      | 12 |    | 12 | 6,396.00  |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00  | 583.00   | 6396.00    |
| 1141 | Security belt, heavy duty, black                                                        | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |     |    | 0   | 0.00         | 8  |    | 8  | 4,000.00  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00   | 500.00   | 4000.00    |
| 1142 | Security guard whistle with long chain, black                                           | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |     |    | 0   | 0.00         | 32 |    | 32 | 4,000.00  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 32.00  | 125.00   | 4000.00    |
| 1143 | Serving Bowl, ceramic                                                                   | piece    | 2  |    | 2  | 1,000.00  | 10  |    | 10  | 5,000.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00  | 500.00   | 6000.00    |
| 1144 | Serving Bowl with cover (heavy duty)                                                    | piece    | 4  |    | 4  | 1,800.00  |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00   | 450.00   | 1800.00    |
| 1145 | Serving Plate with Cover (heavy duty)                                                   | piece    | 4  |    | 4  | 2,000.00  |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00   | 500.00   | 2000.00    |
| 1146 | Serving Platter                                                                         | piece    |    | 2  | 2  | 360.00    |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 180.00   | 360.00     |
| 1147 | Serving Spoon, stainless                                                                | piece    |    | 4  | 4  | 1,000.00  | 12  |    | 12  | 3,000.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 16.00  | 250.00   | 4000.00    |
| 1148 | Shackle bag                                                                             | liter    | 6  |    | 6  | 36,000.00 |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00   | 6000.00  | 36000.00   |
| 1149 | Shovel (flat size 2)                                                                    | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 3   |    | 3   | 6,750.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00   | 2250.00  | 6750.00    |
| 1150 | Side Cutting Plier                                                                      | piece    | 2  |    | 2  | 1,720.00  |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 880.00   | 1720.00    |
| 1151 | Side Mirror                                                                             | set      |    | 1  | 1  | 6,500.00  |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 6500.00  | 6500.00    |
| 1152 | Sidescar for 150cc Motorcycle, with additional shock for RT                             | set      |    | 1  | 1  | 10,700.00 |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 10700.00 | 10700.00   |
| 1153 | Signal Light                                                                            | set      | 3  |    | 3  | 10,500.00 |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00   | 3500.00  | 10500.00   |
| 1154 | Slain Coat Skin Coat                                                                    | pack     | 4  |    | 4  | 14,000.00 |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00   | 3500.00  | 14000.00   |
| 1155 | Sleeping Bag                                                                            | piece    |    | 5  | 5  | 10,000.00 |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00   | 2000.00  | 10000.00   |
| 1156 | Slotted angle bracket 12"x14" and accessories                                           | piece    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |     |    | 0   | 0.00         | 5  |    | 5  | 9,000.00  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00   | 1800.00  | 9000.00    |
| 1157 | Soup Bowl, ceramic, 3" diameter                                                         | piece    |    | 6  | 6  | 300.00    |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00   | 50.00    | 300.00     |
| 1158 | Spark Plug                                                                              | box      |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6   |    | 6   | 8,400.00     |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00   | 1400.00  | 8400.00    |
| 1159 | Spark Plug                                                                              | set      | 1  |    | 1  | 250.00    |     |    | 0   | 0.00         |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 250.00   | 250.00     |

|      |                                                             |        |    |    |    |    |           |     |   |     |              |   |   |   |          |  |  |   |      |        |          |            |
|------|-------------------------------------------------------------|--------|----|----|----|----|-----------|-----|---|-----|--------------|---|---|---|----------|--|--|---|------|--------|----------|------------|
| 1600 | Spark Plug Cover                                            | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 6   |   | 6   | 4,800.00     |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00   | 800.00   | 4800.00    |
| 1601 | Spoon and fork                                              | dos    | 2  |    |    | 2  | 3,000.00  | 50  |   | 50  | 75,000.00    |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 52.00  | 1500.00  | 75000.00   |
| 1602 | Spoon and fork, SS                                          | dos    |    |    | 2  | 2  | 700.00    |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 350.00   | 700.00     |
| 1603 | Spoon (ballet), stainless, dozen                            | dos    | 1  | 6  |    | 7  | 1,120.00  | 2   |   | 2   | 320.00       |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 9.00   | 900.00   | 1440.00    |
| 1604 | Sprayer                                                     | piece  |    |    | 2  | 2  | 1,600.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 800.00   | 1600.00    |
| 1605 | Spray paint, black                                          | piece  | 10 |    |    | 10 | 1,400.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00  | 140.00   | 1400.00    |
| 1606 | Spray paint, red                                            | piece  |    |    | 12 | 12 | 3,000.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00  | 250.00   | 3000.00    |
| 1607 | Spray paint primer                                          | piece  | 10 |    |    | 10 | 12,500.00 |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00  | 1250.00  | 12500.00   |
| 1608 | Stand BT-150                                                | piece  | 3  |    |    | 3  | 75,000.00 | 3   |   | 3   | 75,000.00    |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00   | 25000.00 | 150000.00  |
| 1609 | Starter Motor                                               | piece  |    | 1  |    | 1  | 12,000.00 |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 12000.00 | 12000.00   |
| 1610 | Steel Bush                                                  | piece  | 10 |    |    | 10 | 6,500.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00  | 650.00   | 6500.00    |
| 1611 | Steel Bush with Handle                                      | piece  | 10 | 40 |    | 50 | 14,500.00 |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 58.00  | 250.00   | 14500.00   |
| 1612 | Stranded Wire #2 0                                          | box    |    | 1  |    | 1  | 4,200.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 4200.00  | 4200.00    |
| 1613 | Stranded Wire #3 5                                          | box    |    | 1  |    | 1  | 3,000.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 3000.00  | 3000.00    |
| 1614 | Swatcher, longblade with DPWH Lugs & Color Change (costive) | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 50  |   | 50  | 17,500.00    |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 50.00  | 350.00   | 17500.00   |
| 1615 | Tail Light                                                  | piece  |    | 2  |    | 2  | 5,000.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 4500.00  | 9000.00    |
| 1616 | Tapwater/ignages                                            | piece  |    |    | 2  | 2  | 1,120.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 560.00   | 1120.00    |
| 1617 | Tea spoons (stainless)                                      | dos    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 2   |   | 2   | 320.00       |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 960.00   | 320.00     |
| 1618 | Teflon Tape                                                 | dos    |    | 2  |    | 2  | 720.00    |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 360.00   | 720.00     |
| 1619 | Thermoplastic Primer (White)                                | bag    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 600 |   | 600 | 2,960,000.00 |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 600.00 | 3600.00  | 2160000.00 |
| 1620 | Thermoplastic Primer (White, 30 bag/pail)                   | pail   |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 180 |   | 180 | 374,000.00   |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 180.00 | 3400.00  | 374000.00  |
| 1621 | Thermoplastic Primer (Yellow)                               | bag    |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 960 |   | 960 | 170,000.00   |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 160.00 | 1062.50  | 170000.00  |
| 1622 | Thermoplastic Primer (Yellow, 30 bag/pail)                  | pail   |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 180 |   | 180 | 385,000.00   |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 180.00 | 3500.00  | 385000.00  |
| 1623 | Timing Belt                                                 | piece  | 1  |    |    | 1  | 600.00    |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 600.00   | 600.00     |
| 1624 | Tire tubelizer                                              | piece  |    | 4  |    | 4  | 44,000.00 |     | 5 | 5   | 55,000.00    |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 9.00   | 11000.00 | 55000.00   |
| 1625 | Tires                                                       | piece  | 4  |    |    | 4  | 35,000.00 |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00   | 8750.00  | 35000.00   |
| 1626 | Tire 215/70R15                                              | piece  | 4  |    |    | 4  | 7,500.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00   | 1875.00  | 7500.00    |
| 1627 | Tire, front, 2.75 x 17                                      | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 30  |   | 30  | 9,000.00     |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00  | 900.00   | 9000.00    |
| 1628 | Tire, rear, 2.75 x 17                                       | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 30  |   | 30  | 1,200.00     |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00  | 120.00   | 1200.00    |
| 1629 | Toilet bowl and urinal cleaner, 300ml                       | bottle |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 5   |   | 5   | 1,500.00     |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00   | 300.00   | 1500.00    |
| 1630 | Traffic Cones                                               | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 30  |   | 30  | 13,500.00    |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00  | 450.00   | 13500.00   |
| 1631 | Traffic Vane                                                | piece  |    | 30 | 30 | 30 | 16,000.00 |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00  | 1600.00  | 16000.00   |
| 1632 | Traps                                                       | piece  | 2  |    |    | 2  | 500.00    |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 250.00   | 500.00     |
| 1633 | Trax                                                        | box    | 1  |    |    | 1  | 95.00     |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 95.00    | 95.00      |
| 1634 | Tube, 2.50x17                                               | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 30  |   | 30  | 1,500.00     |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00  | 150.00   | 1500.00    |
| 1635 | Tube, 2.75x17                                               | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 30  |   | 30  | 1,500.00     |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00  | 150.00   | 1500.00    |
| 1636 | Twine, plastic, one kilo per roll                           | roll   | 1  |    |    | 1  | 150.00    |     |   |     | 0.00         |   | 1 | 1 | 150.00   |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 150.00   | 300.00     |
| 1637 | Twine re, 20m, Mach                                         | roll   | 3  |    |    | 3  | 150.00    |     |   |     | 0.00         |   | 3 | 3 | 150.00   |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00   | 50.00    | 300.00     |
| 1638 | Twine re, 50m                                               | roll   |    |    | 2  | 2  | 500.00    |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 250.00   | 500.00     |
| 1639 | Two burner stove with accessories                           | unit   | 1  |    |    | 1  | 4,000.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 4000.00  | 4000.00    |
| 1640 | Umbrella large, wind-proof (blue)                           | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |     |   | 4   | 4,000.00     |   |   | 4 | 1,000.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00   | 400.00   | 1600.00    |
| 1641 | Umbrella large, wind-proof (orange)                         | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      |     |   | 4   | 4,000.00     |   |   | 4 | 1,000.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00   | 400.00   | 1600.00    |
| 1642 | UV Protection Sunray Hat                                    | piece  |    |    | 10 | 10 | 5,000.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00  | 500.00   | 5000.00    |
| 1643 | Variantin Blind                                             | piece  | 8  |    |    | 8  | 72,000.00 | 14  |   | 14  | 126,000.00   |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 22.00  | 9000.00  | 126000.00  |
| 1644 | Wall clock                                                  | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 1   |   | 1   | 1,000.00     | 1 |   | 1 | 1,000.00 |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 1000.00  | 2000.00    |
| 1645 | Wall clock, analog                                          | piece  |    | 2  |    | 2  | 2,000.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 1000.00  | 2000.00    |
| 1646 | Wall clock, big, heavy duty, analog (battery powered)       | unit   |    | 1  |    | 1  | 1,000.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 1000.00  | 1000.00    |
| 1647 | Wall clock, heavy duty, digital, with thermometer           | unit   |    |    | 2  | 2  | 5,000.00  |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 2500.00  | 5000.00    |
| 1648 | Water Container (for water dispenser)                       | piece  | 3  |    |    | 3  | 750.00    |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00   | 250.00   | 750.00     |
| 1649 | Water Dispenser (Hot & Cold)                                | unit   | 3  |    |    | 3  | 28,500.00 | 1   |   | 1   | 9,500.00     |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00   | 9500.00  | 38000.00   |
| 1650 | Water Dispenser (Hot, Cold & Warm) w/ container             | unit   |    | 1  | 1  | 2  | 33,000.00 |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 9500.00  | 33000.00   |
| 1651 | Water Dispenser with cabinet and water container            | unit   |    |    | 1  | 1  | 10,000.00 |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 10000.00 | 10000.00   |
| 1652 | Water Storage, cylindrical, 20 ltr.                         | piece  |    |    | 2  | 2  | 600.00    |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 300.00   | 600.00     |
| 1653 | Water Storage, with faucet, 20 ltr.                         | piece  |    |    | 2  | 2  | 500.00    |     |   |     | 0.00         |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00   | 250.00   | 500.00     |
| 1654 | W40 oil 1L                                                  | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 30  |   | 30  | 15,000.00    |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00  | 500.00   | 15000.00   |
| 1655 | Welding Helmet, Auto Darkening                              | piece  |    |    |    | 0  | 0.00      | 1   |   | 1   | 2,800.00     |   |   | 0 | 0.00     |  |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00   | 2800.00  | 2800.00    |

|      |                                                                       |       |   |   |    |    |           |    |  |    |           |          |      |  |  |   |      |      |  |   |      |       |          |  |          |
|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|---|---|----|----|-----------|----|--|----|-----------|----------|------|--|--|---|------|------|--|---|------|-------|----------|--|----------|
| 1216 | Welding Gloves, Leather with cotton lining                            | piece |   |   |    | 0  | 0.00      | 2  |  |    | 2         | 1,120.00 |      |  |  | 0 | 0.00 |      |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00  | 560.00   |  | 1120.00  |
| 1217 | Welding Mask Automatic Darkening                                      | piece |   | 2 |    | 2  | 520.00    |    |  |    |           | 0        | 0.00 |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00  | 260.00   |  | 520.00   |
| 1218 | Welding Rod                                                           | box   |   | 4 |    | 4  | 800.00    |    |  |    |           | 0        | 0.00 |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  |   | 0.00 | 4.00  | 200.00   |  | 800.00   |
| 1219 | Welding Rod                                                           | kg    |   |   | 1  | 1  | 300.00    |    |  |    |           | 0        | 0.00 |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00  | 300.00   |  | 300.00   |
| 1220 | Vacuum Battery 3m, 12V                                                | piece |   |   | 2  | 2  | 12,000.00 |    |  |    |           | 0        | 0.00 |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00  | 6000.00  |  | 12000.00 |
| 1221 | Wheel Barrow                                                          | piece |   |   |    | 0  | 0.00      | 15 |  | 15 | 67,500.00 |          |      |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 4500.00  |  | 67500.00 |
| 1222 | Wheel Measuring Meter 12" dia. w/ stand                               | piece |   |   |    | 0  | 0.00      | 3  |  | 3  | 22,260.00 |          |      |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00  | 7420.00  |  | 22260.00 |
| 1223 | White Board 24" x 48"                                                 | piece | 1 |   |    | 1  | 3,800.00  |    |  |    |           | 0        | 0.00 |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00  | 3800.00  |  | 3800.00  |
| 1224 | White Board 8'x4' with stand                                          | piece |   |   |    | 0  | 0.00      | 2  |  | 2  | 29,084.00 |          |      |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00  | 14942.00 |  | 29084.00 |
| 1225 | White Board with wheels, 15m x 0.5m                                   | piece |   | 1 |    | 1  | 300.00    |    |  |    |           | 0        | 0.00 |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00  | 300.00   |  | 300.00   |
| 1226 | Wiper with arm                                                        | set   |   | 1 |    | 1  | 5,500.00  |    |  |    |           | 0        | 0.00 |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00  | 5500.00  |  | 5500.00  |
| 1227 | Window Blinds/Roller Blinds, two colors                               | set   | 2 |   |    | 2  | 10,000.00 |    |  |    |           | 0        | 0.00 |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00  | 5000.00  |  | 10000.00 |
| 1228 | Window Blinds, Zebra, Double Roller Blinds Metallic with hook and eye | set   |   |   | 10 | 10 | 47,600.00 |    |  |    |           | 0        | 0.00 |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 4760.00  |  | 47600.00 |
| 1229 | Wood Screw TP1                                                        | box   | 1 |   |    | 1  | 50.00     |    |  |    |           | 0        | 0.00 |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00  | 50.00    |  | 50.00    |
| 1230 | XCS Premium Gasoline                                                  | drum  |   |   | 4  | 4  | 63,000.00 |    |  |    |           | 0        | 0.00 |  |  |   | 0    | 0.00 |  | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00  | 15750.00 |  | 63000.00 |

#### SERVICES

| Item & Specifications                           | Unit of Measure | Monthly Quantity Required |     |     |           |            |     |      |           |      |     |      |           |      |     |     |           | Total Quantity for the year | Price Catalogue (as of 30 April 2021) | Total Amount for the year |           |
|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-----|-----|-----------|------------|-----|------|-----------|------|-----|------|-----------|------|-----|-----|-----------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------|
|                                                 |                 | Jan                       | Feb | Mar | Q1 AMOUNT | April      | May | June | Q2 AMOUNT | July | Aug | Sept | Q3 AMOUNT | Oct  | Nov | Dec | Q4 AMOUNT |                             |                                       |                           |           |
| 1231 Repair and Maintenance of Office Equipment | hr              |                           |     | 1   | 1         | 229,000.00 |     |      | 0         | 0.00 |     |      | 0         | 0.00 |     |     | 0         | 0.00                        | 1.00                                  | 229000.00                 | 229000.00 |

|                                                                        |                                                                                                                  |    |               |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----|---------------|
| A. TOTAL                                                               |                                                                                                                  | \$ | 42,027,836.58 |
| B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)                   |                                                                                                                  | \$ | 4,202,283.65  |
| C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (If Applicable) |                                                                                                                  | \$ |               |
| D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B + C)                                             |                                                                                                                  | \$ | 46,225,113.55 |
| E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD (In Figures and Words)           | FORTY SIX MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND 55/100 PESOS ONLY (P= 46,225,113.55) |    |               |

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Procurement Plan to procure the listed common use supplies, materials, and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:

JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA  
Assistant Officer III (Supply Officer II)

Date Prepared: August 10, 2021

Certified Funds Available / Guaranteed Amount / Late Funds Available: Approved by:

JOSE ALBERTO GARCIA  
Assistant Officer III

RODRIGO L. LOPEZ  
Office-in-Charge  
Office of the District Engineer